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Reference No Date Rcv'd Requestor Requestor Email Description
Date
Complete

Request
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R007369-041222 4/12/2022 Kaley wescreenflorida@gma
il.com

Looking for permitting documents and records of the recent shed permitted in Sept. 2021 or
the pool cage that was installed in 2005 at 3060 Broad Ave. North Port, FL 34286.

Assigned

R007315-041022 4/10/2022 None Please share the FULL screened cage enclosure permit applications (including engineering
plans) for the following 9 addresses on Lagente Circle (e.g. 20193 Lagente Circle, North Port
/ Venice, FL 34293).  20193 20210 20231 20245 20320 20311 20318 20381 20408

Assigned

R007390-041422 4/14/2022 HR Karen Belle-Pierre kbelle-
pierre@deerfield-
beach.com

Former Employee: Timothy Moody, Solid Waste Superintendent, employment dates
provided; Sept. 2017 - April 2018   1. Dates of employment and title:  2. Most recent
performance evaluation:  3. Documentation related to reason for separation including any
letters of resignation or termination  4. Any and all documents pertaining to employment
investigations, complaints received by or involving the individual, and/or
corrective/disciplinary actions:

Assigned

R007353-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

At the April 7, 2022 Special meeting, Alice White read from a document for six plus minutes.
This was from approximately 19-25 minute mark on the video. I am requesting a copy of the
document. Thank you

Assigned

R007383-041422 4/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone, texts and phone photos and videos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Jan
-Mar 2018. Thank you

Assigned

R007384-041422 4/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone, texts and phone photos and videos of Miss Debbie McDowell for
April-June 2018. Thank you

Assigned

R007385-041422 4/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone, texts and phone photos and videos of Miss Debbie McDowell for July
-Sep 2018. Thank you

Assigned

R007386-041422 4/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone, texts and phone photos and videos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Oct-
Dec 2018. Thank you

Assigned

R007377-041422 4/14/2022 Dominick Fiorello ws6dom@hotmail.co
m

Good afternoon I am the new owner at 2154 Azure rd. North port 34286. I was looking to get
the building plans associated with this house so we can re apply for building permits.  Thank
you

Assigned

R007379-041422 4/14/2022 Mr Shannon Jones sjones@armadaanalyt
ics.com

I am looking to request records pertaining to a property.  The name of the property is Toledo
Club Apartment Homes which is located at 3695 Island Club Drive, North Port FL 34288.  It
has parcel numbers of 0986003100 and 0986003000.    Here are the records I am looking to
request:  -Any open/outstanding zoning code violations on file for the property -Any
open/outstanding building code violations on file for the property  Thanks!

Assigned

R007380-041422 4/14/2022 Mr Shannon Jones sjones@armadaanalyt
ics.com

I am looking to request records pertaining to a property.  The name of the property is Toledo
Club Apartment Homes which is located at 3695 Island Club Drive, North Port FL 34288.  It
has parcel numbers of 0986003100 and 0986003000.    Here are the records I am looking to
request:  -Any available zoning use permits, site plans, or variances on file for the property -
Any available certificates of occupancy on file for the property  Thanks!

Assigned

R007360-041122 4/11/2022 STACY MCDONALD STACYFREE62018@
GMAIL.COM

I need the original plans documents emailed to me in PDF form Permit number 20-9473.
would have been filed by Adams Homes. I purchased the home during the build. my lawyer
and my structural engineer is asking for it. The more I can obtain the less I will have to pay.
my garage, kitchen, living room, master bathroom and one bedroom is full of cracks. So far
more than $20,000 in repairs for a home that is not a year old.

Assigned

R007291-040522 4/5/2022 Owner  Iradi Nuesi iradigago@yahoo.co
m

SURVEY  OF LOT 0978269003 IN ADDITION TO THE LOT AT 4849 ABERNANT AVE
NORTH PORT

4/5/2022 Duplicate

R006738-011222 1/12/2022 Anthony P anthonyregentequityc
apital@gmail.com

I am looking for a list of properties for which water services are currently shut off. I am doing
research related to this topic and it would be of great help if you could provide.

1/12/2022 Duplicate
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R006739-011222 1/12/2022 Anthony P anthonyregentequityc
apital@gmail.com

I am looking for a list of properties which are code violations currently. I am doing research
related to this topic and it would be of great help if you could provide.

1/12/2022 Duplicate

R007170-032522 3/25/2022 Mr. Robert hackert ndiaman@hotmail.co
m

Permit: R007169-032522 3/25/2022 Duplicate

R006795-012722 1/27/2022 Transaction
Coordinator  Elisabeth
Evan

elisabeth.visionrealty
@gmail.com

Copy of permit 18-408070 1/27/2022 Duplicate

R007363-041122 4/11/2022 renay Evans renayevans43@gmail.
com

I am specifically requesting up under chapter-119 a public record request for Charles/Chuck
Marklin finance invoices as a vendor/civilian/contractor or employee from 01/01/2000 to
01/01/2022

4/12/2022 Duplicate

R006731-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting documents produced in the litigation listed in the attachment. The time
period is to date. Thank you

1/18/2022 Duplicate

R006792-012622 1/26/2022 Dennis Peterson vcp.president@gmail.
com

See attachments. 1/26/2022 Duplicate

R006758-011922 1/19/2022 Atty. Weston Smith Wes@westonsmithla
w.com

See attachment. 1/19/2022 Duplicate

R007244-033022 3/30/2022 owner John Sobecki johnsobecki@ciibuilde
rs.com

Site plans and drawings for 6098 San Salvador Rd (PID 0970063110). 3/30/2022 Duplicate

R006793-012622 1/26/2022 Kathryn Wong katypeto@msn.com I would like to request the dash cam video that was collected and/or taken regarding a traffic
accident on 11/11/2021.  The crash report number is 24402208 and references the dash
cam video being stored.  Thanks.

1/26/2022 Duplicate

R007226-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 7-12, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Duplicate

R006457-110921 11/9/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com 2016 Road and Drainage Work Orders for Cranbrook ave from N Step St to Wapello St 11/9/2021 Duplicate

R006435-110521 11/5/2021 Data Acquisition
Specialist Danick
Baron

dbaron@smartprocur
e.com

Dear Records Office or Custodian of Public Records,  I'm submitting this request via email. It
appears that my account has been locked again.   SmartProcure submitted a public records
request on Oct 22, 2021 and has not received a response or acknowledgment, therefore the
original request is being submitted again. If the original request is located, please disregard
this request.  SmartProcure is submitting a public records request to the City of North Port for
any and all purchasing records from Jul 13, 2021 12:00 AM to current. The request is limited
to readily available records without physically copying, scanning or printing paper
documents. Any editable electronic document is acceptable.  The specific information
requested from your record keeping system is:  1. Purchase order number. If purchase
orders are not used a comparable substitute is acceptable, i.e. invoice, encumbrance, or
check number 2. Purchase date 3. Line item details (Detailed description of the purchase) 4.
Line item quantity 5. Line item price 6. Vendor ID number, name, address, contact person
and their email address If you would like to let me know what type of financial software you
use, I may have report samples that help to determine how, or if, you are able to respond.
Please email the information or use the following web link below to upload the information.
There is no file size limitation:   http://upload.smartprocure.com/?st=FL&org=CityOfNorthPort
If this request was misrouted, please forward to the correct contact person and reply to this
communication with the appropriate contact information.  If you have any questions, please
feel free to respond to this email or I can be reached at the phone number below in my
signature.

11/5/2021 Duplicate

R007307-040822 4/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the email copy of Grey Reed to Noah Fossick on March 20, 2022, along with
the attachment.

4/8/2022 Duplicate
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R007120-031622 3/16/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide The Future Land Use Element (FLU) Goals, Objectives, Policies (GOPs) of
the Comprehensive Plan of the City of North Port for Activity Center 5, that us valid as of
October 2006

3/17/2022 Duplicate

R007067-031422 3/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide communication copies since 2018 within the Planning & Zoning Department
and or others about residential construction limits in Activity Center 5.

3/14/2022 Duplicate

R007327-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of October, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/12/2022 Duplicate

R006330-100721 10/7/2021 None Current Fire Collective Bargaining Agreement 10/7/2021 Duplicate

R006402-102921 10/29/2021 None Permit for concrete slab at 5108 Cambay street north Port fla 10/29/2021 Duplicate

R006583-120821 12/8/2021 None Development Order for Truman Park Preserve. 12/9/2021 Duplicate

R007308-040822 4/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide an email copy of Brandon Kersey to SWillson@davisgroupga.com on March
25, 2022 along with the attachments.

4/8/2022 Duplicate

R007309-040822 4/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of Darrell Smith's email to Brandon Kersey on March 25, 2022, along
with the attachment copy.

4/8/2022 Duplicate

R006922-021722 2/17/2022 eallenemrich@gmail.c
om

May I please get a list of vendors who participated in Wooffest on Saturday, Feb. 12?
Thanks.Elaine

2/17/2022 Duplicate

R007207-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for May 14-20, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Duplicate

R007183-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 7-11, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Duplicate

R007184-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 12-20, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Duplicate

R007177-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Duplicate

R007037-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 21, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007038-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 22, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007039-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 23, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007040-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 24, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007027-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 22, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007028-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 28, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007029-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 27, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007030-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 26, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007031-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 25, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate
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R007032-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 24, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007033-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 23, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007034-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 21, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R007035-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 20, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Duplicate

R006848-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 17, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006849-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 16, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006850-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 15, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006851-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 14, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006852-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 13, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006843-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 22, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006844-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 21, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006845-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 20, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006846-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 19, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R006847-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 18, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Duplicate

R007225-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 1-6, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007069-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007070-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for 2019. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007071-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for 2020. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007072-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for 2021. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007192-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for August 21-26, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007188-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for September 7-11, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent
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R007214-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for April 28-31, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007216-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for March 7-13, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007217-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for March 14-19, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007209-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for May 27-31, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007210-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for April 1-6, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007211-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for April 7-13, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007204-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for May 1-6, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007196-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for July 15-21, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007134-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 8-14, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007187-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for September 12-20, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007133-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 15-21, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007098-031522 3/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 14 - 20, 2016. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007099-031522 3/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 21 - 27, 2016. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007080-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2021. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007085-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 9-15, 2016. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007074-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2016. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007075-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2017. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007076-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007077-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2019. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007078-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2020. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007389-041422 4/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide email correspondence with Peter.Vanbuskirk@kimley-horn.com from
January 15, 2022, through to date

Estimate
Sent
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R007221-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for January 7-12, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007222-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for January 13-19, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007223-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for January 20-24, 2018. Thank you Estimate
Sent

R007352-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting facebook of William English for 202; which are responses to electeds' posts.
Thank you

Estimate
Sent

R007270-040122 4/1/2022 Andres Fernandez andres@tboglelaw.co
m

May I please have the following for case # 22-013882 1) Investigative reports including all
supplements 2) Evidence chain of custody reports 3) CAD reports 4) 911 calls 5) All
statements written and recorded 6) Defendant's statements 7) All photos 8) Officer's
handwritten notes and the notes of any witnesses 9) Officer's body camera videos 10)
Officer's cell phone videos 11) Officer's dash camera videos 12) All photos, audio, and video
captured with axon capture app and uploaded to evidence.com, including all metadata
evidence.

4/1/2022 Estimate
Sent

R006732-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices generated in the litigation in the case Gibson vs. Hanks and
North Port - see attachment. The time frame is to date. Thank you

1/19/2022 Exempt from
Release

R006861-020922 2/9/2022 John Meisel jemeisel@yahoo.com Can you please let me know if there are outside parties contributing the legal defense
expenses in BMO's representation of The City of North Port associated with the
Deannexation?  If so, please disclose who those parties are and contributions made to date.
You can consider this request a public information request.  Regards,  John Meisel

2/9/2022 Exempt from
Release

R006590-121021 12/10/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

The entire file for Towne Center Apartments at Heron Creek, ID# PRE-21-336. 12/15/2021 Exempt from
Release

R006507-111721 11/17/2021 Jenifer Jackson Jenj927@gmail.com I need the report from 07/26/2021 when the fire department responded to our home for a
medical call.   1772 Narrington Ave North Port, FL 34288  The patient is my son, Charles
Jackson

11/22/2021 Exempt from
Release

R006348-101721 10/17/2021 KIREAU KENDRICK pub@kireau.com i would like to have all records of all the sightings of the license plate EMX Q05 sighted on
any license plate reader cameras in North Port FL betweet Sept 1, 2021 to Sept 30,  2021.

10/18/2021 Exempt from
Release

R006349-101721 10/17/2021 KIREAU KENDRICK pub@kireau.com i am requesting any and all video records from any cameras in North Port located north of
interstate 75 for september 13, 2021 between the hours of 5am and 1 pm.

10/18/2021 Exempt from
Release

R006367-101821 10/18/2021 KIREAU KENDRICK pub@kireau.com i would like to have all records of all the sightings of the license plate IQL P41 sighted on any
license plate reader cameras in North Port FL betweet Sept 1, 2021 to Sept 30, 2021.

10/19/2021 Exempt from
Release

R006503-111621 11/16/2021 Mrs. Lelaidier maurlin@aol.com Satisfaction of lien for 1575 Gardenside Cir 11/16/2021 Exempt from
Release

R006734-011022 1/10/2022 Channon Townsend channontownsend@y
ahoo.com

Job application, credentials, disciplinary file, everything available for person who called 911
on journalist in City Hall.

1/10/2022 Exempt from
Release

R007126-031722 3/17/2022 scott@npyb.org a copy of the video from the Morgan Center in the gym at the end of the basketball game
when a parent made a scene and the police were called until everyone left

3/17/2022 Exempt from
Release

R007125-031722 3/17/2022 andreagreco1@me.co
m

I would like to request all building permits or inspection request that have been submitted for
my address at  5141 Estates Drive North Port, FL 34291  We are no longer using this
contractor Marra Construction as our contractor, and he will not supply what he has
submitted. Please feel free to contact us should you need any more information  @ 239 595
1853

3/17/2022 Full Release
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R007127-031722 3/17/2022 andreagreco1@me.co
m

I would like to request all building plans that have been submitted for my address at  5141
Estates Drive North Port, FL 34291

3/24/2022 Full Release

R007141-031822 3/18/2022 dorota9093@hotmail.
com

Billing history for 12427 AMICA LOOP 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007166-032422 3/24/2022 jrivera@scgov.net Mutual applicant request for James COTTE.   • Dates of Employment •
Candidate’s Job title • All Reviews • All Disciplinary Actions • Termination
Information • Eligible for Rehire    See attached.

3/29/2022 Full Release

R007167-032422 3/24/2022 Calexandscgov.net Bill Copy-4560 S Biscayne Drive Unit 201 North Port FL 34287--Acct  121691-166014 - A
copy of the customers current bill dated 3/10/22.

3/24/2022 Full Release

R007238-032922 3/29/2022 stephenBru4@msn.co
m

Payment History-3202 Montclair Cir North Port FL  from 12/10/19 to 3/7/22 3/29/2022 Full Release

R006370-101921 10/19/2021 Talesha takz2@yahoo.com Payment history for 8644 Alam Ave. 10/19/2021 Full Release

R006908-021622 2/16/2022 eallenemrich@gmail.c
om

Request for information of all vendors that participated in Parks & Recreation’s Woofstock
event

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006960-022322 2/23/2022 trogers795@gmail.co
m

Payment history from 2/27/2020 to 1/27/2022 for 20565 Prego Pl. 2/23/2022 Full Release

R006854-020722 2/7/2022 colonel623best@gmai
l.com

Survey for 8361 Chorley Ave, NP 2/17/2022 Full Release

R006967-022422 2/24/2022 rokostucco@verizon.n
et

Nature of Request: He would like a video of the Code Enforcement Hearing Officers Meeting
held today, 2/22/2022.

2/24/2022 Full Release

R007011-030422 3/4/2022 cindy.struthers@cbsu
nstar.com

Bill dated 2/10/22 for 4733 S Cranberry Blvd. 3/4/2022 Full Release

R007054-030922 3/9/2022 ryanslifeevents@gmai
l.com.

Ryan Corso requested a copy of his Emergency Vehicle Training certificate 3/9/2022 Full Release

R007089-031422 3/14/2022 estill_13@yahoo.com Hello I am requesting a list of all lands that have been cited for brush over growth or
encroachment. I am not exactly sure what the citation is called to give an exact name. Also
how much of a fine is issued to the landowner if the property is not maintained in the
specified time given to have it cleared or cleaned up?

3/14/2022 Full Release

R006656-122921 12/29/2021 Terry terry@sosseptic.comc
astbiz.net

The consumption report from 12/20/19 to 11/22/21 for 4955 Cornsilk Ter, NP 12/29/2021 Full Release

R006806-013122 1/31/2022 Terry terry@sosseptic.comc
astbiz.net

Consumption report (3700 Log Cabin Rd) from 11/10/2020 to 12/10/2021,   3570 Whitman
which was requested   Consumption report (4745 Abadan) from 1/10/2019 to 12/10/21,

1/31/2022 Full Release

R007310-040822 4/8/2022 Terry terry@sosseptic.comc
astbiz.net

Consumption report from 2/18/20 to 3/4/22 for 4001 S Salford, Consumption report from
4/16/2020 to 3/14/22 for 3993 Pinstar Ter

4/8/2022 Full Release

R007362-041122 4/11/2022 robertacarlisle@conse
rvice.com

Management company requested bills from 6667 Carovel Ave. 4/11/2022 Full Release

R007367-041222 4/12/2022 goldhill1953@gmail.c
om

Any relevant records related to hazmat and/or police response at 2454 Longworthy Rd, NP. 4/12/2022 Full Release

R006475-111221 11/12/2021 Frank Adomiak frankadomiak@gmail.
com

Copy of the Data Log from 7/28/21 to 10/29/21, for 1446 Creek Nine Dr, North Port, FL
34291

11/12/2021 Full Release

R006328-100621 10/6/2021 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net A copy of the current bill dated 9/20/21 for 2718 N Salford Blvd. 10/6/2021 Full Release
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R006608-121421 12/14/2021 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net Billing Statements were requested from 5/2021 to 12/2021 from Claire Alexander for 8119
San Jacinto Ave.

12/14/2021 Full Release

R006627-121721 12/17/2021 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net 8119 San Jacinto Ave Billing Statements from Jan 2021 – April 2021 12/17/2021 Full Release

R006674-010422 1/4/2022 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net 7090 ELYTON DR. A copy of the bill request  from 8/20/21 to 12/17/21 1/4/2022 Full Release

R006675-010422 1/4/2022 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net 8214 Maureen Ave Bill copy dated 12/7/21 1/4/2022 Full Release

R006693-010622 1/6/2022 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net 4042 Allure Lane: Records request for Billing Statement from 11/23/21 to 12/22/21 1/6/2022 Full Release

R006993-030222 3/2/2022 Claire Alexander calexand@scgov.net bills from  2/3/22 and 2/16/22 for 8119 San Jacinto Ave 3/2/2022 Full Release

R006798-012722 1/27/2022 Detective Justin
Altman

jaltman@capecoral.go
v

To whom it may concern, Ashley Frazzetto has applied to become a LEO for Cape Coral
Police Department. During background it was determined that they have been
disqualified/no response/not selected/still processing from your agencies. If you could please
provide any documentation which led to their disqualification/no response/or eligibility, it
would be greatly appreciated. Thank you in advance. I have attached 58 and mutual
applicant form. If file needs to be reviewed in person and can not be sent electronically
please advise the best way possible to set an appointment.

1/27/2022 Full Release

R006418-110121 11/1/2021 Roxanna Anderson roxannaBP@gmail.co
m

Documentation of any donation for bulk solid waste pickup for address 2696 Pronto Lane. 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006920-021722 2/17/2022 SLucisano@blcompa
nies.com

Subject Property: 4420 Aidan Ln, North Port, FL 34287, Property ID 1002170010  Please
notify our office of any records of installation or removal of storage tanks, releases from
storage tanks, environmental cleanups, spills, releases, hazardous materials/waste storage,
or any other environmentally-related response incidents pertinent to the property.  In
addition, please notify our office of any open building or fire code violations associated with
the subject property, along with any Certificates of Occupancy on file.   Kindly forward to any
necessary departments and respond with any pertinent information. Thank You.

2/18/2022 Full Release

R006929-021822 2/18/2022 bellaviewDC@gmail.c
om

Blueprints for 5639 Sable Trace Dr. 2/24/2022 Full Release

R006891-021422 2/14/2022 florida@openthebook
s.com

We were trying to see the Salaries of the City of North Port employees.  Using View North
Port we were unable to see Salaries.  The page said, "This Content Isn't Available."  When
will the page be fixed?  Could the Data be e-mailed to us?  We thank you in advance for all
of your effort, help, time, and understanding.  Paul Nachman

2/14/2022 Full Release

R006893-021422 2/14/2022 rayrayflhs83@gmail.c
om

Roof permit and inspection report(s) available for 2284 McGinnis Ter, NP. 2/16/2022 Full Release

R006907-021622 2/16/2022 daniel.hotte@echion.n
et

Good afternoon wanted to get more information on the attached plan ( public record ) on a
mental health facility which of course is right behind our Toledo Price Plaza including the just
completed Multi Family  project .” The Flats at Sundown “   Regards   (attachment included)

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006676-010422 1/4/2022 JLEVIN@LEVINMEDI
ATION.COM

4480 AIDAN LN - copy of your account ledger from 12/7/20 to 5/5/21 1/4/2022 Full Release

R006678-010422 1/4/2022 mrl770@yahoo.com 13251 Huerta St: Customer requested the running balance from their account 1/4/2022 Full Release

R006694-010622 1/6/2022 Linda lindasellsflorida@gma
il.com

19641 PETRINO ST: Payment History from 12/29/20 through 12/27/21 1/6/2022 Full Release

R006760-011922 1/19/2022 Brooks.Miller@seibels
.com

1898 Andy Rd, North Port FL 34288 1/19/2022 Full Release

R006822-020322 2/3/2022 Maria mfreitas_US@yahoo.
com

Survey for 20965 Romagna Pl, Venice (GP - WVID). 2/11/2022 Full Release
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R006887-021122 2/11/2022 jcoulter@cenergistic.c
om

Billing History/Consumption History Sarasota County Schools 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006888-021122 2/11/2022 suzi.leader@gmail.co
m

Site plans for 5354 S San Mateo Dr. 2/14/2022 Full Release

R006803-013122 1/31/2022 williamsoronen@yaho
o.com

I am writing to request any and all police reports, incident reports, supplemental reports,
witness affidavits, and victim affidavits involving Matthew Jeremiah Bowman, DOB
06/29/1992 between the dates of January 1st, 2011 and January 30th, 2022.

1/31/2022 Full Release

R006333-101121 10/11/2021 Analyst aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

Dear Sir or Madam,  Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, I am
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information:  1.    A copy of any records
showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number, (iv) FEIN
and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged more
than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).  2.    Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00.  3.   For the above two requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds.  4.   At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period?  Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request.

10/15/2021 Full Release

R006495-111621 11/16/2021 Analyst aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

Dear Sir or Madam,  Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, I am
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information:  1.    A copy of any existing
records showing information regarding depositor names, amounts and dates for unrefunded
cash escrows, cash deposits, performance or construction bonds which have been
deposited with your municipality that are currently available for release.  2.    A copy of any
records showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number,
(iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged
more than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).  3.    Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00.  4.   For the above three requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds.  5.   At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request

11/17/2021 Full Release
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R006585-120921 12/9/2021 Analyst aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

Dear Sir or Madam,  Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, I am
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information:  1.    A copy of any existing
records showing information regarding depositor names, amounts and dates for unrefunded
cash escrows, cash deposits, performance or construction bonds which have been
deposited with your municipality that are currently available for release.  2.    A copy of any
records showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number,
(iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged
more than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).  3.    Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00.  4.   For the above three requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds.  5.   At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request.

12/13/2021 Full Release

R006698-010722 1/7/2022 Analyst aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

Dear Sir or Madam,  Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, I am
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information:  1.    A copy of any existing
records showing information regarding depositor names, amounts and dates for unrefunded
cash escrows, cash deposits, performance or construction bonds which have been
deposited with your municipality that are currently available for release.  2.    A copy of any
records showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number,
(iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged
more than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).  3.    Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00.  4.   For the above three requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds.  5.   At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request.

1/10/2022 Full Release

R006826-020722 2/7/2022 Analyst aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

Dear Sir or Madam,  Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, I am
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information:  1.    A copy of any records
showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number, (iv) FEIN
and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged more
than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).  2.    Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00.  3.   For the above two requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds.  4.   At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request.

2/7/2022 Full Release
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R007364-041222 4/12/2022 Analyst aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

Dear Sir or Madam,  Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, I am
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information:  1.    A copy of any existing
records showing information regarding depositor names, amounts and dates for unrefunded
cash escrows, cash deposits, performance or construction bonds which have been
deposited with your municipality that are currently available for release.  2.    A copy of any
records showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check number,
(iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts of any uncashed /stale-dated vendor checks that have aged
more than six months from the date of this letter in an amount equal to or greater than one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00).  3.    Financial spreadsheet, ledger, or any other accounting
record of property tax overpayments, or claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have
been refundable for more than six months from the date of this letter showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) FEIN and (v) dollar amounts over
$1,000.00.  4.   For the above three requests please include all the necessary claim forms,
affidavits and instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated
checks or refunds.  5.   At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly,
semiannually, annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to
state unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for
your assistance with this request.

4/13/2022 Full Release

R006436-110521 11/5/2021 Russell channell8817@gmail.
com

1902 Coconut Palm Cir, Account Ledger from 11/29/17 to 10/28/21 11/5/2021 Full Release

R006479-111221 11/12/2021 Peter captainbishop63@gm
ail.com

Copy of the charges from 11/6/20 to 11/4/21 and also payments made from 10/28/20 to
10/27/21 for 13841 Rinuccio St.

11/12/2021 Full Release

R006531-112221 11/22/2021 holcombed@yahoo.co
m

Last recorded document (instrument 2021082306) for the Towns at Lakeside. Should be 4
pages.

11/23/2021 Full Release

R006553-120221 12/2/2021 Bridgette b.single.31@gmail.co
m

Customer requested a list of most current bills on December 02, 2021 12/2/2021 Full Release

R006552-120221 12/2/2021 jaymileigh81@gmail.c
om

Survey for 2666 Calabash Lane. 12/2/2021 Full Release

R006582-120821 12/8/2021 wesley.gulik@meau.c
om

Billing charges from 3/6/20 to 12/6/21 for 12555 GHIBERTI CIR 101.   VENICE, FL  (WV) 12/8/2021 Full Release

R006463-111021 11/10/2021 Ola omedrzycki@friendshi
pcenters.org

The current account ledger from 8/17/21 to 11/8/21 for 4405 Nele St. NP 11/10/2021 Full Release

R006620-121521 12/15/2021 Ola omedrzycki@friendshi
pcenters.org

Billing Statements from 6/3/20 to 12/3/21 for 7920 Sydney Ave 12/15/2021 Full Release

R006626-121721 12/17/2021 am@csrliving.com running balance for account 127581-181442 12/17/2021 Full Release

R006636-122021 12/20/2021 glencraig51@yahoo.c
om

A history of water usage for 2020 and 2021 for 1302 Ballota Ln 12/20/2021 Full Release

R006652-122721 12/27/2021 niri.tatan@comcast.ne
t

Water bills paid to NP for 2806 Alger Way. Customer is Debra Covert, 7803 Crest Hammock
Way, Sarasota.

12/28/2021 Full Release

R006459-110921 11/9/2021 Kevin Ashby kevin@macloughlingr
oup.com

I would like to request a flood elevation certificate for 5376 Oakmont Ct, North Port, FL
34287, if available (PID- 0994-04-0410).

11/10/2021 Full Release

R006657-122921 12/29/2021 Major Lee Awesome patriotdiscussions@g
mail.com

For year 2021: - Cost of give-away/promotional items to employees from HR - Cost of
"Walking Work Station" (i.e. treadmill with pc) - Log of how often said walking work station
has been used

1/5/2022 Full Release
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R007372-041322 4/13/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide Herman & Kittle Properties, Inc (formerly known as Sun Coast Plaza) or
'Flats At Sundown' submitted final conceptual design and reviewer comments and other
documentation. Probably these were done in 2018/2019.

4/13/2022 Full Release

R007373-041322 4/13/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com From 12/01/2021 any correspondence related to PP 0983070010 4/14/2022 Full Release

R007311-040922 4/9/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of the emails along with any email attachments of @kw.com between
01/01/2022 through 4/08/2022

4/11/2022 Full Release

R007312-041022 4/10/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide Largo Residential Development DCP 06-28 approval comments and
subsequent correspondence about the issued permits till June 01, 2007

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007313-041022 4/10/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide Suncoast Plaza's, (PP 1118040010), Pre-application submitted documents,
and full comments. Perhaps it was done sometime between 2011 and 2013 years.

4/13/2022 Full Release

R007358-041122 4/11/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the Preliminary application package and the complete comments for Parcel
0984070080 THE FLATS AT SUNDOWN LLC  1250 SUN MARKET PL NORTH PORT FL,
34288/ Formerly might knows as Suncoast plaza.

4/12/2022 Full Release

R006450-110521 11/5/2021 None Standard Operating Procedures (SOP) the North Port Police Department has for
investigating traffic accidents/crashes/DUI

11/5/2021 Full Release

R006563-120621 12/6/2021 None Ownership records 12/6/2021 Full Release

R006401-102921 10/29/2021 None Permit for concrete slab at 5108 Cambay street north Port fla 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006677-010422 1/4/2022 Blake Anthony blake-
anthony@hotmail.com

Requesting a property survey on 1318 Bellota Lane, North Port, FL 34289 1/25/2022 Full Release

R006429-110421 11/4/2021 Shannon Armel shannon@keyzoning.
com

1075 Gateway Ave  Good morning, I would like to request verification of any open building,
zoning, and fire code violations, copies of Certificates of Occupancy, site plans, and any
variances/special use permits, and any plans for road construction/condemnation that will
affect the above-mentioned property.   Please let me know if you have any questions
regarding my request

11/8/2021 Full Release

R007021-030822 3/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Can you give, for the past 4 months any correspondences or project submissions, or updates
related to Activity Center 5, specifically, a)  any correspondence and submissions on Truman
Park (PP 1118040010),  b) Any submissions by Highway 17 Indistrial LLC (PP 0985030010,
0985040010, or 0984040010) c) Any Mental Health or any submission on parcel
1118010010 that is closer to E. Price Blvd and d) related to 0984030010 parcel in the South
West Quadrant near W Price Blvd. Thanks

3/16/2022 Full Release

R007064-031422 3/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide The Future Land Use Element (FLU) Goals, Objectives, Policies (GOPs) of
the Comprehensive Plan of the City of North Port for Activity Center 5 for any modifications
since January 1, 2006, if any either in the draft form or in actual modification by the
City/Employees.

3/16/2022 Full Release

R007065-031422 3/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide The Future Land Use Element (FLU) related
correspondence/communications associated with Activity Center 5  since 2018 among the
employees

3/21/2022 Full Release

R007066-031422 3/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a list of Planning & Zoning department employees' names, email addresses,
date of hire, position, departure/termination (if not continuing)  since January 01, 2006,

3/15/2022 Full Release

R007387-041422 4/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide email correspondence with @sphome.com from March 1, 2022 through
todate

4/14/2022 Full Release

R007388-041422 4/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide email correspondence with amanda.stome@colliers.com from 02/01/2022 4/14/2022 Full Release

R006343-101321 10/13/2021 None 4343 Wabasso Ave, North Port, FL 34278. I’d like any building permits and code violations
from 1991-2021 for the aforementioned property. Thanks.

10/15/2021 Full Release
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R006347-101521 10/15/2021 None All water bills for 4343 Wabasso Ave from January 2021 - October 2021. 10/19/2021 Full Release

R006366-101821 10/18/2021 None All emails for C Krzos for October 31 2020 10/19/2021 Full Release

R006371-101921 10/19/2021 None Survey from building permit# 21-4900  Survey(s) from building permit#s 17-1619 & 19-6155 10/21/2021 Full Release

R007333-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of March, 2022 with ANY of the following words in them: “townhomes”  “enclosure”
“stokes”  OR  “Stokes”  “miller”  OR   “Miller”

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007334-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of April, 2022 with ANY of the following words in them: “townhomes”  “enclosure”
“stokes”  OR  “Stokes”  “miller”  OR   “Miller”

4/12/2022 Full Release

R006604-121421 12/14/2021 Kimber Tough kimber.tough@southe
rnlegal.org

1) Codified copy of the following North Port ordinance: a. Copy of former Sec.
54-2 solicitation, repealed on 10/11/2005

12/14/2021 Full Release

R006679-010422 1/4/2022 John Abelman ajaabean@aol.com 9120 PEREGRINE WAY.: copy of the Consumption reports from 2/4/15 to 5/2/17 1/4/2022 Full Release

R006430-110421 11/4/2021 Melissa Abreu mabreu@mhickslaw.c
om

Dear Sir/Madam,  Please allow this to serve as my public records request for copies of the
Certificates of Occupancy for the following residential properties:  1. Parcel ID 0782-13-
1140 Borkin, Susan          13848 Posada Street Venice, FL  34293  2. Parcel ID 0782-12-
0040 Carbonneau, Fran 13836 Umbria Street Venice, FL  34293  3. Parcel ID 0782-11-
0425 DeSane, Thomas     13897 Karina Street Venice, FL  64293  4. Parcel ID 0782-13-
0850 Hancock, Sherri n/k/a Beezley 13801 Rinuccio Street Venice, FL  34293  5. Parcel
ID 0782-12-0170 Kuchna, John 13849 Umbria Street Venice, FL  34293  6. Parcel
ID 0803-03-0240 Levine, Larry 13617 Esposito Street Venice, FL  34293  7. Parcel
ID 0782-13-0790 Lickfold, Dan 13849 Rinuccio Street Venice, FL  34293  8. Parcel
ID 0782-13-0710 Magill, William 13913 Rinuccio Street Venice, FL  34293  9. Parcel
ID 0782-13-1260 McGregor, William 13896 Posada Street Venice, FL  34293  10. Parcel
ID 0782-12-0140 Roggi, Michael 13885 Umbria Street Venice, FL  34293  11. Parcel
ID 0782-12-0010 Rosenberry, Nanette 13800 Umbria Street Venice, FL  34293  12. Parcel
ID 0782-11-0423 Wilson, Richard 13921 Karina Street Venice, FL  34293

11/8/2021 Full Release

R007122-031722 3/17/2022 sheena@englewoode
nvironmental.com

Water usage report for 3546 Acorn St 3/17/2022 Full Release

R006329-100721 10/7/2021 None Current Fire Collective Bargaining Agreement 10/7/2021 Full Release

R007328-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of November, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007329-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of November, 2021 with ANY of the following words in them: “townhomes”
“enclosure”   “stokes”  OR  “Stokes”  “miller”  OR   “Miller”

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007330-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of October, 2021 with ANY of the following words in them:  “townhomes”
“enclosure”   “stokes”  OR  “Stokes”  “miller”  OR   “Miller”.

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007331-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of January, 2022 with ANY of the following words in them: “townhomes”
“enclosure”   “stokes”  OR  “Stokes”  “miller”  OR   “Miller”

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007332-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of February, 2022 with ANY of the following words in them: “townhomes”
“enclosure”   “stokes”  OR  “Stokes”  “miller”  OR   “Miller”

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007321-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of April, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 Full Release
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R007322-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of April, 2022 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007323-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of March, 2022 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 Full Release

R007324-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of February, 2022 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 Full Release

R007325-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of January, 2022 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007326-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of October, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007316-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of December 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 Full Release

R007319-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of February, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 Full Release

R006926-021822 2/18/2022 None Site Plan for DMP-19-186, MAS 19-276 The Woodlands Phase 1 2/23/2022 Full Release

R006453-110821 11/8/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com 2016 Road and drainage records from corner of N Step St and Cranbrook ave. to Cranbrook
Ave. Wapello st

11/10/2021 Full Release

R007235-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for Feb 13-19, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Full Release

R007224-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for January 25-31, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Full Release

R007349-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting telephone, text and phone photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for April-June
2019. Thank you

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007350-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting telephone, text and phone photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Jul-sep
2019. Thank you

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007351-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting telephone, text and phone photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Oct-Dec
2019. Thank you

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007212-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for April 14-20, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007213-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for April 21-27, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007227-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 7-12, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Full Release

R007228-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for Feb 20-24, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Full Release

R007229-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 25-28, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Full Release

R007218-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for March 20-26, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007219-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for March 27-31, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release
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R007220-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for January 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/28/2022 Full Release

R006451-110621 11/6/2021 Cypress Falls
Transition Committee
Member - Real
Property  Michael
Boeldt

mboeldt@yahoo.com Interested in Real Property Records for our community; Cypress Falls The primary address
is 2605 Arugula Drive, 34289 Specifically:  As Built Drawings, Deeds or Titles, Permits  Our
committee is responsible to aid in transfer of our community from the developer to residents.
Any help, advice, or suggestions would be greatly appreciated.

11/9/2021 Full Release

R006562-120621 12/6/2021 Elizabeth Calvert betsy.calvert@yoursu
n.com

the final development order for Bobcat Trail CDD. order is DCP 03-031. i need information
on the development restrictions placed on the bobcat trail cdd.

12/13/2021 Full Release

R006344-101421 10/14/2021 Brooke Canfield install@martinseptic.c
om

Good afternoon,               Can you please send over the last 2 years of water usage for 4362
Blueridge Street, North Port?  Thank you,

10/14/2021 Full Release

R006350-101821 10/18/2021 Norman Carvajal n.carvajal.fl@gmail.co
m

I respectfully request a list of addresses of residential properties damaged by fire for the
month of September 2021

10/18/2021 Full Release

R006415-110121 11/1/2021 Norman Carvajal n.carvajal.fl@gmail.co
m

I respectfully request a list of addresses of residential properties damaged by fire for the
month of October 2021   I would really appreciate if you could email me this information

11/2/2021 Full Release

R006554-120321 12/3/2021 Norman Carvajal n.carvajal.fl@gmail.co
m

I respectfully request a list of addresses of residential properties damaged by fire for the
month of November 2021

12/3/2021 Full Release

R006662-010322 1/3/2022 Norman Carvajal n.carvajal.fl@gmail.co
m

I respectfully request a list of addresses of residential properties damaged by fire for the
month of December 2021

1/3/2022 Full Release

R006808-020122 2/1/2022 Norman Carvajal n.carvajal.fl@gmail.co
m

I respectfully request a list of addresses of residential properties damaged by fire for the
month of January 2022  I would really appreciate it if you could email me this information

2/1/2022 Full Release

R006416-110121 11/1/2021 RODNEY
CAPPOTTO

rgcappotto@gmail.co
m

How is this possible there are no pool plans for my house? Can i get all available plans for
my house?  (2371 Snowflake Ln)

11/1/2021 Full Release

R006923-021722 2/17/2022 Vanessa Carusone vcnp21@gmail.com Hey lady, hope you’re doing well. I have a question. Does the city have a written agreement
with the North Port mustangs for sole use of the concession stand? If so can I get a copy of
that agreement. Vanessa

2/17/2022 Full Release

R006863-020922 2/9/2022 CANINE PARK
INFORMATION David
Casarsa

dcasarsa@outlook.co
m

I would like a copy of the field survey/drawings for the Canine Club that is located on
Appomattox Drive.  I can pick them up if they cannot be sent electronically.

2/14/2022 Full Release

R006309-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for September 30, 2021. Thank you 10/4/2021 Full Release

R006310-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for September 29, 2021. Thank you 10/5/2021 Full Release

R006311-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for September 28, 2021. Thank you 10/4/2021 Full Release

R006312-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for September 27, 2021. Thank you 10/4/2021 Full Release

R006313-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for September 26, 2021. Thank you 10/4/2021 Full Release

R006314-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of McDowell for September 2021. Thankyou 10/4/2021 Full Release

R007366-041222 4/12/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I don't see the petition for signatures. Where do I find that? 4/12/2022 Full Release
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R007354-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting minutes for the April 7, 2022 Special meeting; please include clerk notes.
Thank you

4/11/2022 Full Release

R007343-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 4, 2022. Thank you 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007344-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 5, 2022. Thank you 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007345-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 6, 2022. Thank you 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007346-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 7, 2022. Thank you 4/13/2022 Full Release

R007347-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting telephone, text and phone photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Jan-March
2022. Thank you

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007348-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting telephone, text and phone photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Jan-March
2019. Thank you

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007337-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar for Jill Luke for March 2022. Thank you 4/11/2022 Full Release

R007338-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for Miss Debbie McDowell for March 2022. Thank you 4/11/2022 Full Release

R007339-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for Jill Luke for March 2022. Thank you 4/11/2022 Full Release

R007340-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 1, 2022. Thank you 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007341-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 2, 2022. Thank you 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007342-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for April 3, 2022. Thank you 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007266-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting "Debbie" McDowell phone records for Oct-Dec 2021. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007267-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting "Debbie" McDowell phone records for July-Sep 2021. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007268-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting "Debbie" McDowell phone records for April-June  2021. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007269-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting "Debbie" McDowell phone records for Jan-March 2021. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007283-040522 4/5/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting a copy of all candidate documents excluding the multipage handbook. Thank
you

4/5/2022 Full Release

R007336-041122 4/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar for Miss Debbie McDowell for March 2022. Thank you 4/11/2022 Full Release

R007260-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 25, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007261-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 17, 2022. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release
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R007262-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 18, 2022. Thank you 4/5/2022 Full Release

R007263-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 19, 2022. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007264-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 16, 2022. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007265-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 15, 2022. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007254-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 31, 2022. Thank you 4/5/2022 Full Release

R007255-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 23, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007256-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 22, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007257-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 21, 2022. Thank you 4/5/2022 Full Release

R007258-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 20, 2022. Thank you 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007259-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 24, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007247-033122 3/31/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

Recently I requested a document - the pleading of Florida League of Cities in the
deannexation case - that Barbara Langdon has in her possession and was citing on
facebook. I was denied production of the document. Although it is ongoing litigation, that Ms.
Langdon utilized the document in a public forum should establish the public record request
availability of the document. Therefore, I am requesting the document Ms. Langdon utilized,
the pleading of Florida League of Cities in the appellate case of the West Villages
deannexation. Thank you

3/31/2022 Full Release

R007249-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 29, 2022. Thank you 4/5/2022 Full Release

R007250-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 28, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007251-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 27, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007252-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 26, 2022. Thank you 4/4/2022 Full Release

R007253-040122 4/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 30, 2022. Thank you 4/5/2022 Full Release

R007230-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

“I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Jan-March 2020. Thank
you”

3/30/2022 Full Release

R007231-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

“I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for April-June 2020. Thank
you”

3/30/2022 Full Release

R007232-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

“I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for July-Sep 2020. Thank you” 3/30/2022 Full Release
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R007233-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

“I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for Oct-Dec 2020. Thank you” 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007094-031522 3/15/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide Planning and Zoning department correspondence with @SVN.com between
1/1/2019 through to date about Activity Center 5.

3/16/2022 Full Release

R007145-032122 3/21/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the complete February 2022 pre-application, meeting presentation, and the
correspondence copies about parcel 0985-03-0010. Attaching the related email where this
parcel number and February 2022 pre-application topic was mentioned.

3/22/2022 Full Release

R007160-032322 3/23/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Records/correspondence with Flats at Sundown regarding the stormwater issues 3/23/2022 Full Release

R007161-032322 3/23/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide correspondence and records associated with brent@davisgroupga.com for
the past 4 months

3/23/2022 Full Release

R007163-032322 3/23/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide/documents related to Steve.Lannon@colliers.com and @colliers.com at
Activity Center 5 for the last 1 year

3/24/2022 Full Release

R007102-031522 3/15/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com In October 2006 DCP 06-93 was submitted and obtained mixed reviews like accepted,
needs Resubmission, etc - attached are sample pages. Please provide within the Planning
Department communications/records and to the Commission level from the Planning
Department including from Barbara McKeathon, if any,  pertinent to DCP 06-93, or Truman
Park, or South East Quadrant AC 5 from October 2006 through March 2007.

3/16/2022 Full Release

R006373-102021 10/20/2021 Atty. Charles (Dan)
Bailey, Jr

dbailey@williamspark
er.com

I serve as attorney for Heron Creek.  I just got off the phone with Margaret Roberts who
advised that she has received a legal opinion from attorney Jennifer Cowans concerning the
Heron Creek DRI.  Margaret is about to send it downstairs to you. When you receive it, I
would be grateful if you could send me an electronic copy of it.

10/20/2021 Full Release

R006804-013122 1/31/2022 Michelle Ball-Fauls mballfauls@gmail.co
m

Is there a way to get a copy of the notice of commencement and the actual permit (21-
12004)?

2/3/2022 Full Release

R007240-033022 3/30/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of the communication with @ojmrarchitects.net for the last 1 month. 3/31/2022 Full Release

R007246-033022 3/30/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide 20210819152505158.pdf that was attached to the email - attached that email
copy

3/31/2022 Full Release

R007164-032322 3/23/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide documents/emails related to Citizens Parkway 3/24/2022 Full Release

R007165-032322 3/23/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the ULDC and Muni code attachments of this February 6, 2021email -
attached the screen shot

3/24/2022 Full Release

R007172-032522 3/25/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of Zone Verification letters issued during December 2021 through
March 31, 2022, in Activity Center 5, including the one issued in South East Quadrant to
@davisgroupga.com on or around February 2, 2022.

3/28/2022 Full Release

R007176-032622 3/26/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Can you provide written comments to the 2/16/2022 pre-project meeting of the Davis group,
@davisgroupga.com, or as the request R007145-032122 extension

3/28/2022 Full Release

R007361-041122 4/11/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide any MAS-06-135 application and the related comments 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007371-041322 4/13/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide correspondence with @davisgroupga.com from March 25, 2022, through
now

4/14/2022 Full Release

R007301-040722 4/7/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide email communications from December 1, 2021 through 4/7/2022 for
@nvrinc.com

4/7/2022 Full Release

R007302-040722 4/7/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide correspondence with @davisgroupga.com from 2/1/2022 through 4/7/2022 4/8/2022 Full Release

R007304-040822 4/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of the  "Scan 16.pdf" that was attached to the March 20, 2022 email.
That email screenshot was attached here showing the above-referred attachment.

4/8/2022 Full Release
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R007305-040822 4/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of "Toledo Blade Area.Pdf" that was attached to the March 25, 2022
email. A related screen copy was attached here.

4/8/2022 Full Release

R007306-040822 4/8/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a copy of "Screenshot 2022-03-24 153244.png" of the March 25, 2022 email.
The related screen was attached.

4/8/2022 Full Release

R006383-102221 10/22/2021 Data Acquisition
Specialist Danick
Baron

dbaron@smartprocur
e.com

SmartProcure is submitting a public records request to the City of North Port for any and all
purchasing records from Jul 13, 2021 to current. The request is limited to readily available
records without physically copying, scanning or printing paper documents. Any editable
electronic document is acceptable.  The specific information requested from your record
keeping system is:  1. Purchase order number. If purchase orders are not used a
comparable substitute is acceptable, i.e., invoice, encumbrance, or check number 2.
Purchase date 3. Line item details (Detailed description of the purchase) 4. Line item
quantity 5. Line item price 6. Vendor ID number, name, address, contact person and their
email address If you would like to let me know what type of financial software you use, I may
have report samples that help to determine how, or if, you are able to respond.  Please email
the information or use the following web link. There is no file size limitation:
http://upload.smartprocure.com/?st=FL&org=CityOfNorthPort  If this request was misrouted,
please forward to the correct contact person and reply to this communication with the
appropriate contact information.  If you have any questions, please feel free to respond to
this email or I can be reached at the phone number below in my signature.

10/25/2021 Full Release

R006476-111221 11/12/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com All 2019 Work Orders for N Step St and Cranberry ave. to Cranberry Ave. and Wapello St
Please

11/15/2021 Full Release

R006532-112321 11/23/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com 2020 Work Orders for all of Cranbrook Ave. 11/23/2021 Full Release

R006426-110321 11/3/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Work Order requests from 2014 for Cranbrook Ave 11/4/2021 Full Release

R007150-032122 3/21/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com All emails involving Craig Garrett from 11/29/2021-12/3/2021 Thank You 3/22/2022 Full Release

R007237-032922 3/29/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Craig Garrett emails from 11/08/21-11/12/21 please TY 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007271-040122 4/1/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Hi, Need all of Craig Garretts emails from 11/1/21-11/05/21Please TY 4/1/2022 Full Release

R007057-031022 3/10/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Craig Garrett emails for the week of 1/2/22 Thank You 3/10/2022 Full Release

R007061-031122 3/11/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Good Morning, I'm looking for Craig Garrett emails from 1/10/22 to 1/14/22, Thank You and
have a great weekend!

3/11/2022 Full Release

R007119-031622 3/16/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Emails regarding Craig Garrett from 12/13/2021-12/17/2021.....Thank You have a great day! 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007143-031822 3/18/2022 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com All emails relating to Craig Garrett for the week of 12/6/2021-12/10/2021 Thank You. Enjoy
your weekend!!

3/18/2022 Full Release

R006461-110921 11/9/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com 2018 Road and Drainage Work Orders from North Step St and Cranberry Ave to Wapello St
and Cranberry

11/10/2021 Full Release

R007280-040422 4/4/2022 stephen beckman sjbeckman01@gmail.
com

contracts for current city road improvements 4/4/2022 Full Release

R006419-110121 11/1/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Good Morning I'm looking for the work orders for 2700 Cranbrook Ave. since 2005. Thank
You have a great Day

11/2/2021 Full Release

R006996-030222 3/2/2022 Denise Berg denise.berg@aol.com Good morning,   Please send me a copy of the accident report from February 5, 2022.  Broke
my hip - ouch. Would have rather played music.  Thank you.    Denise Berg

3/3/2022 Full Release

R006420-110121 11/1/2021 Stanley Bileschi slbileschi@gmail.com site map for 20170 Tesoro Dr 34293 11/2/2021 Full Release

R006308-100421 10/4/2021 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Through this means, I am requesting a list of Pool Permits issued during the month of
September, 2021.

10/4/2021 Full Release
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R006452-110821 11/8/2021 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Through this means I am requesting a list of All Pool Permits Issued during the month of
October, 2021.

11/8/2021 Full Release

R006558-120621 12/6/2021 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Through this means, I am requesting a List of Pool Permits Issued during the month of
November, 2021.

12/6/2021 Full Release

R006671-010322 1/3/2022 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Please send the report for all Pool Permits issued during the month of December, 2021 at
your earliest convenience.

1/4/2022 Full Release

R006819-020322 2/3/2022 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Through this means I am requesting a listing of all Pool Permits issued during the month of
January, 2022.

2/7/2022 Full Release

R007015-030722 3/7/2022 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Through this means, I am requesting a report of all Pool Permits issued during the month of
February, 2022.  Thank you, Missy HBW

3/11/2022 Full Release

R007287-040522 4/5/2022 Missy Britt Karen@hbweekly.co
m

Through this means I am requesting a listing of all Pool Permits issued during the month of
March, 2022.  I have attached last month’s for your reference.

4/6/2022 Full Release

R006824-020422 2/4/2022 Connie Brown connie.bds@gmail.co
m

Good afternoon,   I am reaching out to you for any and all permit related information, plans
and surveys for property located at:   2741 Crane Avenue North Port, Florida 34286

2/7/2022 Full Release

R006797-012722 1/27/2022 Scott Brunni jd644h@gmail.com I am requesting a copy of the Special event permit application for the attached event being
advertised on social media within the City of North Port. Please provide the responsive
records via email.publ (see attachments)

2/3/2022 Full Release

R007014-030722 3/7/2022 Scott Brunni jd644h@gmail.com I am requesting the recap/accounting done by Parks and Rec Dept for the vow renewal
event which took place at the Garden Of Five Senses on 2/12/22.  I am also requesting
copies of all receipts for those who registered for or donated to the event-- names, dates,
and amounts. Please let me know if any clarification is needed. I prefer email rather than
GovQA. Sincerely, Conni Brunni (661) 201-4328

3/15/2022 Full Release

R007091-031422 3/14/2022 Courtney Buckles cbuckles@cityofpunta
gordafl.com

The City of Punta Gorda is requesting any and all documentation from 01/01/2017-
02/01/2022 for the following: disciplinary reports, accident reports, suspension reports,
termination reports, or supervisor reports for former City of North Port employee, John
Thomas Linscott (employed 06/2006-01/2022)

3/22/2022 Full Release

R007081-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 23-31, 2016. Thank you 3/14/2022 Full Release

R007108-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 6, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007140-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 1-7, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007135-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 1-7, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007136-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 27-31, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007137-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 20-26, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007138-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 14-19, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007139-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 8-13, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release
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R007114-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 12, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007115-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 13, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007116-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 14, 2022 Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007131-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 28-30, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007132-031822 3/18/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 22-27, 2018. Thank you 3/18/2022 Full Release

R007110-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 8, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007111-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 9, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007112-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 10, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007113-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 11, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007100-031522 3/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 28 - 30, 2016. Thank you 3/16/2022 Full Release

R007103-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 1, 2022 Thank you 3/16/2022 Full Release

R007104-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 2, 2022 Thank you 3/16/2022 Full Release

R007105-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 3, 2022 Thank you 3/16/2022 Full Release

R007106-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 4, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007107-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 5, 2022 Thank you 3/17/2022 Full Release

R007086-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 1-8, 2016. Thank you 3/14/2022 Full Release

R007197-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for July 22-27, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007198-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for July 28-31, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007199-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for June 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007205-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for May 7-13, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007194-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for July 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release
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R007195-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for July 7-14, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007200-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for June 7-13, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007201-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for June 14-20, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007202-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for June 21-26, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007203-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for June 27-30, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007206-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for May 14-20, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007215-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for March 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007189-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for August 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007190-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for August 7-13, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007191-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for August 14-20, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007193-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for August 27-31, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007182-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for September 1-6, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007208-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for May 21-26, 2018. Thank you 3/29/2022 Full Release

R007178-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 7-12, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007179-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 13-20, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007180-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 21-27, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007181-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for October 28-31, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007185-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for September 21-28, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 Full Release

R007084-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for December 16-22, 2016. Thank you 3/14/2022 Full Release

R007096-031522 3/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 1-7, 2016. Thank you 3/16/2022 Full Release

R007097-031522 3/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for November 8 - 13, 2016. Thank you 3/16/2022 Full Release
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R007045-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 25, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Full Release

R006988-030122 3/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone records including texts photos/videos of Jill Luke for 2019. Thank you 3/2/2022 Full Release

R006989-030122 3/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone records including texts photos/videos of Jill Luke for 2020. Thank you 3/3/2022 Full Release

R006990-030122 3/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone records including texts photos/videos of Jill Luke for 2021. Thank you 3/2/2022 Full Release

R007006-030322 3/3/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emals of Jill Luke for February 28, 2022. thank you 3/3/2022 Full Release

R007022-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar for Miss Debbie McDowell for February 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Full Release

R007023-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for Jill Luke for February 2022. Thank you 3/9/2022 Full Release

R006979-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 26, 2022. Thank you 3/1/2022 Full Release

R006980-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 27, 2022. Thank you 3/1/2022 Full Release

R007043-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 23, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Full Release

R007024-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar for Jill Luke for February 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 Full Release

R007025-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for Miss Debbie McDowell for February 2022. Thank you 3/9/2022 Full Release

R006973-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 20, 2022. Thank you 2/28/2022 Full Release

R006974-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 21, 2022. Thank you 2/28/2022 Full Release

R006975-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 22, 2022. Thank you 2/28/2022 Full Release

R006976-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 23, 2022. Thank you 2/28/2022 Full Release

R006977-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 24, 2022. Thank you 2/28/2022 Full Release

R006978-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 25, 2022. Thank you 3/1/2022 Full Release

R006972-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone records of Jill Luke for 2018. Please include photos and texts. Thank
you

3/1/2022 Full Release

R006938-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting payments made by Cheryl Cook for public records requests.  The time frame
is 2020. Thank you

2/20/2022 Full Release

R006939-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 19, 2022. Thank you 2/23/2022 Full Release
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R006940-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 18, 2022. Thank you 2/22/2022 Full Release

R006941-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 17, 2022. Thank you 2/22/2022 Full Release

R006942-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 16, 2022. Thank you 2/22/2022 Full Release

R006943-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 15, 2022. Thank you 2/22/2022 Full Release

R006905-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 14, 2022. Thank you 2/18/2022 Full Release

R006836-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 27, 2022, Thank you 2/9/2022 Full Release

R006837-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 26, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Full Release

R006838-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

“I am requesting all invoices for outside counsel representation of the City of North Port
associated with deannexation for the year 2021. Thank you”  Above is the request I made;
however, you only provided invoices Jan through June. Please complete this request and
produce invoices from July through December 2021 regarding the deannexation as listed in
the above original request. Thank you

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006839-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices of Bryant Miller Olive for the year 2021. Thank you 2/8/2022 Full Release

R006840-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 25, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Full Release

R006841-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 24, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Full Release

R006830-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting facebook posts with Beth Mayberry on Jill Luke's page. The time frame is
2018. Thank you

2/7/2022 Full Release

R006831-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting facebook posts with Beth Mayberry on Jill Luke's page. The time frame is
2017. Thank you

2/7/2022 Full Release

R006832-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 31, 2022, Thank you 2/8/2022 Full Release

R006833-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 30, 2022, Thank you 2/8/2022 Full Release

R006834-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 29, 2022, Thank you 2/8/2022 Full Release

R006835-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 28, 2022, Thank you 2/8/2022 Full Release

R006783-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for November through
Decdember 2018. Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006865-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook posts of Barbara Langdon regarding the deannexation. The time
frame is 2022. Thank you

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006842-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 23, 2022, Thank you 2/7/2022 Full Release
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R006897-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 10, 2022. Thank you 2/17/2022 Full Release

R006898-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 9, 2022. Thank you 2/17/2022 Full Release

R006899-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 8, 2022. Thank you 2/17/2022 Full Release

R006900-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 11, 2022. Thank you 2/18/2022 Full Release

R006902-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 12, 2022. Thank you 2/18/2022 Full Release

R006872-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 1, 2022. Thank you 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006873-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for January 2022 for Miss Debbie mcdowell. Thank you 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006874-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for January 2022 for Jill Luke. Thank you 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006875-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Jill Luke for January 2022. Thank you 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006876-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Miss Debbie mcdowell for January 2022. Thank you 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006878-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting the original Development Order for Cocoplum. The time frame is 2008-2009.
thank yoy

2/10/2022 Full Release

R006866-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 7, 2022. Thank you 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006867-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 6, 2022. Thank you 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006868-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 5, 2022. Thank you 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006869-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 4, 2022. Thank you 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006870-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 3, 2022. Thank you 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006871-021022 2/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 2, 2022. Thank you 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006805-013122 1/31/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook conversations on Jill Luke's facebook with Cory Hutchinson. The
postings are on Jill Luke's city account. The time frame is 2019. Thank you. Cheryl Cook

2/1/2022 Full Release

R006827-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting facebook posts with Beth Mayberry on Jill Luke's page. The time frame is
2021. Thank you

2/7/2022 Full Release

R006828-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting facebook posts with Beth Mayberry on Jill Luke's page. The time frame is
2020. Thank you

2/7/2022 Full Release

R006829-020722 2/7/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting facebook posts with Beth Mayberry on Jill Luke's page. The time frame is
2019. Thank you

2/7/2022 Full Release
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R006777-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for February through May 2017.
Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006778-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for June through August 2017.
Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006779-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for September through
December 2017. Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006780-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for January through March 2018.
Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006781-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for April through July 2018.
Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006782-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Facebook of Jill Luke regarding the charter for August through October
2018. Thank you

1/24/2022 Full Release

R006771-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 17, 2022. Thank you 1/24/2022 Full Release

R006772-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 18, 2022. Thank you 1/25/2022 Full Release

R006773-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 19 2022. Thank you 1/25/2022 Full Release

R006774-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 20, 2022. Thank you 1/25/2022 Full Release

R006775-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 21, 2022. Thank you 1/25/2022 Full Release

R006776-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 22, 2022. Thank you 1/25/2022 Full Release

R006750-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 11, 2022. Thank you 1/17/2022 Full Release

R006751-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 12, 2022. Thank you 1/18/2022 Full Release

R006767-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 13, 2022. Thank you 1/24/2022 Full Release

R006768-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 14, 2022. Thank you 1/24/2022 Full Release

R006769-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 15, 2022. Thank you 1/24/2022 Full Release

R006770-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 16, 2022. Thank you 1/24/2022 Full Release

R006903-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for February 13, 2022. Thank you 2/18/2022 Full Release
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R006746-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

At the beginning of the charter discussion at the 4-3-17 during introductions of CRAB
members, at the time of Justin Willis' opening comments, the "brunni" document was
referenced by Mr. Willis. Clerk Adkins can be seen handing out a document on the dais,
during the announcement by linda yates that "they" had just received the document over the
weekend. This meeting was a Monday meeting.   I am requesting a copy of the last-minute
handout referred to in the meeting video as above. The time on the video was approximately
35 minutes into the meeting. Thank you

1/18/2022 Full Release

R006748-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 9, 2022. Thank you 1/14/2022 Full Release

R006749-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 10, 2022. Thank you 1/14/2022 Full Release

R006736-011122 1/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting email exchange between Cory Hutchinson and Commissioner Cheryl Cook
with a time frame of August - October 2016 regarding Mr. Hutchinson attempts to set up a
meeting. Thank you

1/17/2022 Full Release

R006737-011122 1/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 7, 2022. Thank you 1/12/2022 Full Release

R006741-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices for outside counsel representation of the City of North Port
associated with deannexation for the year 2020. Thank you

2/1/2022 Full Release

R006742-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices for outside counsel representation of the City of North Port
associated with deannexation for the year 2021. Thank you

2/1/2022 Full Release

R006722-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting the list of all employees starting employment and ending employment for
City of North Port for the year 2021

1/31/2022 Full Release

R006723-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting the document indicated in the attachment from the 2-5-18 meeting. Thank
you

1/25/2022 Full Release

R006707-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all travel packets of Jill Luke for December 2021 1/19/2022 Full Release

R006708-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Miss Debbie McDowell for December 2021 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006709-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 1, 2022. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006650-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 20, 2021 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006651-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 19, 2021. Thank you 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006699-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jll Luke for December 26, 2021. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006701-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jll Luke for December 27, 2021. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006702-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jll Luke for December 28, 2021. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006703-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jll Luke for December 29, 2021. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release
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R006633-122021 12/20/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 18, 2021. Thank you 12/21/2021 Full Release

R006645-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 25, 2021. Thank you 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006646-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 24, 2021. Thank you 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006647-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 23, 2021. Thank you 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006648-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 22, 2021. Thank you 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006649-122721 12/27/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 21, 2021. Thank you 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006618-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 14, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006621-121621 12/16/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting email exchanges between me, Amber Slayton and Heather Taylor regarding
public records request I made for Joan Morgan document she used at a Historic Board
meeting; please include emails of rejection for production by the clerk's office, which
included disclosure of conference with Amber Slayton. Thank you

12/20/2021 Full Release

R006622-121621 12/16/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting invoices of S&ME for the time frame 2021. Thank you 12/17/2021 Full Release

R006630-122021 12/20/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 15, 2021. Thank you 12/21/2021 Full Release

R006631-122021 12/20/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 16, 2021. Thank you 12/21/2021 Full Release

R006632-122021 12/20/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 17, 2021. Thank you 12/21/2021 Full Release

R006612-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 8, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006613-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 9, 2021. Thank you 12/15/2021 Full Release

R006614-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 10, 2021. Thank you 12/15/2021 Full Release

R006615-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 11, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006616-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 12, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006617-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 13, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006575-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets of Jill Luke for November 2021 12/8/2021 Full Release

R006576-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets of Miss Debbie McDowell for November 2021. Thank you 12/8/2021 Full Release
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R006577-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Miss Debbie McDowell for November 2021. 12/7/2021 Full Release

R006609-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting minutes and clerk's notes from yesterday's 10 am meeting. Thank you 12/15/2021 Full Release

R006610-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 6, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006611-121521 12/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 7, 2021. Thank you 12/16/2021 Full Release

R006569-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 1, 2021. Thank you 12/7/2021 Full Release

R006570-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 2, 2021. Thank you 12/7/2021 Full Release

R006571-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 3, 2021. Thank you 12/8/2021 Full Release

R006572-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 4, 2021. Thank you 12/8/2021 Full Release

R006573-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for December 5, 2021. Thank you 12/8/2021 Full Release

R006574-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Jill Luke for November 2021 12/7/2021 Full Release

R006543-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 19, 2021. Thank you 11/29/2021 Full Release

R006544-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 18, 2021. Thank you 11/29/2021 Full Release

R006559-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting minutes and clerk's notes of Special Meeting of December 2, 2021. Thank
you

12/6/2021 Full Release

R006560-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting invoices of the law firm - see attached screenshot - for services rendered for
participating in Public Private Partnership ordinance. The time frame is 2018 through March
2019. Services by the law firm appear to include but are not limited to consultation with
Amber Slayton, drafting documents, presentations and non-public meetings with electeds.
Thank you

12/13/2021 Full Release

R006567-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 29, 2021. Thank you 12/7/2021 Full Release

R006568-120621 12/6/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 30, 2021. Thank you 12/7/2021 Full Release

R006537-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 25, 2021. Thank you 11/30/2021 Full Release

R006538-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 24, 2021 11/30/2021 Full Release

R006539-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 23, 2021. Thank you 11/29/2021 Full Release

R006540-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 22, 2021. Thank you 11/29/2021 Full Release
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R006541-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 21, 2021. Thank you 11/29/2021 Full Release

R006542-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 20, 2021. Thank you 11/29/2021 Full Release

R006522-111921 11/19/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting minutes for CRAB meeting of November 2021 11/19/2021 Full Release

R006524-111921 11/19/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting minutes for CRAB meeting of September 2021 11/19/2021 Full Release

R006534-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 28, 2021. Thank you 11/30/2021 Full Release

R006535-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 27, 2021. Thank you 11/30/2021 Full Release

R006536-112921 11/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 26, 2021. Thank you 11/30/2021 Full Release

R006515-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 16, 2021. Thank you 11/22/2021 Full Release

R006516-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 17, 2021. Thank you 11/22/2021 Full Release

R006517-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Miss Debbie McDowell for November 14, 2021. Thank you 11/19/2021 Full Release

R006518-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Miss Debbie McDowell for November 15, 2021. 11/19/2021 Full Release

R006519-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Miss Debbie McDowell for November 16, 2021 11/19/2021 Full Release

R006520-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Miss Debbie McDowell for November 17, 2021 11/22/2021 Full Release

R006498-111621 11/16/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting a copy of email from Commissioner Cheryl Cook to the county
commissioners regarding pool in North Port. The time frame is September-October 2016.
Thank you

11/18/2021 Full Release

R006499-111621 11/16/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Amber Slayton for October 2018. Thank you 11/18/2021 Full Release

R006500-111621 11/16/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Amber Slayton for September 2018. Thank you 11/18/2021 Full Release

R006501-111621 11/16/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

During the time of strife for former city clerk Adkins in 2018, an agenda item was presented
by Miss Debbie McDowell to address issues with Ms. Adkins. You included a very small
portion of an email you received from me wherein I included an attachment of a public
records request of mine that was over a year old at that time and had still not been produced.
In your part of the agenda item, you did not identify that it was I who supplied the dated
public records request that had still not been produced but, again, you utilized a portion of
my email to you during discussion of Miss Debbie's agenda item.   I am requesting a copy of
the email with the attachment I sent to you as well as any response to me or anyone else by
you. Thank you

11/19/2021 Full Release

R006513-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 14, 2021. Thank you 11/22/2021 Full Release
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R006514-111821 11/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 15, 2021. Thank you 11/22/2021 Full Release

R006710-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 2, 2022. Thank you 1/11/2022 Full Release

R006711-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 3, 2022. Thank you 1/11/2022 Full Release

R006712-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 4, 2022. Thank you 1/11/2022 Full Release

R006713-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 5, 2022. Thank you 1/12/2022 Full Release

R006714-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 6, 2022. Thank you 1/13/2022 Full Release

R006715-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for January 8, 2022. Thank you 1/14/2022 Full Release

R006704-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jll Luke for December 30, 2021. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006705-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jll Luke for December 31, 2021. Thank you 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006716-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting a copy of the notes of yates as indicated in the attachment; minutes from
meeting of 1-31-17. Thank you

1/18/2022 Full Release

R006717-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Jill Luke for December 2021 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006718-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting any employment applications of Vanessa Carusone for the year 2021 1/19/2022 Full Release

R006488-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jil Luke for November 12, 2021 11/15/2021 Full Release

R006489-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 13, 2021 11/15/2021 Full Release

R006473-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 6, 2021. Thank you 11/13/2021 Full Release

R006474-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 5, 2021. Thank you 11/15/2021 Full Release

R006970-022522 2/25/2022 Emmanuel Toro oceangod43@gmail.c
om

Survey on File 3/8/2022 Full Release

R006385-102521 10/25/2021 Julie Torres paralegal@creativela
w.net

Can your office please provide any documents related to the attached deed?   We need to
be able to tell where the plat boundaries are for these lots to see what additional lots which
are not part of the sale are in the plat.   There are a total of 30-parcels combined into one
plat.

10/27/2021 Full Release

R007009-030422 3/4/2022 Dan T dandanubius@gmail.c
om

I would like to get the emails exchanged by Earle Kimel with the City in June 2016. 3/4/2022 Full Release

R007010-030422 3/4/2022 Dan T dandanubius@gmail.c
om

I would like to get the emails exchanged by Earle Kimel with the City in September 2017. 3/4/2022 Full Release
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R006955-022222 2/22/2022 Caleb Taylor ctaylor@thefga.org Good afternoon,  Under Article I, section 24 of the Florida Constitution, and chapter 119,
F.S., I am requesting the following information:  1) The number of building permit
applications for single family dwellings received from October 1, 2020 through January 31,
2021;  2) The number of building permit applications for single family dwellings received from
October 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022;  3) The number of building permits issued for
single family dwellings from October 1, 2020 through January 31, 2021, segmented by
permits issued within 30 business days of the application being received and permits issued
after 30 days of the application being received;  4) The number of building permits issued for
single family dwellings from October 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022, segmented by
permits issued within 30 business days of the application being received and permits issued
after 30 days of the application being received;  5) The number of building permit applicants
for single family dwellings from October 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022, who received any
building permit fee reduction (due to a delay in permit processing or failure of the local
enforcement agency to meet deadlines) as stipulated by section 553.79 and 553.792 of Title
XXXIII of the Florida Statutes; and  6) The monetary value of reductions conveyed to building
permit applicants for single family dwellings from October 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022,
who received any building permit fee reduction (due to a delay in permit processing or failure
of the local enforcement agency to meet deadlines) as stipulated by section 553.79 and
553.792 of Title XXXIII of the Florida Statutes.  If there are any fees related to this request,
please inform me before filling my request. However, I request a waiver of all fees for this
request since the disclosure of the information I seek is not primarily in my commercial
interest, and is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or
activities of the government, making the disclosure a matter of public interest.  I will
anticipate a response to this request in a reasonable time period as specified by Article I,
section 24 of the Florida Constitution, and chapter 119, F.S. If access to the records I am
requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about when I might expect to
receive the requested records.  Requested information may be sent to ctaylor@thefga.org. I
look forward to hearing from you soon.  Thank you, Caleb Taylor ctaylor@thefga.org

2/24/2022 Full Release

R006605-121421 12/14/2021 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com Original Street drawings for Heron Creek Community.  Drawings, specifications and
corresponding documents.

12/16/2021 Full Release

R006606-121421 12/14/2021 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com Surface Water Management/Irrigation construction documents, plans and specifications.
Heron Creek Community.

12/16/2021 Full Release

R006624-121621 12/16/2021 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com From R006606-121421: I have reviewed the copies you made for me. What I really need is
not included. Do you have any drawings, etc. on the pump houses that distribute the
reclaimed water to the homes and the golf course? It is my understanding there are two
pump houses. One on the North side of Price and the other on the South Side of Price. I am
looking for information within the pump houses such as number and sizes of pumps, valving
etc. Thanks again for your help  Address is Heron Creek Golf & Country Club located at
5301 Heron Creek Blvd, North Port,

12/16/2021 Full Release

R006629-121721 12/17/2021 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com Re: R006624-121621 Do you have any records that say what the pumps are in the pump
house located South of Price? Also do you have any records of revisions or upgrades to the
pumps in either or both pump houses? Address is Heron Creek Golf & Country Club located
at 5301 Heron Creek Blvd, North Port

12/21/2021 Full Release

R006634-122021 12/20/2021 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com I decided I better provide more information for what we are looking for in order to help you
find the files.      1. Reclaimed water irrigation pump house plans, interior piping, pumps,
electrical etc. for both pump houses.    2. Road construction drawings for White Ibis Drive in
Heron Creek Golf and Country Club.      3. Sewer lift pump stations South of Price all the way
to Appomattox. Address is Heron Creek Golf & Country Club located at 5301 Heron Creek
Blvd

12/27/2021 Full Release
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R006667-010322 1/3/2022 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com FSP-99-061_Unit_2.pdfExtension of Approval of Petition No DCP-09-115 - Heron Creek,
Unit 12, Parcel K

1/10/2022 Full Release

R006668-010322 1/3/2022 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com 3401 South Sumpter Blvd  Building, mechanical (pumps,water main & piping) electrical plans
Reclaimed water system

1/11/2022 Full Release

R006326-100421 10/4/2021 Linda Stewart lstewart@morrisengin
eering.net

I would like to obtain copies of a Planning/Zoning Staff Report from 2009 for Heron Creek.  I
would also like a copy of the Public Hearing audio recording for this project's hearing in
2009. Thank you. Linda Stewart, AICP

10/5/2021 Full Release

R006340-101221 10/12/2021 Teresa Stines teresa.kathiOgroup@
gmail.com

Permits for 4951 S Biscayne Dr. 10/15/2021 Full Release

R006910-021622 2/16/2022 Technical Report
Writer Katie
Sutherland

katie@amrcfl.com “I am wondering if you could please provide me with any records regarding hazard mitigation
or emergency responses that may have occurred at this site.  Address: 13871 Tamiami Trail
Parcel #: 0997002010”

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006663-010322 1/3/2022 Senior Case Manager
Shon Sickora

Shon@CataniaAndCa
tania.com

EMS Run Report and Billing 1/3/2022 Full Release

R006386-102521 10/25/2021 Neyli Sotolongo NSotolongo@cityofpu
ntagordafl.com

I am looking for your most recent RFP’s (request for Proposals) and solicitation pages for
payplans and compensation studies if you could please email me back

10/25/2021 Full Release

R006998-030222 3/2/2022 John Smith city_watch123@outlo
ok.com

Emails of Sue Carneiro for February 17, 2022 3/3/2022 Full Release

R006999-030222 3/2/2022 John Smith city_watch123@outlo
ok.com

Sue Carneiro emails for February 3, 2022 3/3/2022 Full Release

R007000-030222 3/2/2022 John Smith city_watch123@outlo
ok.com

Sue Carneiro emails February 8, 2022 3/3/2022 Full Release

R007001-030222 3/2/2022 John Smith city_watch123@outlo
ok.com

I am requesting emails of Adrien Jianelli from January 6, 2022. Thank you. 3/3/2022 Full Release

R007055-030922 3/9/2022 John Smith city_watch123@outlo
ok.com

All emails of Pete Emrich from February 17, 2022 3/10/2022 Full Release

R007056-030922 3/9/2022 John Smith city_watch123@outlo
ok.com

All emails of Barbara Langdon from March 2, 2022 3/10/2022 Full Release

R007298-040722 4/7/2022 Lisa Salazar lsalazar@englemartin
.com

Requesting a copy of the fire report please, regarding a fire which occurred within a hotel
room at 12597 Tamiami Trail S, North Port 34287 (room number unknown at this time) on
March 3, 2022. Any info is appreciated

4/7/2022 Full Release

R006684-010522 1/5/2022 owner Michael Seitz mjseitzconstruction@
yahoo.com

All permits open or finaled 1/6/2022 Full Release

R006521-111921 11/19/2021 Samantha Serbin samantha.serbin@nb
c-2.com

Hey Josh- > > One of my producers mentioned WINK is running a story about OT costs for
the Laundrie search. Is there a document or record I could request from you or the records
department? > > Thanks!

11/19/2021 Full Release

R007128-031722 3/17/2022 Home Inspector John
Powell

allunderoneroffhi@gm
ail.com

All Permits associated with Parcel ID #0995-18-1811 in the last 10 years.  Address 8560
Cheesebro Ave., North Port Fl. 34287

3/17/2022 Full Release

R006379-102121 10/21/2021 Anthony Perrone aperrone1989@gmail.
com

Entire personnel record for Anthony Perrone 10/28/2021 Full Release

R006477-111221 11/12/2021 Elizabeth Perry lizperry67@yahoo.co
m

Copy of the Account Ledger for 8257 Chesebro Ave. 11/12/2021 Full Release

R006381-102121 10/21/2021 Merafe Peschke Survey for 1618 Russellville St 10/25/2021 Full Release

Page 34 of 75

https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9404&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9405&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9055&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9070&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9650&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9400&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9118&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9739&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9740&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9741&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9742&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9796&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9797&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=10040&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9421&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9253&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9870&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9111&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9209&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9113&noreturn=1


Public Records Request Log - FY 2021-2022 Run Date: 04/15/2022 5:03 AM

Reference No Date Rcv'd Requestor Requestor Email Description
Date
Complete

Request
Status

R006883-021122 2/11/2022 Staff Scientist Devin
Radel

dradel@Blcompanies.
com

Please notify our office of any records of installation or removal of storage tanks, releases
from storage tanks, environmental cleanups, spills, releases, hazardous materials/waste
storage, or any other environmentally-related response incidents pertinent to the property
(ies).  In addition, please notify our office of any open building or fire code violations
associated with the subject property(ies), along with any Certificates of Occupancy on file
for:   4420 Aidan Lane, North Port, Florida 34287  Kindly forward to any necessary
departments and respond with any pertinent information.  Thank You.

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006557-120321 12/3/2021 Bailey Reed bailey@razorbackllc.c
om

RFQ 2021-29- Overcoating of 2.5MG Ground Storage Tank Requesting the submission
documents for all bidder responses received

12/6/2021 Full Release

R007162-032322 3/23/2022 Esmeralda Reyes maxdamari.ed@gmail
.com

Need the survey of the home and information regarding the 4 permits for the water heater,
roof, garage, and fence. Would like to know if a permit would be necessary to re-enclose the
garage. Presently a car port.

3/25/2022 Full Release

R007020-030822 3/8/2022 Dennis Richardson drichardson@parstora
ge.com

Can you please email me any information/plans related to the expansion of the referenced
facility on Bobcat Village Ctr. Rd. in North Port?  It’s my understanding the expansion will
include single-story, drive-up storage units and parking spaces for boat/RV storage.
Anything showing the total S.F. of storage space and the amount of parking spaces would be
very helpful.

3/14/2022 Full Release

R007053-030922 3/9/2022 Homeowner Lois
Rose

lerose1964@gmail.co
m

Requesting information contained in the  Rezone Application Packet for parcel 0959001000
(5001 N. Toledo Blade) and DRC Packet.

3/16/2022 Full Release

R006987-030122 3/1/2022 Rodger Rowley rrpermittingfl@gmail.c
om

Hello, I need the permit boards and approved plans for the following two fence permits.  19-
4324 19-1472

3/3/2022 Full Release

R006387-102621 10/26/2021 Nanci Ruhl nanci@thecomputerp
eople.org

Names of 2 people in Road and Drainage vehicle 73343 on 21 October 2021. 10/27/2021 Full Release

R006965-022422 2/24/2022 Kathryn Wong katypeto@msn.com I would like a copy of the camera footage regarding a traffic accident on 8/29/2021.  Officer
Gaither collected it to review during his investigation.  The HSMV crash report number is
24401910.  Also I would like any supplements he created to the crash report.

2/24/2022 Full Release

R006687-010522 1/5/2022 Clint Woods clint@maysholdings.c
om

Stamped Set of Plans for building permit Permit# 21-2644  our set was taken from the permit
box on the job site

1/11/2022 Full Release

R006890-021122 2/11/2022 Senior Advisor Ron W
Zeigler

ron.zeigler@svn.com 1118-01-0010   Ashley in our office was meeting council members and the EDC and they
mentioned a mental health facility put in an application. We'd like to see all the submitted
plans as we have other medical users (and light industrial employers) looking in the
Price/Toledo Blade area.

2/14/2022 Full Release

R006816-020222 2/2/2022 Daniel Ziarno dziarno@yahoo.com I would like to obtain a copy of the survey for a home we purchased in 8/2018.  The address
is:  18954 Bianchi St., Venice, FL  34293  Survey can be e-mailed to:  dziarno@yahoo.com
(I can also come by to pick up a copy if that is more convenient)  Thank you, Daniel Ziarno

2/14/2022 Full Release
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R006670-010322 1/3/2022 Adrian Ziegler research@synaptixtec
h.com

To whom it may concern, I am writing you to formally request the following public record(s):
North Port, FL Calendar Year 2021 (1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021) compensation data for all
employees. Please provide the following fields for each employee in the dataset: Last Name
| First Name | Department | Position | Amount Earned Note: The data we are in search of can
be found on your website ( http://www.viewnorthport.com/salaries), but we are unable to
download it. I would prefer the request be filled electronically, by either e-mail attachment or
FTP Download if available, otherwise sent through mail via CD/DVD. I would appreciate the
request to be filled in an accessible format, including but not limited to: CSV, Excel, Microsoft
Access database, or other bulk list file type. The requested data will be made available to the
public free of charge and will not be used for commercial solicitation purposes. In the event
that fees for personnel time and materials can not be waived, I would be grateful if you would
inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. Please let me know if you
have any questions or concerns.

1/11/2022 Full Release

R006455-110821 11/8/2021 Ted Zoltko tzoltko@charlesandch
ase.com

We are seeking records of the permitted plans for the interior buildout for Suncoast Credit
Union at 4451 Aidan Lane, Suite 100, North Port, FL 34287.  We are involved with design of
a new interior buildout on the second floor right above suite 100 and we are in need of plans
below for reference.  The Suncoast Credit Union facility manager does not have any plans
on file and recommended us to contact the City to inquire.  Please advise if the City has any
records of this buildout.  Thank you

11/15/2021 Full Release

R006635-122021 12/20/2021 Ted Zoltko tzoltko@charlesandch
ase.com

permit # 07-00003766 building plans and site plans  permit # 06-00006419 building plans
and site plans

12/20/2021 Full Release

R006545-112921 11/29/2021 Laura Smith swfpba@flpba.org Pursuant to Chapter 119, Florida Statue, the Southwest Florida Police Benevolent
Association is requesting the following information:  Sergeant Steven Marshall entire IA 20-
000006 investigation file to include all interviews, transcription, emails, memo etc.  pertaining
to IA 20-000006.  Commander Jason Richter entire IA 20-000002 investigation file to include
all interviews, transcription, emails, memo etc. pertaining to IA 20-000002

11/29/2021 Full Release

R006928-021822 2/18/2022 Glen Upchurch danny.guardiansolar
@gmail.com

We are needing another set of permit & approved plans for the following permit # 21-14363
3048 Lakatos St., North Port, FL 34286 Jason Halbert

2/22/2022 Full Release

R007279-040422 4/4/2022 Hart Van Horn kidsareone@yahoo.co
m

Please provide the contacts information* used by Ms. Elizabeth Wong for the Central Parc
developer (aka “Mr. Gerengers Team” by Ms. Wong) Reference for your convenience – *Ms.
Elizabeth Wong and Public Works personnel have met many times over numerous years
and has provided this information to the Sabal Trace Alliance, Inc., claiming to be a
community representative, negotiating agreements and determining direction of real estate
development in the City of North Port.  Notes –  *This is the THIRD request without prior
responses from,  Questions posed to Ms. E. Wong - March 9-10, 2022 Confirmed and
requested to Commissioner J. Luke, March 10-11, 2022 This should be a "Readily Available
Document" and routinely available for distribution at meetings with the Sabal Trace Alliance.

4/6/2022 Full Release

R006882-021022 2/10/2022 Pre-Suit Secretary
Mayra Vargas

MVargas@forthepeop
le.com

Accident Report for Michelle Mort, Date of Accident 1/21/2022 2/11/2022 Full Release

R006325-100421 10/4/2021 Michael Vera mvera@veracontracto
rs.com

Good afternoon. I am requesting a copy of the Master Development Concept Plan for the
property located at 5600 Peace River Rd., North Port, FL. Attached is the tax report with
additional information, if required.   Please contact me with any additional questions. Thank
you.

10/6/2021 Full Release

R007248-033122 3/31/2022 Stephen Veres sjveres944@gmail.co
m

Original Building Plan including architectural plans, permits, floor plan, and survey for 20602
Trattoria Loop, Venice Florida, 34293.  I would prefer to have these email to me in .pdf
format.  Thank you Steve Veres 330.687.1820

4/6/2022 Full Release
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R006764-012122 1/21/2022 Elections Researcher
Natalie Wagner

nataliewagner@ballot
ready.org

Dear City of North Port   My name is Natalie and I work for BallotReady, a non-partisan voter
guide that compiles information about candidates and elections for all 50 states. I am writing
to formally request any GIS shapefiles for the City Districts that were redistricted using data
from the 2020 census, if said redistricting is complete. (If it's not complete, can you let me
know when you expect it to be complete?) If the files are available somewhere online, that
would be helpful as well.   If you need anything additional (such as a completed open
records request form) in order to provide this information, please let me know at your earliest
convenience.  Thank you, Natalie Wagner

1/21/2022 Full Release

R007007-030322 3/3/2022 Permit Coordinator
Jennifer Williams

permittingtpa@maron
da.com

Permit #21-1509; Parcel: 0952123207; Address: 4570 Laurina St Requesting (1) large set of
approved building plans Requesting (1) copy of approved energy calcs

3/8/2022 Full Release

R006961-022322 2/23/2022 Chris Wills cwills@Opalockafl.go
v

...we are actively researching options for Public Records Management Services and would
like to request the following from your municipality:  1. Copy of RFQ No. 2019-34 for Public
Records Management Services 2. Copies of the responses received for the Records
Management Services RFQ

2/23/2022 Full Release

R006658-122921 12/29/2021 Kaitlynne Wilson kwilson@firstam.com I am requesting all permitting documents for the Property located at 3217 Lotus Road. I also
need to know if there are any code enforcement violations on the Property located at 3217
Lotus Road.

12/29/2021 Full Release

R007236-032822 3/28/2022 Jessica Lewis jelewis@lightboxre.co
m

Good morning! I am verifying the zoning for parcel 0986-01-1014 (3149 BOBCAT VILLAGE
CENTER RD # 14). This property is zoned PCD (Planned Community Development). Per the
ordinance, it references the Master Development Plan for development standards. Could a
copy of that be sent to me? I need information regarding setbacks, building height, minimum
lot area, parking requirements, etc. Thank you for your help!

3/28/2022 Full Release

R007063-031122 3/11/2022 Roger Lindsey roger.lindseybecc@g
mail.com

I am helping a friend of my wife who currently owns this property. I am trying to find out the
type of permits that were taken out to build this structure. They are trying to sell the property
and it doesn't appear to be a single family home.   I would like to get the permit information
for 2525 Traverse Ave, which is a single family home.   My advice to both owners is that they
should sell both properties as one.......Does North Port allow you to combine lots into one
lot?  If you have any questions, then you may email me at this address or call me at 402-681
-0400

3/11/2022 Full Release

R006913-021622 2/16/2022 Dwight Livingston Dwiluv82@msn.com Surveyor diagram for 1556 log lane, north port FL 34286 2/18/2022 Full Release

R006306-100121 10/1/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated subsequent to those provided on 9/27/21 in response to
my records request of 9/23/21 on the same matter, that is all records related to the Pre-
Application Filing for a Development Plan or other development order for Parcel K of the
Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact (DRI), with all attachments and exhibits, and
all staff review comments and questions, developer responses, internal emails and
memoranda, and all other records related to that filing. Also, all other emails, letters, memos
and other correspondence, with attachments, to or from anyone in the Planning Department,
Jason Yarborough, Margaret Roberts, Amber Slayton and Juliana Bellia concerning that
matter or otherwise concerning the Heron Creek DRI or the Heron Creek Development
Order. Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e) and (f), Florida Statutes, if any record is withheld or
redacted, this is to request that the records custodian specifically state the basis for the
specific exemption from disclosure including the exact statutory citation and state  with
particularity the reasons for the conclusion that the record is exempt or confidential.  A
general reference to the exemption being the entire Public Records Act and with no
explanation of how the exemption applies does not comply with the law and is insufficient.
Thank you very much.

10/6/2021 Full Release
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R006369-101921 10/19/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated subsequent to those compiled on 10/04/21 and uploaded
on 10/06/21 in response to my records request of 10/01/21 on the same matter, that is all
records related to the Pre-Application Filing for a Development Plan or other development
order for Parcel K of the Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact (DRI), with all
attachments and exhibits, and all staff review comments and questions, developer
responses, internal emails and memoranda, and all other records related to that filing.  Also,
all other emails, letters, memos and other correspondence, with attachments, to or from
anyone in the Planning Department, Jerome Fletcher II, Jason Yarborough, Margaret
Roberts, Amber Slayton and Juliana Bellia concerning that matter or otherwise concerning
the Heron Creek DRI or the Heron Creek Development Order. Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e)
and (f), Florida Statutes, if any record is withheld or redacted, this is to request that the
records custodian specifically state the basis for the specific exemption from disclosure
including the exact statutory citation and state with particularity the reasons for the
conclusion that the record is exempt or confidential. A general reference to the exemption
being the entire Public Records Act and with no explanation of how the exemption applies
does not comply with the law and is insufficient.  A record which is initially identified as
potentially responsive and then redacted or otherwise withheld on the basis that it is not
responsive to the request is nevertheless requested regardless of the subject matter and as
such is within the scope of this request.  Thank you very much.

10/25/2021 Full Release

R007303-040722 4/7/2022 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

This is to specifically request (1) that notice by the City to the Heron Creek developer or its
representative which denies or otherwise rejects its application to develop Heron Creek
Parcel K for multifamily housing at a density which exceeds the maximum of four units per
acre in the North Port Comprehensive Plan, based upon the January 20, 2022 legal opinion
by Assistant City Attorney Margaret Roberts.  Alaina Ray, Alison Christie, Margaret Roberts
or Amber Slayton should be aware of that notice and be able to provide a copy; and (2) the
latest spreadsheet or other chart or record (singular or plural) which sets forth the remaining
development potential of the Heron Creek DRI, and perhaps current projects in that DRI.
Thank you.

4/13/2022 Full Release
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R007147-032122 3/21/2022 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated through the date of response to this 03/21/22 request,
subsequent to those uploaded on 12/29/21 in response to my prior records request in a
similar matter, that is all records related to the Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact
(DRI) or Heron Creek Development Orders, with all attachments and exhibits, and all staff
review comments and questions, developer responses, internal emails and memoranda, and
all other records related to that application. This is not intended to duplicate my separate
records request for Building Department records in such matters on this same date, which
may also reach back to prior to the dates just recited. Also, this is to request all other emails,
letters, memos and other correspondence, with attachments, to or from anyone in the
Planning Department, Jerome Fletcher II, Jason Yarborough, Margaret Roberts, Amber
Slayton, Michael Golen, Juliana Bellia and (to the extent in the records of the City) special
counsel Jennifer Cowan concerning that matter or otherwise concerning the Heron Creek
DRI or Heron Creek Development Orders. Please be sure that the records provided include
the latest available -- in the past I have seen an apparent cutoff date well before even the
date of the request. Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e) and (f), Florida Statutes, if any record is
withheld or redacted, this is to request that the records custodian specifically state the basis
for the specific exemption from disclosure including the exact statutory citation and state with
particularity the reasons for the conclusion that the record is exempt or confidential. A
general reference to the exemption being the entire Public Records Act and with no
explanation of how the exemption applies does not comply with the law and is insufficient. A
record which is initially identified as potentially responsive and then redacted or otherwise
withheld on the basis that it is not responsive to the request is nevertheless requested
regardless of the subject matter and as such is within the scope of this request. Thank you
very much.”

3/22/2022 Full Release

R007148-032122 3/21/2022 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records 12/1/21 to date regarding DMP-21-232 (Heron Creek Parcel K) 3/25/2022 Full Release

R006578-120821 12/8/2021 Home owner Carrie
lalonde

Carr1428@yahoo.co
m

Would like a copy of our ste plan at 4457 Maywood lane North port Fl 34286 12/8/2021 Full Release

R006968-022422 2/24/2022 Jan Laughlin fabgaljan@aol.com Please could you email me a copy of the Platt map or property survey for 20730 Saluti Place
Venice Florida, 34293, Parcel number 0779-02-8460, my email address is
fabgaljan@aol.com.  Thank you in advance

3/8/2022 Full Release

R006951-022222 2/22/2022 Mr. Tim Lawrence timlawrence0415@ya
hoo.com

The latest set of site plans for the proposed Sabal Trace / Central Parc development slated
for the former golf course off Greenwood Avenue.  I understand the latest revised plans were
submitted to the City two or three weeks ago.   I don't know if a set that large can be sent
electronically to a normal computer, but if so, great.  If not, I can come in to look at them at a
time convenient for you.

2/22/2022 Full Release

Page 39 of 75

https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9889&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9890&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9312&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9709&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9691&noreturn=1


Public Records Request Log - FY 2021-2022 Run Date: 04/15/2022 5:03 AM

Reference No Date Rcv'd Requestor Requestor Email Description
Date
Complete

Request
Status

R006966-022422 2/24/2022 Michael Lazar michael.lazar@market
sphere.com

Hello,   Pursuant to Article I, section 24 of the Florida Constitution, and chapter 119, F.S.
which grants access to copies of public records, I am requesting the most up to date
information pertaining to the following types of obligations held in accounts managed by City
of North Port.   Records may include any and all:  1. Records concerning credits,
overages, or refunds that are due and owing by the city a. Typically these may
be tax related in nature  2. Called, matured, and/or currently redeemable bonds issued by
the city which may include but is not limited to refunds due back to the depositor pertaining
to sheriff bonds, construction bonds, or public works related bonds 3. Any financial
spreadsheet, ledger, or other record of the active cash and cash-convertible sureties and
escrow accounts maintained by the City for financial instruments posted or deposited with
the City by companies to ensure completion of private-sector residential or commercial
construction projects.  a. Please note that I am only requesting records that have not
been refunded to the payee. Do not include any items that would not be able to be recovered
or paid out.  4. Amounts on deposit with the City that are held in trust for
recipients whose whereabouts are unknown including instances where payments were
attempted but undeliverable. These amounts may pertain to eminent domain, matured
government bonds, tax refunds, tax overpayments, real estate foreclosures, restitution
payments, proceeds from public sales of lost property, unsuccessful electronic funds
transfers, funds held in escrow, or any other securities  5. Outstanding and
refundable credit balances. 6. Unclaimed, uncashed, undeliverable, staled-
dated, voided, overdue and/or outstanding payments or checks/warrants issued by the city 7.

Any responsive documentation from requests submitted by Asset
Management Consultants of Virginia, Inc. (AMC).    If some of this request is exempt from
release, please release the remainder of the record which is allowed. Please provide all
requested records that are greater than $500, are claimable (The obligation to the payee has
not been voided by law), The funds have not been turned over to the abandoned property
office, and the funds are not in the process of being issued or reissued. Also for any
outstanding checks, please only provide those that the payee still has the right to claim and
have been outstanding for a period of over 3 months. For each property, please provide
issue dates, payee names, addresses, and dollar amounts due. If possible, an excel
document would be the desired format to receive data for all available years.   If the
requested records could not be found or do not exist in your possession, please provide the
contact information for the public body from which they may be requested and forward this
request to them (For example, if another department issues checks on your behalf.) Also, if
other departments may hold this information, please be sure to circulate to ensure complete
responses.   We would appreciate your prompt attention to this matter and, if possible,
request your response within 15 business days of receipt of this letter.  We will reimburse for
any reasonable costs associated with the provision of these documents. Please notify us
should  costs exceed $50.

2/28/2022 Full Release

R006802-013122 1/31/2022 Background
Investigator Dusty
Kendrick

DKendrick@polksherif
f.org

Background info for Joshua Brannen. 1/31/2022 Full Release

R006564-120621 12/6/2021 Blakemore Kearney bkearney@vectorrealt
y.com

Re: PSI Case Number 21-3238 Dated July 30, 2021  Request 1: Please provide information
related to the initial code violation request including work orders, inspections, and pictures if
any.

12/8/2021 Full Release

R006565-120621 12/6/2021 Blakemore Kearney bkearney@vectorrealt
y.com

Re: PSI Case Number 21-3238 Dated July 30, 2021  Request 2: Please provide information
related to code enforcement work orders submitted to public works and any related
information.

12/27/2021 Full Release

R006556-120321 12/3/2021 MIchelle Kentula michelle@razorbackll
c.com

Please provide all documents, including proposals, regarding  Quote #UT 2021-09. 12/7/2021 Full Release
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R006380-102121 10/21/2021 Human Resources
Specialist Cathy
Kerallah

cathy.kerallah@charlo
ttecountyfl.gov

I am making a request for employment documents, specific to performance evaluations and
disciplinary action, if any.  Former Employee:  Rachel Dickson Dates of Employment: 8/2019
to 1/2020 Last (4( of SSN: 4878 Position:  Head Lifeguard/Swim Instructor

10/22/2021 Full Release

R007296-040622 4/6/2022 Gibran Khan Jeb1517@gmail.com Any building plans related to the new construction house permit for 1432 Nabatoff Street. 4/12/2022 Full Release

R007049-030822 3/8/2022 Earle Kimel earle.kimel@heraldtri
bune.com

can I get an electronic coy of the email Sandy just referenced regarding the Warm Mineral
Springs development that the commission just received in hard copy

3/8/2022 Full Release

R006817-020322 2/3/2022 Inspector Terry Kipp terry.kipp@manatees
heriff.com

Mutual Applicant request for N Weaver 2/3/2022 Full Release

R007019-030722 3/7/2022 Maranda Kles mkles@aciflorida.com Good afternoon Ms. Taylor. My firm has conducted a number of archaeological surveys for
the City as part of the building permit process. There are a number of archaeological sites in
the North Port area some of which were mapped in the 1970s before the mapping
technology was very good, i.e. they guessed where they were and drew it on a map! In doing
these surveys we have realized that the location of some of these sites may be recorded in
correctly. I have attached a figure below showing the blue location the sites as they are
recorded and the red locations where we have tested and pinkish locations where we have
found evidence of these sites. But as you can see from my map we don’t have all the info.
The City of North Port has an excellent ordinance that not only allows for development, but
also a better understanding of the archaeological past and protection of key sites when
warranted. There are several other archaeological firms that have conducted surveys in this
area, but since very few of these surveys are ever filed at the State in the Florida Master Site
File (including our own), I don’t have a way to see those reports and their results. Some have
been shared with me by Sarasota County and some of the other firms (I am currently
working to add that info to my map), but I am sure there are more out there. Ultimately, I
hope to combine results to not only help us when we are doing archaeological surveys but to
also help the City in tracking the progress and understanding the sites, in whatever way
helps them best.     I understand the archaeological reports are part of the building permit
process, but I believe the reports are exempt from public records due to the sensitive nature
of the information. Is there some way that we could obtain copies of the reports though, so
we can add the data to ours and in turn provide some updated information to the City? I am
glad to send someone to physically search and copy things or whatever method you think
might be best. I know this is an unusual request and I would be happy to discuss it so I can
better understand how I can make the request without it being too onerous to you or your
staff.    Thank you for your time and consideration on this.

3/10/2022 Full Release

R006788-012522 1/25/2022 Maggie Jones megloff@williamspark
er.com

please send me a copy of the legal memorandum rendered by the Office of the City Attorney
during the month of January 2022, addressing the calculation of density for Heron Creek
Parcel K (PID 0991002050) and/or DMP-21-232.

1/25/2022 Full Release

R006790-012622 1/26/2022 Maggie Jones megloff@williamspark
er.com

Any correspondence, including letters or emails, exchanged between Dan Lobeck, Esq., or
his legal assistant, Paula Pereira, and members of the City Attorney’s Office and/or
members of the Neighborhood Development Services department between May 1, 2021 and
January 25, 2022 relating to Heron Creek.

1/27/2022 Full Release

R006927-021822 2/18/2022 Richard Jones rjones@dc78.org Can you provide a document that shows the salary range of each pay grade and what
classifications are in each pay grade?

2/18/2022 Full Release

R007378-041422 4/14/2022 Mr Shannon Jones sjones@armadaanalyt
ics.com

I am looking to request records pertaining to a property.  The name of the property is Toledo
Club Apartment Homes which is located at 3695 Island Club Drive, North Port FL 34288.  It
has parcel numbers of 0986003100 and 0986003000.    Here are the records I am looking to
request:  -Any open/outstanding fire code violations on file for the property  Thanks!

4/14/2022 Full Release

R006880-021022 2/10/2022 Developer  Dwayne
Hunt

Dwayne.hunt@yahoo.
com

Floor Plans, Overhead view of site plan for  2961 Logsdon St. North Port, FL 34287 2/11/2022 Full Release
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R006392-102821 10/28/2021 Barbar Inman barjiminman16@gmai
l.com

Could you email me a copy of the City’s noise restrictions in residential neighborhoods.
thank you,

10/28/2021 Full Release

R006600-121321 12/13/2021 Nicholas Ionashku Ionpropertiesfl@gmail
.com

Copy of building plans for the expired permit at: 7556 Hampshire Cir, North Port, FL 34288 12/15/2021 Full Release

R007144-031822 3/18/2022 Dave Jaye dave.jaye55@gmail.c
om

Please consider this email a Formal Public Records Request for - DROP participants full
names, job titles, Salary and W-2 box 1 information for 2021 of the Deferred Retirement
Option Program participants for your city in a digital format to be emailed to me.

4/6/2022 Full Release

R006551-120221 12/2/2021 Alina Johns alinaj@iupa.org 1. Pay plans for police department civilians who complete technician and
manager tasks related to responding to crime scenes and latent print examination. 2.

Documents that reflect (payroll likely has a spreadsheet with this information to
complete payroll) base pay, date of hire, and job titles for police department civilians who
complete technician and manager tasks related to responding to crime scenes and latent
print examination. 3. Documents that reflect specialty pay for police department
civilians who complete technician and manager tasks related to responding to crime scenes
and latent print examination. 4. Across the board raises negotiated in recent,
current, and upcoming years for police department civilians who complete technician and
manager tasks related to responding to crime scenes and latent print examination.

12/3/2021 Full Release

R006689-010522 1/5/2022 Alina Johns alinaj@iupa.org 1. Collective Bargaining Agreement for sworn police department personnel. 2.
Pay plans for sworn police department personnel. In the absence of pay plans,

then minimum and maximum pay for each sworn rank. 3. Document that
reflects longevity pay for sworn police department personnel. 4. Document that
reflects across the board raises for sworn police department personnel for the last five years.
5. Document that reflects 457b and any other healthcare benefits for retired
sworn police department personnel. 6. Call volume for the police department for the last
three years.

1/7/2022 Full Release

R006492-111521 11/15/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  2306 FLORIBANNA ST North Port, FL 34287 11/15/2021 Full Release

R006895-021422 2/14/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  1571 Papillon St North Port, FL.   34287 2/16/2022 Full Release

R007282-040422 4/4/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans for  6397 Otis Rd North Port, FL. 34287 4/6/2022 Full Release

R006825-020422 2/4/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

requesting site plans  2886 Jaylene Rd North Port, FL 34288 2/10/2022 Full Release

R006595-121321 12/13/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  4222 Galvin Ln North Port, FL 34288 12/13/2021 Full Release

R006638-122121 12/21/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  1121 Gaucho Ter North Port, FL 34286 12/27/2021 Full Release

R006372-101921 10/19/2021 Crystal Howett crystal@sgtelect.com Looking for documents pertaining to building plans, flood determinations, window
dimensions, ac load calculations . 6588 Taneytown St, North Port FL 34291.  Please give me
a call if you have any questions. 941-929-3791 crystal howett

10/25/2021 Full Release

R006384-102221 10/22/2021 Crystal Howett crystal@sgtelect.com Need plans, mark ups, drafting documents for 1075 innovation ave Units 109 & 110. We will
be extending our office into these units.  Please give me a call with any questions.  Thank
you,  Crystal Howett 941-929-3791

10/28/2021 Full Release
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R006378-102121 10/21/2021 Jeffrey Hubbard jshubbard247@yahoo
.com

Looking for a copy of the Septic Tank system and drain field/lateral line placement on the
property.  We are closing on this home on 10/28 and it is not shown on our survey dated
7/2015.   I know it is in the front yard but we are looking at expanding the driveway and
would like to know the location of both for sure.

10/21/2021 Full Release

R006591-121021 12/10/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

The entire file for "The Gallery" at Heron Creek, ID# MAS-19-140, Lot 8 of the Plat of Towne
Center North.

12/15/2021 Full Release

R006654-122721 12/27/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated subsequent to those uploaded on 12/20/21 in response to
my 12/10/21 records request in the same matter (those prior provided records apparently
being certain emails dated 12/1/21 through 12/10/21), that is all records related to the
application for approval of a Development Plan or other development order for Parcel K of
the Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact (DRI), with all attachments and exhibits,
and all staff review comments and questions, developer responses, internal emails and
memoranda, and all other records related to that application.  Also, this is to request, again
subsequent to those previously provided, all other emails, letters, memos and other
correspondence, with attachments, to or from anyone in the Planning Department, Jerome
Fletcher II, Jason Yarborough, Margaret Roberts, Amber Slayton, Michael Golen, Juliana
Bellia and (to the extent in the records of the City) special counsel Jennifer Cowan
concerning that matter or otherwise concerning the Heron Creek DRI or the Heron Creek
Development Order.  This includes but is not limited to any supplemental information or
argument provided by the Heron Creek Developer regarding whether a Comprehensive Plan
amendment is needed to develop multifamily residences on Heron Creek Parcel K and any
emails or other records to or from City Attorney Amber Slayton on that subject.  Pursuant to
s. 119.07(1)(e) and (f), Florida Statutes, if any record is withheld or redacted, this is to
request that the records custodian specifically state the basis for the specific exemption from
disclosure including the exact statutory citation and state with particularity the reasons for the
conclusion that the record is exempt or confidential. A general reference to the exemption
being the entire Public Records Act and with no explanation of how the exemption applies
does not comply with the law and is insufficient. A record which is initially identified as
potentially responsive and then redacted or otherwise withheld on the basis that it is not
responsive to the request is nevertheless requested regardless of the subject matter and as
such is within the scope of this request. Thank you very much.”

12/29/2021 Full Release

R006659-123021 12/30/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

I just reviewed emails and attachments provided to me today from my December 27 public
records request in the issue of calculating density on Heron Creek Parcel K for compliance
with the Low Density Residential limit of the Comprehensive Plan.     The most recent entry
shows that on December 22, Margaret Roberts provided to Amber Slayton a draft email to
developer attorney Dan Bailey.  However, it is by a link on the NetDocuments system that I
cannot access.  I am following through with Public Records to obtain that draft or the final
version if it has very recently been sent.

1/3/2022 Full Release

R006510-111821 11/18/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

The entire file in the matter of the preapplication for the development of Parcel K in the
Heron Creek Community for multifamily housing, other than the initial submission and the
initial staff comments (which were previously provided), as well as any subsequent
application.

11/19/2021 Full Release
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R006511-111821 11/18/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated subsequent to those compiled on uploaded on 10/25/21 in
response to my records request of 10/19/21 on the same matter, that is all records related to
the Pre-Application Filing for a Development Plan or other development order for Parcel K of
the Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact (DRI), with all attachments and exhibits,
and all staff review comments and questions, developer responses, internal emails and
memoranda, and all other records related to that filing.  This is not intended to duplicate my
separate records request for Building Department records in that matter on this same date,
which may also reach back to prior to the dates just recited.  Also, this is to request all other
emails, letters, memos and other correspondence, with attachments, to or from anyone in
the Planning Department, Jerome Fletcher II, Jason Yarborough, Margaret Roberts, Amber
Slayton, Juliana Bellia and (to the extent in the records of the City) special counsel Jennifer
Cowan concerning that matter or otherwise concerning the Heron Creek DRI or the Heron
Creek Development Order. Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e) and (f), Florida Statutes, if any record
is withheld or redacted, this is to request that the records custodian specifically state the
basis for the specific exemption from disclosure including the exact statutory citation and
state with particularity the reasons for the conclusion that the record is exempt or
confidential. A general reference to the exemption being the entire Public Records Act and
with no explanation of how the exemption applies does not comply with the law and is
insufficient. A record which is initially identified as potentially responsive and then redacted
or otherwise withheld on the basis that it is not responsive to the request is nevertheless
requested regardless of the subject matter and as such is within the scope of this request.
Thank you very much.

11/29/2021 Full Release

R006661-123021 12/30/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated through the date of response to this 12/30/21 request,
subsequent to those uploaded on 12/29/21 in response to my prior records request in the
same matter, that is all records related to the application for approval of a Development Plan
or other development order for Parcel K of the Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact
(DRI), with all attachments and exhibits, and all staff review comments and questions,
developer responses, internal emails and memoranda, and all other records related to that
application. This is not intended to duplicate my separate records request for Building
Department records in that matter on this same date, which may also reach back to prior to
the dates just recited. Also, this is to request all other emails, letters, memos and other
correspondence, with attachments, to or from anyone in the Planning Department, Jerome
Fletcher II, Jason Yarborough, Margaret Roberts, Amber Slayton, Michael Golen, Juliana
Bellia and (to the extent in the records of the City) special counsel Jennifer Cowan
concerning that matter or otherwise concerning the Heron Creek DRI or the Heron Creek
Development Order.  Please be sure that the records provided include the latest available --
in the past I have seen an apparent cutoff date well before even the date of the request.
Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e) and (f), Florida Statutes, if any record is withheld or redacted,
this is to request that the records custodian specifically state the basis for the specific
exemption from disclosure including the exact statutory citation and state with particularity
the reasons for the conclusion that the record is exempt or confidential. A general reference
to the exemption being the entire Public Records Act and with no explanation of how the
exemption applies does not comply with the law and is insufficient. A record which is initially
identified as potentially responsive and then redacted or otherwise withheld on the basis that
it is not responsive to the request is nevertheless requested regardless of the subject matter
and as such is within the scope of this request. Thank you very much.”

1/3/2022 Full Release
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R006588-121021 12/10/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records received or generated subsequent to those compiled on uploaded on 11/29/21 in
response to my prior records request in the same matter, that is all records related to the
application for approval of  a Development Plan or other development order for Parcel K of
the Heron Creek Development of Regional Impact (DRI), with all attachments and exhibits,
and all staff review comments and questions, developer responses, internal emails and
memoranda, and all other records related to that application.  This is not intended to
duplicate my separate records request for Building Department records in that matter on this
same date, which may also reach back to prior to the dates just recited.  Also, this is to
request all other emails, letters, memos and other correspondence, with attachments, to or
from anyone in the Planning Department, Jerome Fletcher II, Jason Yarborough, Margaret
Roberts, Amber Slayton, Michael Golen, Juliana Bellia and (to the extent in the records of
the City) special counsel Jennifer Cowan concerning that matter or otherwise concerning the
Heron Creek DRI or the Heron Creek Development Order. Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e) and
(f), Florida Statutes, if any record is withheld or redacted, this is to request that the records
custodian specifically state the basis for the specific exemption from disclosure including the
exact statutory citation and state with particularity the reasons for the conclusion that the
record is exempt or confidential. A general reference to the exemption being the entire Public
Records Act and with no explanation of how the exemption applies does not comply with the
law and is insufficient. A record which is initially identified as potentially responsive and then
redacted or otherwise withheld on the basis that it is not responsive to the request is
nevertheless requested regardless of the subject matter and as such is within the scope of
this request. Thank you very much.”

12/20/2021 Full Release

R006589-121021 12/10/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records related in any manner to item "21-1796 (re: Heron Creek DRI)" previously listed
on the Agenda of the City Commission meeting of 11/23/21 and then pulled from that
agenda at the request of the City Attorney.

12/16/2021 Full Release

R006952-022222 2/22/2022 Barbara Lockhart BML3220@gmail.com Tree Removal Permit and Building Permit to include permission for lot clearing issued to the
following properties by the City: 0981046249 and 0981046250 and 0981046248.

2/22/2022 Full Release

R006491-111521 11/15/2021 Sr. Development
Manager Daniel
Lopez

dlopez@mcdhousing.
com

Meeting minutes for the Neighborhood Meeting held in connection with the DMP for Palm
Port Apartments.

11/15/2021 Full Release

R006628-121721 12/17/2021 Karol Lopez klopez@britehomes.c
om

I need a copy of the new construction building permit for 2100 Florida Terrace permit #20-
0419. Parcel ID:0970064216

12/20/2021 Full Release

R006953-022222 2/22/2022 Karol Lopez klopez@britehomes.c
om

I need the approved single family residence permit for 6149 Mayo Ave permit #21-8940. 2/24/2022 Full Release

R006697-010622 1/6/2022 Diego Lozada diegolozada61@gmail
.com

I would like to request the building plans of Lot 16, Block 1569 North Port Fl 2/16/2022 Full Release

R006762-012022 1/20/2022 Rebecca MacLeod rmacleod@ecosunho
mes.com

PERMIT #19-3070;  2483 Beef Road   Approved Building Plans  Stamped copy of the final
building plans approved (20 architectural/structural pages)     Please note: the copy attached
is just an example- a revision was done to change the garage side. The attachment is for a
garage left but what is being requested is the revised plan showing a garage RIGHT

2/9/2022 Full Release

R006374-102021 10/20/2021 Robert Markuson ram375@aol.com Bid Results RFB 2021-21 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006496-111621 11/16/2021 Thomas Miller tpmmm@earthlink.net Requesting all applications and resumes for North Port Utilities Director. 12/6/2021 Full Release

R006504-111621 11/16/2021 Thomas Miller tpmmm@earthlink.net Robert Davies Utilities I&C supervisor most recent evaluation and raise % 11/17/2021 Full Release

R006666-010322 1/3/2022 John Meisel jemeisel0204@gmail.
com

Please provide all emails from 11/1/2021 through 11/30/2021 containing the following words:
"poker" and/or "gran paradiso".  Also include the emails for the NP Police Department as well
as their site is not permitting registration to access and make a request.

1/6/2022 Full Release
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R007018-030722 3/7/2022 Emily Marshall emily.marshall625@g
mail.com

Request of a pre application for PRE-22-021 Development of Gulf course - Toledo Village. 3/16/2022 Full Release

R006682-010522 1/5/2022 Paul Martin paulmartinprime@gm
ail.com

I am looking for properties in which water services have been shut off. I am doing research
related to this topic and it would be of great help if you could provide me with a list of
properties for which the water services have been cut off.

1/11/2022 Full Release

R006690-010622 1/6/2022 Paul Martin paulmartinprime@gm
ail.com

Hi Elizabeth,  I am looking for properties which are code violations. I am doing research
related to this topic and it would be of great help if you could provide me with a list of
properties that have code violations.   Dates: From January 2021 to till date.

1/11/2022 Full Release

R007168-032422 3/24/2022 Ashley Masuda amasuda@sbasite.co
m

Copy of Conditional Use Permit, CUP-99-126 was granted by Resolution No. 99-R-40  Copy
of Major Site and Development Plan (MAS), MAS-98-171

3/25/2022 Full Release

R006375-102121 10/21/2021 Office Manager
Kendra McBee

kmcbee@sloaneg.co
m

We need the approved development order and approved plans for MAS-20-055-North Port
Village and the approved plans for the North Port Park of Commerce Development Concept
plan (DCP-98-158).

10/21/2021 Full Release

R007052-030922 3/9/2022 Karen McCallister karen.mccallister1@g
mail.com

I purchased my home in 2019 and the home was built in that year.  address of property is
1611 Ruiz St in NP 34286.   I am looking to apply for a permit to have a patio added to the
back of my home. I understand I need to have a survey of my property to submit with the
permit.  I am hoping that I can obtain a copy of my survey since my home is less than ten
years old so that I do not need to have another survey completed.  Please advise if my
property survey is on record so that I can obtain a copy.  Thank you

3/11/2022 Full Release

R006598-121321 12/13/2021 David McClelland dmcclelland@gspala
w.com

All permit documentation on file, including building plans and specifications for permit
application # 18-00004632, for renovations to the home located at 5708 Gaffney Ave.

12/13/2021 Full Release

R006879-021022 2/10/2022 Anthony P anthonyregentequityc
apital@gmail.com

I am looking for a list of properties which are code violations currently. I am doing research
related to this topic and it would be of great help if you could provide.  Code Violation
Specifications: Trash, Junk, Grass, Landscaping and Abetment  Looking forward to hearing
from you.  Regards, Anthony

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006597-121321 12/13/2021 Melanee Packard justmelanee@Hotmail
.com

Boundary survey used to secure permit no. 13-722 for the pool at 2345 Duar Terrace,
please.

12/16/2021 Full Release

R006623-121621 12/16/2021 Melanee Packard justmelanee@Hotmail
.com

Boundary survey submitted when home was built in 1989  And the site plan submitted for the
fence; permit no 13-1307  Thank you!

12/20/2021 Full Release

R006761-012022 1/20/2022 Valdy Olender valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

I am Valdy Olender,  please email me back as a attachment oath of   a assistant Clerk,
Adrian Jianelli;  request is per section 24, Art. I of Fl. Const;  All Rights Reserved; We the
people have a Rights, government have a   duty and obligation to us.

1/20/2022 Full Release

R006809-020122 2/1/2022 Valdy Olender valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

Power for request is in Section 24, article I, Florida   Constitution;- access to public records'
(request in form of attachment to email)  *Surety liability insurance, or   *Surety fidelity
insurance, (see F.S.113.071, - Sureties                                  upon official bonds.)  for this
people;  1. Pete Emrich;  2. Jill Luke;  3. Debbie McDowell;  4. Barbara Langdon;  5. Alice
White;  6.Todd R. Garrison;  7. Christopher Morales;  8. Scott King;   Valdy Olender;  All
Rights Reserved;  in love, honor, clean hands, spirit of liberty, and good faith;

2/1/2022 Full Release

R007274-040122 4/1/2022 Tiago Oliveira vicbrickpaver@yahoo.
com

Survey for  2585 Hobblebrush Dr 4/11/2022 Full Release

R006643-122221 12/22/2021 Orlando Ottaviani sourceoneaccounting
@hotmail.com

Set of Complete Building Plans for 5859 Farmington Ave North Port FL 34288  If the building
plans are in PDF also send a copy via email  Thank you

12/27/2021 Full Release

R007060-031022 3/10/2022 Owner Matthew
Pallardy

matttc10@gmail.com I would like to request a copy of the recording of the Pre-Application Hearing that was held
on 2-16-22. Specifically, I would like the portion related to the Toledo Village Portion, but if
easier to email the entire hearing that would be great as well.

3/15/2022 Full Release
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R006584-120821 12/8/2021 Jim Park jim@parkplacelending
.com

Please provide the Development Order for Truman Park Preserve. 12/9/2021 Full Release

R007090-031422 3/14/2022 Canterbury Partners a100@duck.com Please provide all City submittals including but not limited to site and architectural plans,
engineering documents, for MAS-21-193, Stillwell at Wellen Park.  Thank you.

3/14/2022 Full Release

R006950-022222 2/22/2022 Michael Pelfrey mpelfrey13@hotmail.c
om

"I request all CJSTC Form 61's depicting my name, Michael E Pelfrey, forwarded to me via
email."

3/1/2022 Full Release

R006603-121421 12/14/2021 Thomas Miller tpmmm@earthlink.net I would like the records (applications. e-mails etc) inviting utilities director applicants for a
2nd interview. Please.

12/16/2021 Full Release

R006644-122621 12/26/2021 Thomas Miller tpmmm@earthlink.net requesting applications and resumes for applicants to be/ have been interviewed for North
Port Utilities Instrumentation and control (I&C) technician I advertised most recently

1/3/2022 Full Release

R006997-030222 3/2/2022 MaryJude Moffat failte0898@gmail.com Respectfully, I am requesting ALL documents to date, regarding for the re-zoning and re-
development of Ordinance No. 2022-06, rezoning permitted use of 15.64 acres from
Commercial General (CG) to Planned Community Development (PCD) Designation.  Parcel
ID 0959-00-1000 at the northwest corner of I-75 and Toledo Blade Blvd. MaryJude Moffat
1448 Dufferin Ave North Port, FL 34286 (845) 242-0525 failte0898@gmail.com

3/3/2022 Full Release

R007016-030722 3/7/2022 Donald Mordis copy of the account ledger from 4/17/2020 to 2/26/22. 3/7/2022 Full Release

R006506-111721 11/17/2021 Jack Morphet jmorphet@nypost.co
m

Brian Christopher Laundrie' autopsy report and all other relevant documents from Florida's
District 12 Medical Examiner in connection with the identification of Brian Christopher
Laundrie's remains and determining the cause of death.

11/17/2021 Full Release

R006892-021422 2/14/2022 Donnie Morrell dmorrell@icloud.com Survey for 6192 Lenape Ln 2/16/2022 Full Release

R006546-112921 11/29/2021 Mr. Christopher
Morrison

cmorrison@morrisons
rqlaw.com

Application # 18-1213 Parcel ID # 0986011001 11/30/2021 Full Release

R006864-021022 2/10/2022 Senior Adult
Protective Investigator
Emily Nablo

Emily.Nablo@myflfam
ilies.com

My office has received a report of allegations of abuse, neglect or exploitation of the
vulnerable adult listed below and I am requesting the EMS report in connection with my
investigation.  Carolyn Piazza 2/4/1942 Salvatore Piazza 3008 Sean Rd., North Port Date of
incident 2/1/22 or 2/2/22 NP FR Case #: Unknown DCF case # 2022-032248

2/10/2022 Full Release

R006655-122821 12/28/2021 Pam Nachel pnachel1961@comca
st.net

I am considering hiring a builder in North Port to build a new home.  For due diligence
reasons, I would like to know HOW MANY active permits this builder has currently AND how
many Certificates of Occupancy this builder has with the city of North Port over the past two
years.  The Builder is First Choice Home Builders; Jeffrey T Burch.   This will help us identify
the builders current workload and the time lines for completing new home.  Thank you.

12/28/2021 Full Release

R006796-012722 1/27/2022 Robert Napel napelra@gmail.com Request is for blue prints of our home.  It’s a Lennar Trevi Model at 12339 Canavese Lane I
n Gran Paridiso HOA.

2/11/2022 Full Release

R006889-021122 2/11/2022 Robert Napel napelra@gmail.com (Reference: R006796-012722 “Request is for blue prints of our home. It’s a Lennar Trevi
Model at 12339 Canavese Lane I n Gran Paridiso HOA.”)   The only file I could open was a
simple Floor Plan.  Are there any records for:Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing (MEP)
Drawings??? Thanks

2/16/2022 Full Release

R006529-112221 11/22/2021 Michelle O'Brien mobrien@zoningrepor
t.com

Please provide the following for 1560 Price Creek Way, North Port, FL (tenants: AT&T and
Domino’s) *copy of existing Certificates of Occupancy *notice/documentation of any record
of open/unresolved zoning code violations *notice/documentation of any record of
open/unresolved building code violations *notice/documentation of any record of
open/unresolved fire code violations *copies of resolutions/ordinances or minutes approving
any zoning variances, special/conditional use approvals, site plan review or other
entitlements *copy of the final approved site development plan (reviewed and approved for
zoning compliance)

11/23/2021 Full Release
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R006530-112221 11/22/2021 Michelle O'Brien mobrien@zoningrepor
t.com

Please provide the following for 1500 Price Creek Way, North Port, FL (tenants: Heartland
Dental) *copy of existing Certificates of Occupancy *notice/documentation of any record of
open/unresolved zoning code violations *notice/documentation of any record of
open/unresolved building code violations *notice/documentation of any record of
open/unresolved fire code violations *copies of resolutions/ordinances or minutes approving
any zoning variances, special/conditional use approvals, site plan review or other
entitlements *copy of the final approved site development plan (reviewed and approved for
zoning compliance)

11/23/2021 Full Release

R006547-113021 11/30/2021 Abby Offerman permitting@rescomco
ntractors.net

Approved building plan and supporting documents for permit #19 - 2645 property address
5859 Farmington Ave Parcel ID 1147109424

11/30/2021 Full Release

R006346-101521 10/15/2021 Valdy Olender valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

i am looking for oaths of office (by powers in; section 24; Article I, Florida Constitution, and
"Preamble to city Charter" government id democratic -and responsive to..)  1. Jerome
Fletcher;  2.Derek Applegate;   when you locate such oaths, would you email back as a
attachment ?  thx.

10/20/2021 Full Release

R006428-110421 11/4/2021 Valdy Olender valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

Would you forward this (Jerome Fletcher contract) request to 'records department'?  Power
behind request   1, City Charter,  2, Florida Declarations of rights,(sec 24)  Thx,  All Rights
Reserved

11/4/2021 Full Release

R006482-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for July
2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which production is
located within the city archival system. Please also include any communications made to Ms.
Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 Full Release

R006799-012822 1/28/2022 Union Co-Chair
JoAnn Daniels

jdaniels2301@gmail.c
om

This request is a request in accordance with the Public Records Act, Chapter 119, Florida
Statutes, and the Public Employees Relations Act, Chapter 447, Part II, Florida Statutes.
Please provide all documentation related to your general employee pay increases for fiscal
year 2022 such as a contract(s) etc.   If the reasonable costs will exceed $25, then please
contact me prior to making copies. If you are claiming a full or partial exemption to this
request, please state, in writing and with particularity, the basis for the exemption, the
statutory citation, and the reason(s) for the conclusion that the record(s) is exempt. See
Section 119.07 (1)(c-d), Florida Statutes.

2/1/2022 Full Release

R006857-020722 2/7/2022 Sgt Diana Darby diana.darby@sarasot
asheriff.org

Mutual applicant request for Kyle D Paeplow. See attachment 2/8/2022 Full Release

R006478-111221 11/12/2021 Lorna Deriggs lornaderiggs2@gmail.
com

Copy of payment history from 5/3/16 to 11/2/21 for 8548 Alma Ave. 11/12/2021 Full Release

R006549-120121 12/1/2021 Lorna Deriggs lornaderiggs2@gmail.
com

Payment History- 8548 ALAM AVE. NORTH PORT, FL 34287 12/1/2021 Full Release

R006422-110221 11/2/2021 Research Specialist
Savanna Dana

savanna.dana@thecla
imscenter.com

I am with The Claims Center, LLC which is a third party retained by CenturyLink DBA Lumen
Technologies to research damages to property. We are looking to obtain a permit pulled by
Florida Power and Light or one of their sub-contractors working in the area of New London St
North Port, FL 34288 around 10/13/2021 in reference to a buried cable that was damaged.
Can you please search your records and provide any permits you may have on this? If you
have any questions, please let me know.   Thank You

11/4/2021 Full Release

R007154-032222 3/22/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Good morning. Can you please supply any public records on the following parcel ID's below?
Applications, Building Plans  Parcel Number: 0997050001

3/23/2022 Full Release

R007155-032222 3/22/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Good morning. Can you please supply any public records on the following parcel ID's below?
Applications, Building Plans  Parcel Number: 0791080003

3/23/2022 Full Release
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R006448-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 4, 2021. Thank you 11/8/2021 Full Release

R006468-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 11, 2021. Thank you 11/12/2021 Full Release

R006469-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 10, 2021. Thank you 11/12/2021 Full Release

R006470-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 9, 2021. Thank you 11/12/2021 Full Release

R006471-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 8, 2021. Thank you 11/13/2021 Full Release

R006472-111221 11/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 7, 2021. Thank you 11/15/2021 Full Release

R006442-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 29, 2021. Thank you 11/5/2021 Full Release

R006443-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 30, 2021. Thank you 11/8/2021 Full Release

R006444-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 31, 2021. Thank you 11/5/2021 Full Release

R006445-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 1, 2021. Thank you 11/8/2021 Full Release

R006446-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 2, 2021. Thank you 11/8/2021 Full Release

R006447-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for November 3, 2021. Thank you 11/8/2021 Full Release

R006413-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 18, 2021. thankyou 10/29/2021 Full Release

R006437-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

In about June 2018 I began an email exchange with you regarding Cory Hutchinson wearing
his CRAB Chair city-issued name plate to the May 2018 citizen meeting for the charter.
There was also discussion regarding assistant city attorney sitting at the same table as Mr.
Hutchinson and interaction regarding my quietly asking him about Mr. Hutchinson's activity.
Ms. Gibson sat next to Mr. Hutchinson and, as I spoke to assistant city attorney, was flipping
the bird at me behind my back. This may have also been discussed in the email chain with
you.   Please produce the email chain referenced above. Thank you

11/8/2021 Full Release

R006438-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for Jill Luke for October 2021. Thank you 11/5/2021 Full Release

R006440-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Jill Luke for October 2021. Thank you 11/5/2021 Full Release

R006441-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar of Miss debbie McDowell for October 2021. Thank you 11/5/2021 Full Release

R006407-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 24, 2021. thankyou 11/2/2021 Full Release

R006408-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 23, 2021. thankyou 11/1/2021 Full Release
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R006409-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 22, 2021. thankyou 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006410-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 21, 2021. thankyou 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006411-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 20, 2021. thankyou 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006412-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 19, 2021. thankyou 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006397-102821 10/28/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for March
2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which production is
located within the city archival system. Please also include any communications made to Ms.
Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/1/2021 Full Release

R006398-102821 10/28/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for April
2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which production is
located within the city archival system. Please also include any communications made to Ms.
Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/1/2021 Full Release

R006403-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 28, 2021. thankyou 11/2/2021 Full Release

R006404-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 27, 2021. thankyou 11/2/2021 Full Release

R006405-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 26, 2021. thankyou 11/2/2021 Full Release

R006406-102921 10/29/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 25, 2021. thankyou 11/1/2021 Full Release

R006363-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. McDowell for October 13, 2021. Thankyou 10/19/2021 Full Release

R006364-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. McDowell for October 14, 2021. Thankyou 10/19/2021 Full Release

R006393-102821 10/28/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
November 2016. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/1/2021 Full Release

R006394-102821 10/28/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
December 2016. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/1/2021 Full Release

R006395-102821 10/28/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
January 2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/1/2021 Full Release

R006396-102821 10/28/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
February 2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/1/2021 Full Release
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R006357-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 9, 2021. Thank you 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006358-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 15, 2021. Thank you 10/22/2021 Full Release

R006359-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 16, 2021. Thank you 10/22/2021 Full Release

R006360-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 17, 2021. Thank you 10/22/2021 Full Release

R006361-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. McDowell for October 11, 2021. Thankyou 10/18/2021 Full Release

R006362-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. McDowell for October 12, 2021. Thankyou 10/18/2021 Full Release

R006351-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. McDowell of October 15, 2021. Thank you 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006352-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 14, 2021. Thank you 10/22/2021 Full Release

R006353-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 13, 2021. Thank you 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006354-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 12, 2021. Thank you 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006355-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 11, 2021. Thank you 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006356-101821 10/18/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Ms. Luke of October 10, 2021. Thank you 10/20/2021 Full Release

R006321-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 3, 2021. Thankyou 10/5/2021 Full Release

R006334-101221 10/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 4, 2021. Thank you 10/12/2021 Full Release

R006335-101221 10/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 5, 2021. Thank you 10/12/2021 Full Release

R006336-101221 10/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 6, 2021. Thank you 10/12/2021 Full Release

R006337-101221 10/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 7, 2021. Thank you 10/12/2021 Full Release

R006338-101221 10/12/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 8, 2021. Thank you 10/12/2021 Full Release

R006315-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting calendar for Jill Luke of September 2021. Thankyou 10/4/2021 Full Release
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R006316-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

Thankyou for your quick response.   Unfortunately, I don't see the link that you refer to where
I can find policies.  In the same vein, recently I asked City Attorney Slayton why electeds
were shouting out from the dais during public meetings names and personal information of
citizens who had not participated in or otherwise identified themselves during these public
meetings. Ms. Slayton was forthright enough to respond that "it is a longstanding 'policy'" to
which I responded that it was surely not a policy when I was in office, which ended in
November 2016.  Can you either provide me with the policy Ms. Slayton referred to or, better
yet, refer me to where I can find ALL policies, written and unwritten, of the city, and include
the history of the policy? Thank you again for your diligence.

10/4/2021 Full Release

R006317-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel PACKETS for Jill Luke for September 2021. Thankyou 10/5/2021 Full Release

R006318-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel PACKETS for McDowell for September 2021. Thankyou 10/5/2021 Full Release

R006319-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 1, 2021. Thankyou 10/5/2021 Full Release

R006320-100421 10/4/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for October 2, 2021. Thankyou 10/5/2021 Full Release

R007275-040122 4/1/2022 Andres Fernandez andres@tboglelaw.co
m

May I please have the following for 4566 Appleton Terrace North Port, FL 34286 from
03/31/22 - 04/01/22 1) Investigative reports including all supplements 2) Evidence
chain of custody reports 3) CAD reports 4) 911 calls 5) All statements written and recorded
6) Defendant's statements 7) All photos 8) Officer's handwritten notes and the notes of any
witnesses 9) Officer's body camera videos 10) Officer's cell phone videos 11) Officer's dash
camera videos 12) All photos, audio, and video captured with axon capture app and
uploaded to evidence.com, including all metadata evidence.

4/1/2022 Full Release

R006339-101221 10/12/2021 Gary Feldman gman1121@verizon.n
et

Permit request for roofing done by Crown Roofing.  1128 - 1130 Jonah Drive. I need this for
my home owners carrier.  thank you

10/14/2021 Full Release

R006528-112221 11/22/2021 scott draper scott.draper@wwsb.tv I wanted to see if we could get the payroll records showing the city paid more than 100-
thousand dollars in overtime in September and October due to the Petito case?

11/22/2021 Full Release

R006639-122121 12/21/2021 Michael Fear michaelf@flengineerin
gllc.com

Hello,   I would like to make a public records request for the aluminum cage plans for the
following:   Commercial Residential Aluminum 21-00009740 21-00011082 21-00011173 21-
00012076 21-00012414  New Concepts Construction 21-00011014 21-00011015 21-
00011016 21-00011327 21-00011346

12/21/2021 Full Release

R006884-021122 2/11/2022 Myrna Evanish myrnaJonJess50@ver
izon.net

- Copy of permit 15-00006982 -Copy of survey for 4898 Abadan St - Copy of fence permit for
4945 Payne St

2/18/2022 Full Release

R006886-021122 2/11/2022 Sharon Ehde sharonehde@gmail.c
om

Permanent certificate of occupancy  Address: 11090 Balfour Street, Venice FL 34293 2/14/2022 Full Release

R006579-120821 12/8/2021 Chuck English wmceng798@gmail.c
om

Backup material from today's city commission meeting (2021-12-08) 12/13/2021 Full Release

R006580-120821 12/8/2021 Chuck English wmceng798@gmail.c
om

Copy of Comprehensive Plan via USB. Estimate to be generated. 12/8/2021 Full Release

R007004-030322 3/3/2022 DAVID/MAY ERWIN mayerwin@comcast.n
et

PERMIT FOR ROOF  2014 3/8/2022 Full Release

R006759-011922 1/19/2022 Transaction
Coordinator  Elisabeth
Evan

elisabeth.visionrealty
@gmail.com

Permit # 18-00008070 2/9/2022 Full Release
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R007157-032222 3/22/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Good morning. Can you please supply any public records on the following parcel ID's below?
Applications, Building Plans  Parcel Number: 1002170010

3/23/2022 Full Release

R007158-032222 3/22/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Good morning. Can you please supply any public records on the following parcel ID's below?
Applications, Building Plans  Parcel Number: 0983080020

3/23/2022 Full Release

R006601-121421 12/14/2021 Mr. James Des Londe jd0529@aol.com Survey for 13419 Orino St, Venice (Islandwalk - WVID) PID 0782150054 12/14/2021 Full Release

R006424-110321 11/3/2021 Richard Dewitt RDewitt@govlawgrou
p.com

Attachment from Legal Memo sent to Commissioners via email on March 28th, 2013 from
Robert Robinson re Hughes v N.P.

11/5/2021 Full Release

R007146-032122 3/21/2022 Mayra Diaz mayrajd1002@aol.co
m

Good morning,  A fire happened on 03/03/2022 at 12597 S. Tamiami Trail, North Port, FL
34287. Unfortunately, I do not have a case and/or incident number. If this report is found,
kindly forward it to me. Thank you.

3/22/2022 Full Release

R007299-040722 4/7/2022 gabriela donley gabriela.ncbi@gmail.c
om

Please research all documents related to following permits: REV-21-075 and MAS-05-097
Thank you.

4/7/2022 Full Release

R006730-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting employment application of Alaina Ray. Thank you 1/19/2022 Full Release

R006431-110421 11/4/2021 Amel Hadzic vadrian.ssp@gmail.co
m

Hi, My name is Amel Hadzic. I am requesting to receive all addresses with current open
code violations in the North Port, Florida. Please send them to me in an Excel Format with
the Owners First Name, Last name, and property address where the violation is open.

11/5/2021 Full Release

R006341-101221 10/12/2021 Dillon Haire Drhaire1515@gmail.c
om

Requesting a copy of the spot survey that was submitted on my home upon completion.
2067 tejon ave north port 34286.

10/21/2021 Full Release

R006460-110921 11/9/2021 GC Jesse Hammen jesse.mhcontractors@
gmail.com

I’m trying to verify if the large oak tree on the property was determined to be a Heritage tree
and obtain a copy of the landscape plans submitted with the permit.  Thank you  Permit # 18-
6019

11/9/2021 Full Release

R006683-010522 1/5/2022 Renato Guimaraes renatomsg1@gmail.c
om

#21 10130    3636 Chiron Ave  North Port  34286 1/10/2022 Full Release

R006994-030222 3/2/2022 Renato Guimaraes renatomsg1@gmail.c
om

18-00005776   SWIMMING (POOL,SPA,ETC.) engineering plans for 3674 MONFERO AVE 3/3/2022 Full Release

R007300-040722 4/7/2022 renay Evans renayevans43@gmail.
com

I am requesting finances of all invoices concerning Charles Marklin who also went by the
name Chuck Marklin invoices for the time he worked as a vendor for Northport police
department along with the dates and jobs he performed. I thank you in advance for your time
and consideration in this matter

4/13/2022 Full Release

R007169-032522 3/25/2022 Mr. Robert hackert ndiaman@hotmail.co
m

Roofing permit and inspection report 3932 Warrior Ave. 34286 3/28/2022 Full Release

R006856-020722 2/7/2022 Planning Manager
Jessica Harrelson

jharrelson@pen-
eng.com

I need a PDF copy of the approved site plan for the 'Flats at Sundown" located at 1250 Sun
Market Pl, North Port 34288 (Parcel ID 0984070080).  You can email to jharrelson@pen-
eng.com. Thank you.

2/8/2022 Full Release

R006800-012822 1/28/2022 Tony Harris Tonyharris689@gmail
.com

Property Records for 2401 Sahara Lane, 4138 Birnam Terrace, and 4058 Birnam Terrace all
here in North Port

1/31/2022 Full Release

R007294-040622 4/6/2022 Lane Hendrix lanehendrix8@gmail.c
om

Need all permit paperwork as mine was stolen out of my permit box for:      Permit Number
19-00001927 Address:    2342 Manheim Ave

4/12/2022 Full Release
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R006505-111721 11/17/2021 Daniel Horton daniel@flpba.org ***URGENT REQUEST - NEED ASAP***  Dear Public Records Department:  Pursuant to
Section 447.208(1) and Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, the Florida Police Benevolent
Association, Inc. requests copies of the following documents in possession of the City of
North Port. Specifically, the Association requests copies of the following documents:  1. A
complete copy of the Personnel File regarding Jason Richter (North Port PD).   If you
determine that any of the requested records contain exempt material, please provide a
redacted copy of the record with a citation to the applicable statutory exemption upon which
you rely in redacting the information.  Should you have any questions about our request
please call or email Daniel Horton at (850-222-3329, ext. 435) or daniel@flpba.org.
Sincerely -    Daniel Horton, Paralegal Florida Police Benevolent Association 300 E. Brevard
Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-1218 1-800-733-3722 or (850) 222-3329  FAX: (850) 561-
8898 daniel@flpba.org

11/18/2021 Full Release

R006425-110321 11/3/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  5271 Germany Ave North Port, FL. 34288 11/4/2021 Full Release

R006389-102721 10/27/2021 Investigative Reporter
Peter Fleischer

Peter.Fleischer@wink
news.com

The amount of money paid out to North Port police staff by month every month since
January 2020 through October 2021

11/1/2021 Full Release

R007005-030322 3/3/2022 Renee Gilpin rrgilpin13@gmail.com I need a copy of the final roofing permit from 2017 for a new homeowners insurance policy
as soon as possible thank you

3/8/2022 Full Release

R007124-031722 3/17/2022 Mayle Gonzalez Mayle@avelawfirm.co
m

KENNETH RUTHERFORD 2484 Valkaria Avenue NORTH PORT, FL Please send all
building permit documentation related to the above captioned property from 9/28/2018 to
present when able. -

3/17/2022 Full Release

R007242-033022 3/30/2022 Anne Fleming afleming@scgov.net Mutual applicant request for James COTTE.  • Dates of Employment • Candidate’s Job title •
All Reviews • All Disciplinary Actions • Termination Information • Eligible for Rehire

3/30/2022 Full Release

R006427-110421 11/4/2021 Kevin Fox Multiple reports requested. See attachment. 11/4/2021 Full Release

R006508-111821 11/18/2021 Craig Garrett Craig.Garrett@yoursu
n.com

Forgot whether this is the correct platform...but hoping you can shoot me a photo/copy of a
public comment card from the Nov. 9 meeting, first reading of the golf cart ordinance in
Cedar Grove. The man spoke in support of the HOA and no golf carts. Had his name,
address and phone on that card.  Really need his contact, is what I'm asking for. Again, ty

11/18/2021 Full Release

R007293-040622 4/6/2022 Craig Garrett Craig.Garrett@yoursu
n.com

All six-month performance evaluations for City Manager Jerome Fletcher. 4/6/2022 Full Release

R006921-021722 2/17/2022 Craig Garrett Craig.Garrett@yoursu
n.com

Any and all documents relating to Benderson Development projects within the city of North
Port, particularly relating to Cocoplum Villages Shops and Planning and Zoning documents
for a Benderson commercial parcel at Sumter Boulevard and Tamiami Trail. And thank you.

2/18/2022 Full Release

R006862-020922 2/9/2022 Craig Garrett Craig.Garrett@yoursu
n.com

2021 Public Records requests, the number and a list of who is making such requests for the
year 2021.

2/9/2022 Full Release

R006525-111921 11/19/2021 Craig Garrett Craig.Garrett@yoursu
n.com

Respectfully asking for NP police overtime records for September-October 2021, plus exact
records for the previous fiscal year's September through October, for comparative purposes.
Again, thank you.

11/19/2021 Full Release

R006642-122221 12/22/2021 Craig Garrett Craig.Garrett@yoursu
n.com

North Port contractor agreement for Monica Bramble, former North Port Department of
Public Works staffer. Any/all language relating to freelance work for the city of North Port.
And thank you.

12/27/2021 Full Release

R006324-100421 10/4/2021 Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Good Morning,  it looks like the Speaker card was changed recently.  Can you please share
the prior versus the current speaker and who.or what drove those changes being made.  I
dont recall a dais discussion but very possible, i missed  the meeting discussing such.
Specifically i noticed the meeting procedure changes qnd the public decorum.  Thanks for
your help, S

10/4/2021 Full Release
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R006691-010622 1/6/2022 Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Please provide a copy of Section 8.02 of the Charter and any and all changes that might
have occurred in the Charter as it relates to Citizen initiative process to put proposed
changes to Referendum.  Any responsive documents should be sent to this email address.  If
clarifications are needed, feel free to call me at the below number.

1/6/2022 Full Release

R006925-021822 2/18/2022 Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Hi Heather,  Conni recently submitted a PRR.  She discovered she had an outstanding
balance of $ .25 wheN she was notified that yall could not produce until the quarter was paid.
Can you help me understand why her PRR was held up for a quarter?  Perhaps yall have
updated the PRR policy.    Can you please provide the following public records via email:  1.
The PRR history on the request that cause the owed balance. 2.  The PRR history on the
request that was delayed because of the balance owed. 3.  A copy of the Public Record
Policy.  Thank you, S

2/18/2022 Full Release

R007062-031122 3/11/2022 Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Emails from Elaine Emrich from  Jan 1/22 to 2/28/22 with keywords -Kiwanis AND Clothing
Closet (eallenemrich@gmail.com).

4/12/2022 Full Release

R007285-040522 4/5/2022 Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

I watched today's workshop and was surprised that we will likely be moving forward with a
referendum item in the Nov 2022 General election.  I was told April/May of 2021 that there
wasn't time to get anything to referendum for 2022?  Clearly, I misunderstood or changes
have occurred since that time.  Comm Luke mentioned she recently had an mail exchange
with CA Slayton clarifying the timelines of referendum items. I am interested in the
referendum timelines and process.    With that said, can you please add an agenda item to
an upcoming CRAB meeting to provide the members an overview to clarify our
understanding of what those timelines are.  If possible, provide in written form so that we are
all aware of the expectations and have for our future reference.  **Can you also please
provide me a copy via email of the exchange between Ms Luke and Ms Slayton as it pertains
to the Referendum timelines.  Thank you.**  Have a great week! S

4/5/2022 Full Release

R007382-041422 4/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide email communications with @williamsparker.com from 01/01/2022 through
todate

In Progress

R006956-022222 2/22/2022 tezzeeg@gmail.com Good afternoon,  Can you please provide me all email ([nternal and external) as it pertains to
today's agenda regarding the Agreement between the City and the Kiwanis for the Childrens
Closet since 01/01/2022.     Thanks you, S

Inactive

R006607-121421 12/14/2021 Catherine Buird Catherine.Buird@man
ateesheriff.com

Good afternoon,  Our office would like to obtain a copy of any and all training records for
Keith Bush (DOB xxxxxx), former NPPD Officer. Also, I would like a copy of his IA files.

Inactive

R006421-110221 11/2/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Road and Drainage Work Orders for North Step Street, Cranbrook Ave., and Map Street.
Thank You

Inactive
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R006948-022222 2/22/2022 Michael Barfield michael@denovolawfl
.com

Dear Custodian:  This is a request for records pursuant to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes,
otherwise known as the Public Records Act (“the Act”) and art. I, sec. 24 of the Florida
Constitution. This request is for public records in the possession of the City of North Port
(“the Agency”), its employees, elected or appointed officials, attorneys, lobbyists, agents,
contractors or representatives, regardless of the location of those records.  We understand
that a citizen is not required to make a written request to obtain public records under the Act,
but we want to be clear what we are seeking from you. Additionally, a written request for
records also serves to fulfill any notice requirements set forth in the Act, including, but not
limited to, section 119.12(1)(b), Florida Statutes. This written request satisfies the five-day
notice provision contained in section 119.12(1)(b). We will not provide any additional notice
of your statutory obligation to timely furnish responsive records.  Accordingly, we hereby
request production of any emails and text messages made, sent or received in connection
with the transaction of official business or the rendition of services on behalf of the Agency,
including by any employee, elected or appointed official, attorney, lobbyist, agent, contractor,
or representative of the Agency that relate to:   1. Any individual associated with
Mattamy Homes;  2. Any individual associated with Carlton Fields;  3. Any
individual associated with the Florida Home Builder Association;  4. Any individual
associated with Senator Keith Perry or his legislative staff;  5. Any individual
associated with Representative Persons-Mulicka or her legislative staff;  6. Any
individual associated with Kraig Conn.  This requests seeks all responsive records during the
period between October 1, 2021, through October 31, 2021.  If any portion of this request is
readily available, please furnish that record immediately regardless of whether other portions
of the request are not readily available.   The term “record” or “public records” as used herein
shall have the same meaning and definition set forth in section 119.011(12), Fla. Stat., and
also includes responsive records in native digital format (email, text, sms, mms, .doc, .docx,
voicemail), transmitted electronically.   This request for records further includes any
responsive records sent or received by the Agency via any private, nongovernmental
account as well as those records maintained, stored or archived in the cloud, on a shared
drive, on the internet, via any electronic portal, via social media accounts, or any other
electronic system or device such as a cell phone, tablet, flash drive, computer or server that
is capable of sending, receiving or storing digital information.  This request is directed to the
Agency, and any individual or entity, including any other public or private agency, person,
partnership, corporation, or business entity, employee, elected or appointed official, attorney,
lobbyist, agent, contractor, or representative acting on behalf of the Agency. See section
119.011(2), Fla. Stat. However, if the Agency does not have possession of any of the
records responsive to this request, please construe this as a request under section 119.0701
(3)(a), Fla. Stat., and notify the third party of the request for public records and the statutory
obligation to provide them within a reasonable period of time.  Pursuant to section 119.07(1)
(d), Fla. Stat., “[a] person who has custody of a public record who asserts that an exemption
applies to a part of such record shall redact that portion of the record to which an exemption
has been asserted and validly applies, and such person shall produce the remainder of such
record for inspection and copying.”  Also, section 119.07(1)(e), Fla. Stat., provides that “[i]f
the pe

Inactive

R006763-012022 1/20/2022 Amanda Ballard aballard@sheriffleefl.
org

See attachment(s). Inactive

R006916-021722 2/17/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Craig Garrett for 2019. Thank you Inactive

R006917-021722 2/17/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Craig Garrett for 2020. Thank you Inactive
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R006918-021722 2/17/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Craig Garrett for 2021. Thank you Inactive

R006919-021722 2/17/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Craig Garrett for 2022. Thank you Inactive

R006930-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2022. Thank you Inactive

R006931-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2021. Thank you Inactive

R006932-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2020. Thank you Inactive

R006933-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2019. Thank you Inactive

R006934-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2018. Thank you Inactive

R006935-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2017. Thank you Inactive

R006936-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2016. Thank you Inactive

R006548-113021 11/30/2021 Samantha Freitas freitas1@usf.edu Housing, how the rent has either increased or decreased from 2010-2021. Inactive

R006700-011022 1/10/2022 gabriela donley gabriela.ncbi@gmail.c
om

Emerald Oaks Condos Permit #21-00000075 Inactive

R006881-021022 2/10/2022 Sales Manager Scott
Curtis

Scott@robertsbros.co
m

#: 20-00009920  -  Please email me the permit plans and all other permit documents for
8437 RED COACH AVE. Parcel ID: 0972130207

Inactive

R006641-122221 12/22/2021 Research Specialist
Savanna Dana

savanna.dana@thecla
imscenter.com

I am with The Claims Center, LLC which is a third party retained by CenturyLink DBA Lumen
Technologies to research damages to property. We are looking to obtain a permit pulled by
Florida Power and Light or one of their sub-contractors working in the area of New London St
North Port, FL 34288 around 10/13/2021 in reference to a buried cable that was damaged.
Can you please search your records and provide any permits you may have on this? If you
have any questions, please let me know. Thank You  (1MN72905)

Inactive

R006665-010322 1/3/2022 John Meisel jemeisel0204@gmail.
com

Please provide all emails from 12/1/2021 through 12/31/2021 containing the following words:
"poker" and/or "gran paradiso".  Also include the emails for the NP Police Department as well
as their site is not permitting registration to access and make a request.

Inactive

R006653-122721 12/27/2021 Blakemore Kearney bkearney@vectorrealt
y.com

Please provide all Public Records related to tree trimming along Citizens parkway from July
1, 2021, to present.

Inactive

R006322-100421 10/4/2021 Jeannette Laboy hbcpc@holidaybuilder
s.com

Copy of approved House Plans - I have attached the PDF so you see what it is we need. Inactive

R007008-030422 3/4/2022 Dan T dandanubius@gmail.c
om

I would like to get the emails exchanged by Earle Kimel with the City in March 2018. Inactive

R006327-100521 10/5/2021 Linda Stewart lstewart@morrisengin
eering.net

I would like to obtain any Ordinances, Resolutions and/or DRI approvals for the PCD zoned
parcel located at Parcel ID No. 1118040010 with an address of Toledo Blade.  The property
is 60.25 acres. Thank you,

10/6/2021 No Records
Exist

R006733-011022 1/10/2022 Eric Sorensen essorensen46@gmail.
com

I need a lot survey for Lot 1 Blk 982 22nd ADD TO PORT CHARLOTTE  (3303 Atwater
Drive, City of North Port, Florida 34288

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist
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R006811-020122 2/1/2022 Police Database
Journalist Sam
Stecklow

sstecklow@sltrib.com This is a request under the Florida Public Records Act. I request a copy of the settlement
agreement from the federal lawsuit Landon vs. North Port (8:15-cv-02272-CEH-JSS). This
request is for the Salt Lake Tribune and is not for commercial benefit. I request fees be
waived.

2/2/2022 No Records
Exist

R006818-020322 2/3/2022 Police Database
Journalist Sam
Stecklow

sstecklow@sltrib.com Thank you for this response. Is it possible that the settlement amount, not the document
itself, would be available in a city document? Thanks Sam (See R006811-020122: This is a
request under the Florida Public Records Act. I request a copy of the settlement agreement
from the federal lawsuit Landon vs. North Port (8:15-cv-02272-CEH-JSS). This request is for
the Salt Lake Tribune and is not for commercial benefit. I request fees be waived)

2/3/2022 No Records
Exist

R006302-100121 10/1/2021 Bill Stetina stetina.william@gmail.
com

Plans for shed at 3074 Dongola St. 10/4/2021 No Records
Exist

R006561-120621 12/6/2021 Richard Simone rjss0929@gmail.com all info on property address 7556 Hampshire  circle north port fl 34286  are there any
violation or fine on this location

12/8/2021 No Records
Exist

R006789-012522 1/25/2022 Sherry Smart consultwithsmart@gm
ail.com

This is a request for a copy of your Surety Bonds.  Thank you, Sherry Smart 1/25/2022 No Records
Exist

R006423-110321 11/3/2021 Ms. Cheryl Smith cheri929@yahoo.com Copy of Property Survey 11/4/2021 No Records
Exist

R006669-010322 1/3/2022 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com 1389 Winding Lakes Ct Building, mechanical (pumps, water main and piping) electrical plans
Reclaimed water system plans

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006785-012422 1/24/2022 Architect Lawrence
Truchot

lwtruchot@gmail.com Building and site plans 5285 White Ibis Drive  North Port  34287 1/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R006912-021622 2/16/2022 Private Investigator
Jeanette Tuck

keyinvestigationsllc@
gmail.com

I am requesting all of the complaints filed by Omar Macias of Rolling Road since the
complaint no longer can be reported anonymously.

2/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R006526-111921 11/19/2021 Dyana Tucker dyana@zoning.report I would like to submit an open records request for the property located at 501 E Price Blvd.
North Port, FL Parcel Number 1118-01-0010  • Any Variances, Special Permits or
Conditions:  Please note the existence of these items as they relate to the subject property
and supply documentation, if available.   • Code Violations:  Please note whether or not there
are currently any open/outstanding zoning, building or fire code  violations that apply to the
subject property   • Certificates of Occupancy:  Please supply copies of any existing
certificates of occupancy for the subject property.  If none are available, please state the
reason for this and whether there is any expected enforcement action due to the lack of
certificate.  Also, please specify if a new Certificate of Occupancy would be required in the
event of a change in ownership.   • Approved Site Plan and Conditions of Approval, if
applicable:  Please supply these documents, particularly if the subject property is located in a
Planned Development

11/22/2021 No Records
Exist

R006688-010522 1/5/2022 Jana Thompson dothehappybounce@
gmail.com

Parking/Building Documents/Site Layout to obtain a change of occupancy for the following
address:   1050 Coiporate Ave #107 & #110  North Port FL 34289

1/6/2022 No Records
Exist

R007335-041122 4/11/2022 Dana Tieksosa danatieksosa@gmail.
com

I am requesting Eviction records for Bill Laurence Holloway, DOB 06/14/1972. Thank you 4/12/2022 No Records
Exist

R006345-101421 10/14/2021 Assistant Staff Project
Manager Thuy-Minh
Tran

TTran1@ecslimited.c
om

Good morning, I am doing a Phase I ESA on a property located at 4300/4822 Career Lane in
Northport, Sarasota County, Florida. (Parcel No. 0960010001 and 0960010007; ECS Project
No. MC55:3357-A). I have attached a general location map for reference. Are you aware of
any fire/emergency responses, hazmat responses or environmental issues to the site or the
surrounding areas? Any information would be appreciated. Thank you! Thuy-Minh

10/14/2021 No Records
Exist

R006815-020222 2/2/2022 Mr.  KEVIN ROUSE Theaxehauscrew@g
mail.com

Record of Condemned dwelling for 3990 Cuthbert Ave.  (Approx. 2018) Thank you! 2/4/2022 No Records
Exist
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R006493-111521 11/15/2021 Lindsey Romine lromine@smeinc.com I’d like to place a records request for all fire and/or hazmat dispatches to the property located
at t501 E Price Blvd, North Port. According to the Sarasota County Property Appraiser, the
property is assigned parcel number 1118010010

11/17/2021 No Records
Exist

R006755-011822 1/18/2022 Dennis Peterson vcp.president@gmail.
com

...the Directors of the Home Owners Association of the Villas at Charleston Park request
access to all records pertaining to the disposition of impact fees paid to the City of North Port
by Peter Shipps during phase 1.  The purpose of the impact fees was to pay for, or help pay
for, extension of Spring Haven Drive, immediately north of the Villas at Charleston Park.

1/20/2022 No Records
Exist

R006625-121621 12/16/2021 Corey Price CoreyP716@yahoo.c
om

Survey for property 2099 Snover Ave. 12/17/2021 No Records
Exist

R006820-020322 2/3/2022 Builder WILLIAM
PRIGMORE

limobuswill@gmail.co
m

Site plan for parcel id 1129220118 2/7/2022 No Records
Exist

R006414-110121 11/1/2021 Erin Pomerleau allamericanaluminums
pec@gmail.com

Survey for 3341 Ulman Ave, North Port 34286 11/1/2021 No Records
Exist

R006821-020322 2/3/2022 Cory Potalivo cory@csfsigns.com I am requesting sign permit document regarding signage at Toledo Club Apartments, located
at 3695 Island Club Dr, North Port, FL 34288.

2/7/2022 No Records
Exist

R006814-020222 2/2/2022 Andrew Shaw birdhouse_ii@comcas
t.net

the original home building plans for 3130 Atwater Drive, North Port, FL 34288 as need them
for architect as we are contemplating an addition to the home and he needs to know
specifications of current home.

2/7/2022 No Records
Exist

R006859-020822 2/8/2022 Andrew Shaw birdhouse_ii@comcas
t.net

Full Building Plans for current structures at 3130 Atwater Drive, North Port, FL 34288.  I am
the current homeowner and would like to have copies in case decide to make any
renovations.

2/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006533-112321 11/23/2021 Rodney Schoonover jmschoon@epix.net Survey for 2731 Flamagi Lane, NP. 11/24/2021 No Records
Exist

R007241-033022 3/30/2022 owner John Sobecki johnsobecki@ciibuilde
rs.com

Site Plan and architectural drawings for 6098 San Salvador, North Port Copy of Bldg Permit
#05-10667

3/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R006594-121321 12/13/2021 Jockey Club - City
Lease Tricia Wisner

cgreiner@cityofnorthp
ort.com

The Jockey club VP sent the message below requesting a copy of the legal opinion and
supporting documentation provided by Atty Blackwell:   "I read in detail subject lease and did
find a sentence in paragraph 6 that your attorney used to justify the construction of the
Canine Club.  Thus, it is no longer necessary for you to find and send same to me.  What I
would appreciate is a copy of the legal opinion from, Atty Blackwell that discussed this issue"

12/13/2021 No Records
Exist

R007355-041122 4/11/2022 Permit Coordinator
Jennifer Williams

permittingtpa@maron
da.com

Permit #21-10534; 2524 Rolling Rd; Parcel ID: 1139167311; We request the approved mono
foundation building plans

4/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R006512-111821 11/18/2021 Kim Westphalen kwest4646@yahoo.co
m

Any records/blueprints/drawings for sewers lines and/or plumbing for 7967 Hyde Park Ave. 11/22/2021 No Records
Exist

R006812-020122 2/1/2022 Thomas Vautier Ilovesunsets@gmail.c
om

I am looking to extend my Lanai and, per IslandWalk of the West Villages HOA, I need to
submit my property survey along with the application. That said, I am looking to get a copy of
my survey. My street address is: 19370 Jalisca St, Venice, FL, 34293. Am hoping you can
assist me. My phone number is 515-341-0156. Thanks

2/4/2022 No Records
Exist

R007281-040422 4/4/2022 Hart Van Horn kidsareone@yahoo.co
m

We also want a copy of your working agreement with the Sabal Trace Alliance, Inc.,
forthwith.

4/4/2022 No Records
Exist

Page 59 of 75

https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9225&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9493&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9360&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9559&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9146&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9560&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9553&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9598&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9266&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9983&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9329&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=10098&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9244&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=9551&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/Zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=10023&noreturn=1


Public Records Request Log - FY 2021-2022 Run Date: 04/15/2022 5:03 AM

Reference No Date Rcv'd Requestor Requestor Email Description
Date
Complete

Request
Status

R007272-040122 4/1/2022 Titleaction CHANDU
V

cv@titleaction.com Hi,  Our office is performing a municipal search for the upcoming closing for the property
below.  Kindly let us know is there any  1. Open Code Violations 2. Open/Expired Building
permits 3. Special assessments (open invoices such as tall grass mowing, trash clean up,
snow removal, etc.) 4. Please advise if there are any unpaid water and sewer bills with a
good through date until 04/30/2022 Owners Name : Margarette Tegethoff Address: " Tucson
Road ,North Point, FL 34286 " Legal Description : TUCSON RD LOT 2 BLK 825 19TH ADD
TO PORT CHARLOTTE Parcel No : 0964082502 Block: 825 Lot: 2 E-mail:
CV@titleaction.com

4/4/2022 No Records
Exist

R006602-121421 12/14/2021 property owner Shari
Zinsmeister

sharisboutique@gmail
.com

copy of survey for my property at 1400 Longbow Ave. North Port FL Applying for permit for
fence. Thanks, Shari Zinsmeister

12/14/2021 No Records
Exist

R006365-101821 10/18/2021 Rich Woodson rwoodso1@gmail.com Surveys for 2336 Brewster Rd and PID 1119243704 10/19/2021 No Records
Exist

R006877-021022 2/10/2022 Richard Young truman1049@comcas
t.net

Any documents/records pertaining to the well at 7863 Merolla Rd. 2/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006791-012622 1/26/2022 Joanne Lamey joannesafety@icloud.
com

Good morning, I recently moved to North Port. My insurance company requested that I verify
my roof was replaced in 2018 as per indicated on the real estate listing. Can you please
advise me if a permit was pulled for 4454 Handsard Ave., North Port  to replace the roof? If
so, can you please email me a copy of the permit? Thank you you in advance for your
assistance with this matter.

1/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R007050-030822 3/8/2022 Mr Peter Lee peter@refuelbrands.c
om

05-00009752 3/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006305-100121 10/1/2021 Harold Lawson jalentabias@gmail.co
m

I would like to please request a list of New Water Service Activations of new occupants
(residential) with Name, Service Address, and Phone Number(s) (Home and/or Cell) and
Email of each customer during the dates starting January 1, 2016, and ending December 31,
2016, please email to me in excel format as soon as you possibly can. (Please exclude
builders and customers without phone numbers, if possible.

10/5/2021 No Records
Exist

R007149-032122 3/21/2022 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All entries in  the file for Towne Center Apartments at Heron Creek, ID# PRE-21-336, or any
subsequent file for that development, after those uploaded on 12/15/21 in response to my
previous records request on this subject.

3/22/2022 No Records
Exist

R006660-123021 12/30/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records 12/1/21 to date regarding DMP-21-232 (Heron Creek Parcel K) 1/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006307-100121 10/1/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

A copy of the letter, email or other written communication from City Attorney Amber Slayton
to special counsel Jennifer Cowan concerning Heron Creek, posing six or more questions
which the special counsel is asked to address.  Pursuant to s. 119.07(1)(e) and (f), Florida
Statutes, if any record is withheld or redacted, this is to request that the records custodian
specifically state the basis for the specific exemption from disclosure including the exact
statutory citation and state with particularity the reasons for the conclusion that the record is
exempt or confidential. A general reference to the exemption being the entire Public Records
Act and with no explanation of how the exemption applies does not comply with the law and
is insufficient. Thank you very much.

10/8/2021 No Records
Exist

R007003-030322 3/3/2022 Alvin Korsunskiy akorsunskiy@sharova
law.com

Any and all certified records associated with 11907 DE LEON DRIVE, NORTH PORT, FL,
34287

3/3/2022 No Records
Exist

R007012-030422 3/4/2022 Charles Kraus chuckkraus3@gmail.c
om

Please  email the floorplan of 3570 Jeannin Dr. N. Port 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R006331-100821 10/8/2021 Jurate Janciukaite juracciukas@gmail.co
m

Hello, I am requesting my house survey. I live on 3650 Bobko cir North Port, FL 34291.
Please get back to me as soon as possible. Regards, Jurate Janciukaite

10/8/2021 No Records
Exist
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R007051-030922 3/9/2022 Mary Ellen Hughes mhughes@SAO20.or
g

Mutual applicant request for Nicholas Syczyk - form 58 attached. 3/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006637-122021 12/20/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  5343 Ensley Ter North Port, FL.  34288 12/20/2021 No Records
Exist

R006858-020722 2/7/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  2101 Logsdon St North Port, FL 34287 2/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R006581-120821 12/8/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  4739 Gratlyn Ter North Port, FL 34288 12/8/2021 No Records
Exist

R007288-040522 4/5/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans for   7124 Totem Ave North Port, FL 34291 4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006680-010422 1/4/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  5115 Maccaughey Dr North Port, FL 34287 1/5/2022 No Records
Exist

R006757-011922 1/19/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  1837 Spaniel Ave North Port, FL 34288 1/25/2022 No Records
Exist

R006765-012122 1/21/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  1647 Finlet Ave North Port, FL 34288 1/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R006964-022322 2/23/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  4427 Maplewood Ter North Port, FL 34288 3/2/2022 No Records
Exist

R007142-031822 3/18/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  2038 Mincey Ter North Port, FL 34286 3/21/2022 No Records
Exist

R007295-040622 4/6/2022 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  5630 Cissus Ave North Port, FL 34288 4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006855-020722 2/7/2022 Alina Johns alinaj@iupa.org 1. Documents that reflect policy for pay for answering phones during non-work
hours and when on call for lieutenants. 2. Documents that reflect policy for overtime pay for
lieutenants. 3. Documents that reflect acting pay for lieutenants. 4.
Documents that reflect specialty pay for lieutenants. 5. Documents that reflect incentive pay
for lieutenants.

2/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R006958-022322 2/23/2022 Dan Johnson 5858gainsboro@gmai
l.com

Looking to get home builder blueprint records for 5858 gainsboro st north port fl 34291 2/24/2022 No Records
Exist

R007129-031722 3/17/2022 Mohammed Iqbal maiqbal@hotmail.com Performance bonds for Adams Homes at 4211 Adelaide Ave. 3/21/2022 No Records
Exist

R007130-031722 3/17/2022 Kyle Judkins adminatron@gmail.co
m

I'm currently under contract attempting to purchase the home at 1186 Shadow Ln and I'm not
sure how to navigate this website so I'm sorry if I missed it - but I'm looking to find the
building plans/permit from the construction of the house back from circa 2007. Mainly the
floorplan/ect so that I know what's where behind the drywall.   Wish us luck!

3/21/2022 No Records
Exist

R006586-120921 12/9/2021 JESSY
JUGENHEIMER

jessyjugenheimer89@
gmail.com

City employee investigation in the last year on Colleen Jugenheimer. Please and Thank You. 12/13/2021 No Records
Exist

R006752-011422 1/14/2022 Heather Middleton hmmidd@yahoo.com Property owner for 2770 Beeville ave north Port Fl 1/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R007026-030822 3/8/2022 Michael McComb mikemccomb100@gm
ail.com

Requesting a copy of property survey for 6401 Floral Court, North Port, FL, 34287, if one
exists.

3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R006490-111521 11/15/2021 Marcus McDonald sprts21@yahoo.com Hi    I am looking to get a Survey for My property located at 6475 Kenwood Drive North Port
Florida 34287

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist
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R007171-032522 3/25/2022 Adonys Martinez adomartinez@yahoo.
com

I am in need of copy of property survey. House was built in 2005 and address is 2775 la
casa rd. My name is Adonys Martinez and I’m the owner. I need this in order to submit a
permit for a storage shed

3/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R006962-022322 2/23/2022 William Marriott wmarriott1@yahoo.co
m

Permit Numbers: 200001127, 200001074, 180000088  Address: 4920 Grobe st. North Port,
FL 34287  Parcel ID: 0996192316  I'm mainly needing a most recent possible survey but I
believe it may be found in the documents from when the electric service was updated.
Thank you so much and feel free to contact me through my email;  William Marriott
wmarriott1@yahoo.com

3/2/2022 No Records
Exist

R006754-011822 1/18/2022 Richard Madore richard.madore@com
cast.net

I would like a copy of the residential data summary showing the make of windows installed in
the home at: 2091 Snowflake Ln., Parcel i.D. # 1005010304, Lot#4,Block# 103

1/24/2022 No Records
Exist

R006342-101321 10/13/2021 Sheila Lyles sheila.lyles@pzr.com Re: Farley Funeral Home at 5900 S. Biscayne Drive (Parcel 0997005040) - Please provide
copies of any open Building Code violations on file and copies of all available Certificates of
Occupancy on file.   PZR Ref #151689-1

10/14/2021 No Records
Exist

R006587-121021 12/10/2021 Dan Lobeck dlobeck@lobeckhans
on.com

All records in the matter of the application for the development of Parcel K in the Heron
Creek Community for multifamily housing, provided or received subsequent to those
uploaded on 11/19/21 and provided in response to my prior records request on this subject.

12/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R007159-032222 3/22/2022 Mr. Joseph Nickles nicklesjoe@gmail.co
m

Property Survey 3/23/2022 No Records
Exist

R006509-111821 11/18/2021 Gary Norlund gdnorlund@gmail.co
m

Survey for 5594 Gagnon Ter. 11/18/2021 No Records
Exist

R007290-040522 4/5/2022 Owner  Iradi Nuesi iradigago@yahoo.co
m

SURVEY  OF LOT 0978269003 IN ADDITION TO THE LOT AT 4849 ABERNANT AVE
NORTH PORT

4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006466-111121 11/11/2021 Julie Morrow infoteam@pzr.com Please provide copies of any open/active Building Code Violations, as well as any
Certificates of Occupancy on file for the property located at 5203 Greenwood Avenue,
parcel: 0999001040. Please do not exceed $25.00 without prior approval. Thank you.  PZR
Reference # 152414-5

11/16/2021 No Records
Exist

R006467-111121 11/11/2021 Julie Morrow infoteam@pzr.com Please provide copies of any open/active Fire Code Violations on file for the property located
at 5203 Greenwood Avenue, parcel: 0999001040. Please do not exceed $25.00 without prior
approval. Thank you.   PZR Reference #: 152414-5

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R007058-031022 3/10/2022 Dave Mullen mullende@comcast.n
et

Any record or survey which displays lot dimensions for 5022 Palena Blvd, NP. 3/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R006969-022522 2/25/2022 Sergey Perekopsky expertconstruction@g
mail.com

Septic drain field layout plan. Or any utilities installed in front or back of the house on the
property. We'd like to safely plant some palm trees there. Thank you. Sergey Perekopsky.

3/2/2022 No Records
Exist

R006981-022822 2/28/2022 Owner Julian Perez jptci0623@gmail.com I'm looking for any floor plans for a property I just purchased last month. Its a duplex and the
addresses are:  6005 Deming Ave, North Port, FL 34287 6015 Deming Ave, North Port, FL
34287

2/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R006753-011622 1/16/2022 Robert Palmateer robpal70@outlook.co
m

Seeking plan of survey showing boundary lines and location of dwelling on the property for
7626 Blutter Road, North Port.  Lot 31 Blk 1332 26th add to Port Charlotte.  For use in
proposed application for permit to replace existing fence.

1/24/2022 No Records
Exist

R006619-121521 12/15/2021 Michelle Nunn frontdesk@aafencean
dgate.com

Survey or site plan needed for:   1400 Longbow Avenue 12/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006368-101921 10/19/2021 S Paizes spaizes@yahoo.com Please provide a copy of the employment application for a recent prospective employee by
the name of :   Harvey Ayers / Harvey John Ayers.  Possibly an applicant for code
enforcement.

10/19/2021 No Records
Exist
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R006454-110821 11/8/2021 S Paizes spaizes@yahoo.com Good morning,    Please provide a copy of the employment application for a recent
prospective employee by the name of:   Harvey Ayers / Harvey John Ayers. Possibly an
applicant for code enforcement.

11/8/2021 No Records
Exist

R007156-032222 3/22/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Good morning. Can you please supply any public records on the following parcel ID's below?
Applications, Building Plans.  Parcel Number: 0791070007

3/23/2022 No Records
Exist

R006685-010522 1/5/2022 Donna DeGroot Survey for 2687 Florida Terrace, NP (PID 0970064301) 1/5/2022 No Records
Exist

R006686-010522 1/5/2022 Donna DeGroot Survey for PID 0970064302 1/5/2022 No Records
Exist

R006483-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for August
2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which production is
located within the city archival system. Please also include any communications made to Ms.
Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006735-011122 1/11/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

When my commission - Jim Blucher, Rhonda DiFranco, Tom Jones and me - brought
Mattamy Homes into the city's boundaries, very early on in discussions a beach road through
the old Taylor Ranch was approved for Mattamy Homes.   I am requesting documents -
maps, zoning approvals, other documents, regarding the beach road. Thank you.

2/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006439-110521 11/5/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting travel packets for Miss debbie McDowell for October 2021. thank you 11/5/2021 No Records
Exist

R006640-122121 12/21/2021 Kevin Doyle kevin@biquity.io Surveys for:  5690 Pan American Blvd  5651 Pan American Blvd 12/22/2021 No Records
Exist

R006592-121021 12/10/2021 renay Evans renayevans43@gmail.
com

Employee employment records 12/13/2021 No Records
Exist

R007292-040622 4/6/2022 renay Evans renayevans43@gmail.
com

I am requesting finances of all invoices concerning Charles Marklin who also went by the
name Chuck Marklin invoices for the time he worked as an employee and/ or vendor for
Northport police department along with the dates and jobs he performed. I thank you in
advance for your time and consideration in this matter.

4/6/2022 No Records
Exist

R007284-040522 4/5/2022 Michael Fear michaelefear@gmail.c
om

I'd like to make a public records request for any building/floor plans on file for the former
South Biscayne Church (13000 Tamiami Trail), now Foundation Church.

4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R007088-031422 3/14/2022 Christopher Duty mdutyhomes@gmail.c
om

I'm a realtor and I'm looking for a permit related to an addition of a 3rd bedroom and lanai
converted to indoor space performed by current owner's grandfather. Owner stated it might
be from 1980s or 1990s. Address is 6688 Acmar Ct.

3/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007365-041222 4/12/2022 renay Evans renayevans43@gmail.
com

AS I HAD A DISCUSSION WITH YOU BEFORE AND YOU STATED TO ME THAT YOU
WERE GOING TO PUT IN ANOTHER REQUEST FOR ME TO THE APPROPRIATE
PARTY AFTER I’VE TOLD YOU THAT I WAS TOLD HE WAS A VENDOR NOT AN
EMPLOYEE IN WHICH I WAS TOLD THAT HE HAD RECORDS OF INVOICES IN THE
FINANCE DEPARTMENT. SO I’M REQUESTING HIS VENDOR JOB DESRIPTION AND
DATES HE PERFORMED THE JOB DUTIES IF HE DID IN FACT PERFORMED WORK OF
ANY KIND THAT TRANSPIRED BETWEEN THE YEAR OF 2002 TO 2020. IN RESPECT
AND IN ADVANCE I THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSIDERATIONS AND YOUR HONESTY
(*from R007300-040722 - Charles Marklin who also went by the name Chuck Marklin)

4/12/2022 No Records
Exist

R006388-102721 10/27/2021 Erfan Farzaneh erfan-
farzaneh@outlook.co
m

Hello i'm looking for the video of program called "Suncoast Digest" of channel 40 (WXLT-TV)
in which Mrs. Gentle (mayor of North Port Charlotte in 1974) and two other guests were
interviewed about the necessity of hospital for North Port health care system. Regards

10/27/2021 No Records
Exist
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R006303-100121 10/1/2021 Mr. Feliciano mfeliciano2@gmail.co
m

Survey for PID 1123247006, 1123247206 and 1123247205 10/4/2021 No Records
Exist

R006377-102121 10/21/2021 Eagle Fence STEPHANIE@EAGL
EFENCEFL.COM

requested site plan  4325 Brodel Ave North Port, FL 34286 10/25/2021 No Records
Exist

R006399-102821 10/28/2021 Eagle Fence STEPHANIE@EAGL
EFENCEFL.COM

MAY I HAVE A SITE PLAN OR SURVEY 4315 WECOMA AVE NORTH PORT, FL,, 34287 11/1/2021 No Records
Exist

R006599-121321 12/13/2021 Eagle Fence STEPHANIE@EAGL
EFENCEFL.COM

MAY I HAVE A SITE PLAN OR SURVEY FOR4174 DANBURY TER, NORTH PORT, FL
34286

12/13/2021 No Records
Exist

R006991-030122 3/1/2022 House survey Edgar
Fernandez

edgar.fdezalvarez200
4@gmail.com

House survey 3/3/2022 No Records
Exist

R006885-021122 2/11/2022 Denise Gagne denisegagne@michae
lsaunders.com

Site plans for 3764 Rivera Ave, NP. 2/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R006456-110821 11/8/2021 Nakitta Gossar NAKITTAG@ALLPHA
SE-ELECTRIC.COM

Can I please request a site plan for address 3954 Annapolis Terrace, North Port, FL 34287? 11/9/2021 No Records
Exist

R006458-110921 11/9/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  4496 Eldron Ave North Port, FL 34286 11/9/2021 No Records
Exist

R006465-111121 11/11/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

Requesting site plans  1562 Nora Lane North Port, FL 34286 11/16/2021 No Records
Exist

R006400-102821 10/28/2021 Sharon Howard Sharon@eaglefencefl.
com

requesting site plans   2517 Carnation Court North Port, FL. 34289 11/1/2021 No Records
Exist

R006959-022322 2/23/2022 Lisa Hollinger hollingerfamilychildcar
e@aol.com

I stopped by records today in hopes to get a copy of the survey of my property. I'm told that
you are the guy for me. Here is my address:  1621 Helvenston Street North Port, Fl 34288

2/24/2022 No Records
Exist

R006527-112221 11/22/2021 Samantha Holroyd s.holroyd941@gmail.c
om

I am trying to get the a copy of the permitting paperwork including the paper showing the
survey of where the fence was put in drawn in.  Permit application number 03-00003484
Address 1474 Arredondo St. North Port, FL 34286

11/22/2021 No Records
Exist

R006995-030222 3/2/2022 William Gunnin wgunnin@northportar
eachamber.com

Floor plans/blue prints for 14140 Tamiami Trl, NP. 3/3/2022 No Records
Exist

R007276-040122 4/1/2022 Bruce Hahn vonhon@comcast.net I would like a copy of the completed survey of my property and house located at 2673
Calabash Lane, North Port, FL 34286.

4/4/2022 No Records
Exist

R006937-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting requests and production for Cheryl Cook's payments for public records
requests; the requesting party is Craig Garrett. The time frame is for the year 2021. Thank
you

2/20/2022 No Records
Exist

R006906-021622 2/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting HR investigation files of commissioners. The time frame is 2019. Thank you 2/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R006914-021722 2/17/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Craig Garrett for 2017. Thank you 2/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R006915-021722 2/17/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Craig Garrett for 2018. Thank you 2/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R006944-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting payments made by Craig Garrett or The North Port Sun for the year 2021.
Thank you

2/20/2022 No Records
Exist

R006945-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting payments made by Craig Garrett or The North Port Sun for the year 2020.
Thank you

2/20/2022 No Records
Exist
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R006946-022022 2/20/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting documents regarding violations of personnel policies of "commissioner."
These violations would include violations, as stated in the 7-9-19 meeting, such as
commissioners' personal use of city resources including emails, telephone, computer use,
texts, city vehicles, and other violations as determined by the 7-9-19 meeting. The time
frame is from 7-9-19 to December 2019. Thank you

2/23/2022 No Records
Exist

R006947-022122 2/21/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Alice White for 2011. Thank you” 2/21/2022 No Records
Exist

R006971-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Alice White for 2012. Thank you 2/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R007044-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 24, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R007036-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 20, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R006982-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Alice White for 2013. Thank you 2/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R006983-022822 2/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting Alice White emails for 2014. Thank you 2/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R006985-030122 3/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for 2015. Thank you 3/1/2022 No Records
Exist

R006986-030122 3/1/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting payment made by Earle Kimel for the years 2016 to February 2022. Thank
you

3/1/2022 No Records
Exist

R007046-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 26, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R007047-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 27, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R007048-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 28, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R007041-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 21, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R007042-030822 3/8/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for February 22, 2022. Thank you 3/8/2022 No Records
Exist

R007073-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2015. Thank you 3/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007186-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Earle Kimel for September 29-30, 2018. Thank you 3/30/2022 No Records
Exist

R007087-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for 2017. Thank you 3/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007109-031622 3/16/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Jill Luke for March 17, 2022 Thank you 3/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R007082-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2012. Thank you 3/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007083-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2013. Thank you 3/14/2022 No Records
Exist
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R007079-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Christine Robinson for 2014. Thank you 3/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007068-031422 3/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone/text/photos of Miss Debbie McDowell for 2016. Thank you 3/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R006480-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for May
2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which production is
located within the city archival system. Please also include any communications made to Ms.
Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006481-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for June
2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which production is
located within the city archival system. Please also include any communications made to Ms.
Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006719-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting any employment applications of Vanessa Carusone for the year 2020 1/19/2022 No Records
Exist

R006720-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting any employment applications of Chris Hanks for the year 2021 1/19/2022 No Records
Exist

R006721-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting any employment applications of Chris Hanks for the year 2020 1/19/2022 No Records
Exist

R006706-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all travel packets of Miss Debbie McDowell for December 2021 1/19/2022 No Records
Exist

R006484-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
September 2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006485-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
October 2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006486-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
November 2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006487-111521 11/15/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all social media posts of Vanessa Carusone regarding the charter for
December 2017. Please indicate which production is provided by Ms. Carusone and which
production is located within the city archival system. Please also include any
communications made to Ms. Carusone regarding this request.Thank you

11/15/2021 No Records
Exist

R006523-111921 11/19/2021 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting minutes for CRAB meeting Oct 2021 11/19/2021 No Records
Exist

R006724-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting contract for Environmental Consulting and Technology as indicated in the
attachment; minutes from meeting of 11-13-17. Thank you

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006725-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices paid to Environmental Consulting and Technology. The time
frame is 2017. Thank you

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006726-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices paid to Environmental Consulting and Technology. The time
frame is 2018. Thank you

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist
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R006727-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all monies paid to Environmental Consulting and Technology. The time
frame is 2019. Thank you

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006743-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all invoices for outside counsel representation of the City of North Port
associated with deannexation for the year 2022. Thank you

1/20/2022 No Records
Exist

R006728-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all monies paid to Environmental Consulting and Technology. The time
frame is 2020. Thank you

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006729-011022 1/10/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all monies paid to Environmental Consulting and Technology. The time
frame is 2021. Thank you

1/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R006740-011222 1/12/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

Via emai from requestor: Several months ago, I wrote the below email to you. Can I please
substitute the word "practice" for "policy" throughout the request. Where can I find all
practices instead of policies as mentioned in the below email.  Thank you   Source: PUBLIC
RECORDS REQUEST of October 04, 2021., Reference # R006316-100421 "Thankyou for
your quick response.   Unfortunately, I don't see the link that you refer to where I can find
policies.  In the same vein, recently I asked City Attorney Slayton why electeds were
shouting out from the dais during public meetings names and personal information of citizens
who had not participated in or otherwise identified themselves during these public meetings.
Ms. Slayton was forthright enough to respond that "it is a longstanding 'policy'" to which I
responded that it was surely not a policy when I was in office, which ended in November
2016. Can you either provide me with the (practice) Ms. Slayton referred to or, better yet,
refer me to where I can find ALL (practices), written and unwritten, of the city, and include the
history of the (practice)? Thank you again for your diligence."

1/12/2022 No Records
Exist

R006747-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

At the beginning of the charter discussion during the 4-3-17 Special meeting, clerk Patsy
Adkins extemporaneously announced she had sent out invitations to CRAB members for the
meeting. I am requesting all notices. Thank you

1/19/2022 No Records
Exist

R006904-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting phone records including texts and photos/movies of Jill Luke for 2017.
Thank you

2/22/2022 No Records
Exist

R006744-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting all public comment cards for the 4-3-17 Special meeting. Thank you 1/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R006745-011422 1/14/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting the original advertisement along with the transmittal letter/email for the 4-3-
17 Special Meeting

1/25/2022 No Records
Exist

R006901-021522 2/15/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

I am requesting emails of Alice White for 2010. Thank you 2/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R006801-013022 1/30/2022 Michelle Ball-Fauls mballfauls@gmail.co
m

Any and all records pertaining to permit #21-000-12003  Any and all records pertaining to
permit #21-000-12004  including copies of notice of commencement and issued permit

1/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R007357-041122 4/11/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide a complete pre-application set related to MAS-06-135 and the comments 4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R007101-031522 3/15/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the details of R006584 requester (see the attached file) and subsequent
correspondences within the City about Truman Park, if that requester is a City employee.

3/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R007239-033022 3/30/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide documents related to @mcdhousing.com from August 15, 2020 3/30/2022 No Records
Exist

R007173-032522 3/25/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Can I get a Developers list of who are registered with the City or in the City database? 3/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R007174-032522 3/25/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Can I get a list of Multifamily architects who registered with the City? 3/28/2022 No Records
Exist
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R007175-032522 3/25/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Can I get a list of Surveyors and Civil Engineers who registered with the City? 3/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R006462-111021 11/10/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com 2019 Road and Drainage Work Orders from North Step St and Cranberry Ave to Wapello St
and Cranberry

11/17/2021 No Records
Exist

R006433-110421 11/4/2021 Tech 1 Garrett Bitting Tech1@crse-
engineering.com

Requesting PDF copies of the original permit plans for the following site address:  7820
Minardi St, North Port, FL 34291

11/8/2021 No Records
Exist

R006464-111121 11/11/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com 2018 all documents related to N Step St 11/16/2021 No Records
Exist

R006432-110421 11/4/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Road and drainage work orders for the year 1/2014 -12/31/2014 Thank You 11/5/2021 No Records
Exist

R006449-110521 11/5/2021 Dan Beilman dgbvettes@aol.com Road and Drainage Work Order's from Corner of North Step Street and Cranbrook Ave. to
the corner of S. Wapello St  for 2015

11/8/2021 No Records
Exist

R007286-040522 4/5/2022 Tom Bauer tgbauer57@gmail.co
m

I am trying to find out when the last survey was done on my property and if there is a way to
get a copy? I am planning on purchasing a shed and putting it on my property. I was told I
need a survey. Please advise.

4/6/2022 No Records
Exist

R007234-032822 3/28/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

In the attachment, Barbara Langdon refers to text included in "the League's filing." Please
produce the document Ms. Langdon is quoting from. Thank you

3/28/2022 No Records
Exist

R006766-012222 1/22/2022 Mr Joesph Christner Rebeldog777@mail.c
om

site plan. 1/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R006672-010322 1/3/2022 David Coleman coleman2772@gmail.
com

The survey done to combine the lots my house is on and the one behind it. it was a few
years ago and was done to clear the lot and have them combined and fenced in.

1/6/2022 No Records
Exist

R006924-021722 2/17/2022 Vanessa Carusone vcnp21@gmail.com Discount house (sic*) has sold used by North Port Boy Scouts. My question is are they still
using it and if so is there some sort of agreement between the city and the Boy Scouts. In
addition if there is can you please send me a copy of that agreement. Thank You, Vanessa
*Scout house

2/22/2022 No Records
Exist

R006304-100121 10/1/2021 CANINE PARK
INFORMATION David
Casarsa

dcasarsa@outlook.co
m

I am looking for records (correspondence, minutes etc) pertaining to the decision taking
process between the City of North Port and Jockey Club of North Port POA Inc that led to the
approval of the CANINE PARK in its current location on Appomattox Drive. I estimate that
this took place in the years 2008-early 2010 as the CANNINE PARK was opened on 04 Sep
2010 with construction commencing in April of that same year. I would appreciate if this
information could be mailed to: Jockey Club of North Port POA Inc 3050 Pan American Blvd
North Port FL 34287 Attn: Vice President Thank you.  David Casarsa, Vice President,
Jockey Club

10/1/2021 No Records
Exist

R006382-102221 10/22/2021 RODNEY
CAPPOTTO

rgcappotto@gmail.co
m

POOL,  SCREEN CAGE AND PATIO COVER PLANS 10/25/2021 No Records
Exist

R006323-100421 10/4/2021 Mr Bob Branno Usa4011@gmail.com I need the site survey for my property in order to submit it for a shed permit.  1973 Bluebird
Ave North Port, FL  34286  Thank you, Robert Branno

10/8/2021 No Records
Exist
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R006417-110121 11/1/2021 ZoningFOIAResponse
s@partneresi.com

Good Morning,   My company is performing a Zoning Report on a property in North Port, FL.
Attached is my Public Records Request for copies of any Certificate(s) of Occupancy on file
(and if not on file, does this present a code compliance issue?), copies of any Approved Site
Plans on file, information on any open building code or zoning violations, information on any
open fire code violations, and information on any planned roadwork in the area which could
affect the property. Please advise if there are any fees associated with these requests.
Please reach out with any questions or concerns.    Request is for following addresses/PIDs:
4300 and 4822 Career Lane North Port Charlotte Florida 34286 Parcel Number:
0960010001, 0960010007  - Copy of the Certificate(s) of Occupancy and/or Building Permits
– If there are no CO(s) due to archiving procedures, age of property, etc; please state
whether this is or is not a code compliance issue. If this is a code violation, does the owner
need to apply for CO(s)?  - Copy of the approved Site Plan on file, if available  - Open
Building Code Enforcement / Notices-of-Violation  - Open Zoning Violations and/or Notices-
of-Violation  - Current Notices-To-Comply (NTCs)  - Open Fire Code Violations / Notices-of-
Violation  - Current Notices-To-Comply (NTCs)

11/1/2021 No Records
Exist

R007002-030322 3/3/2022 michelle.jarrett321@y
ahoo.com

Any records pertaining to well depth at 4267 Adelaide Ave, NP. 3/3/2022 No Records
Exist

R006681-010422 1/4/2022 Mrs. Lorraine
Anderson

lorraine2614@msn.co
m

Requesting a copy of the survey done of my property at 2614 Jollivette Rd., North Port;
34288

1/5/2022 No Records
Exist

R007368-041222 4/12/2022 ruvimsharkevich@yah
oo.com

Survey for 2888 Phoenix Palm Terrace. 4/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007117-031622 3/16/2022 seminole.69813@gm
ail.com

To whom it may concern. I am requesting the civil lawsuit filed by the Petito family against
the Laundrie family. Thank you, have a great day.

3/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R007118-031622 3/16/2022 mikeyinflorida@gmail.
com

Permit for glass door track relocation from  2012 for 19219 Kirella St, Venice (NP) - already
reviewed CoNP.com/permit with no success.

3/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R007092-031422 3/14/2022 cotronej@aol.com Land clearing permit and/or any other record that indicates what trees are to be cleared from
PID 1144073133.

3/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R006664-010322 1/3/2022 natevaus@gmail.com Survey for 5491 Alibi Terrace. 1/3/2022 No Records
Exist

R006787-012522 1/25/2022 John@robertsbros.co
m

hello, need plans for 20620 Ovid Ln. venice. FL PI#0775040536  thanks John roberts 1/31/2022 No Records
Exist

R006696-010622 1/6/2022 Kaley wescreenflorida@gma
il.com

Looking for a copy of the permitting documents for the screen enclosure at 3379 N Biscayne
Dr. North Port, 34291 built in 2007 according to sarasota county property appraiser.

1/6/2022 No Records
Exist

R006894-021422 2/14/2022 suzi.leader@gmail.co
m

Hi, I need a site plan for lot 9 block 729. Parcel ID 1144072913.  ITS CONNECTED WITH
THE LOT 12 BLOCK 729 5354 S SAN MATEO DR. NORTH PORT.

2/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R006896-021422 2/14/2022 suzi.leader@gmail.co
m

Hi, I need the floor plans or engineering plan for my house. the documents where shows
plumbing and everything.  can you help me with that please?  property address 5354 s san
mateo drive, north port - fl - 34288 parcel ID: 1144072913

2/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R006695-010622 1/6/2022 rcs1953.cs@gmail.co
m

I am requesting a copy of last survey  done on 7931 Jeffery Ave, North Port, FL 34287 1/6/2022 No Records
Exist

R006911-021622 2/16/2022 vicmarie.grant@firstin
title.com

5714 Jacaranda Ave:   Good morning,   I’m looking for a release of claim, can you please
provide me with the book and page number or the instrument number?  Thank you

2/16/2022 No Records
Exist

R006949-022222 2/22/2022 lewtuck43@icloud.co
m

Dear Sir/madam, We have misplaced/lost the title deed to our property at 4491 La France
Ave., North Port, FL 34286.  Is it possible to obtain a duplicate And if so how would I go
about it. Thanks for your help. Cheers, Lewis Tucker

2/22/2022 No Records
Exist
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R006954-022222 2/22/2022 Robert.Anderson@br
adentonpd.com

Mutual applicant request for Thomas W. Foth 2/22/2022 No Records
Exist

R007359-041122 4/11/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the submitted Development Concept or Master Plan) package for PP
0984070080 THE FLATS AT SUNDOWN LLC  1250 SUN MARKET PL NORTH PORT FL,
34288  and the review comments. Perhaps the submissions could be under Suncoast
Plaza?

4/13/2022 No Records
Exist

R007314-041022 4/10/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide Suncoast Plaza's, (PP 1118040010), DCP submitted documents, including
all Exhibits, full comments, and DOs. Perhaps it was done sometime between 2012 and
2013 years.

4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R007374-041322 4/13/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Any correspondence with @alessiocompanies.com between 04/01/2022 and todate 4/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007375-041322 4/13/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide any communication with @americanmomentumbank.com from March 01,
2022 to todate

4/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007381-041422 4/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Provide any email communications about 1200 W PRICE BLVD NORTH PORT, FL, 34288,
from 12/10/12021 through todate

4/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R006673-010422 1/4/2022 Major Lee Awesome patriotdiscussions@g
mail.com

Hello I made some requests last week, I told them I wanted the records emailed to me. I do
not and will not sign into a site to get them. Please email me the records as requested.   Also
I have a new request.  Any information on the frosty award, who hosts it, judge's it,
participates in it.  The decorations used for Christmas, are they city owned or rented?   The
cost of the decorations and cost of labor putting them up if city owned.  If rented then a copy
of the contract including costs associated with putting up and taking down.
patriotdiscussions@gmail.com  Is who you can send the records to.

1/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R006860-020822 2/8/2022 Investigations
Specialist C Arrese

Cessie.Arrese@miami
dade.gov

Mutual applicant request for E Jimenez. 2/10/2022 No Records
Exist

R007273-040122 4/1/2022 None Good day,   I would like to request a report or documentation outlining how many employees
by department have earned a five (5) on there employee evaluation in the last three (3).
Names are not required or being requested. Please also include a copy of the City's
Employees merit based raise policy or similar documentation.   Thank you

4/5/2022 No Records
Exist

R006984-030122 3/1/2022 None Hello, I hope this email finds you well. I was wondering if you guys have any records of the
right of way along North Cranberry Road and Toledo Blade Boulevard?   Closest address:
4300 Career Lane, North Port, Florida, 34289 Section 12-39-21   email:
cguerra@teamterminus.com

3/2/2022 No Records
Exist

R006992-030222 3/2/2022 None Probate of Manuel’ Mallo 3/2/2022 No Records
Exist

R006853-020722 2/7/2022 None I need to obtain a copy of PB 46/ PG 48 (North Port Retail North) email to: jharrelson@pen-
eng.com  Thank you.

2/7/2022 No Records
Exist

R007320-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of March, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R007317-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of December, 2021 with ANY of the following words in them:  townhomes
enclosure stokes OR Stokes miller OR Miller

4/11/2022 No Records
Exist

R007318-041022 4/10/2022 None All emails sent / received by Derek Applegate (NDS Assistant Director/Building Official) in
the month of January, 2021 with the word "lanai" OR "Heneault" OR "Phil" in them.

4/11/2022 No Records
Exist
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R007376-041322 4/13/2022 Probas Adak probas001@gmail.co
m

I am conducting an assessment at the following property and would like to know if there are
any outstanding code violations or use of hazardous materials:  1191 West Price Boulevard,
North Port , FL 34288  Please also let me know if the past building permits can be accessed
online.

4/14/2022 No Records
Exist

R007123-031722 3/17/2022 Survey for 13317 Ipolita St, Venice (WVID - IW) 3/17/2022 No Records
Exist

R006502-111621 11/16/2021 Vince Ackerman vackerman@deloitte.c
om

Good morning Ms. Taylor:  My name is Vince Ackerman and I am helping my wife unravel
her mother’s paperwork as they prepare to move her to assisted living.    She had found an
offer for a home in North Port, FL from a year ago.   The house appeared online to sell in
March of this year.   Would I be able to make a public records request to receive the sales
transaction information for that particular home?  Thanks,

11/16/2021 Not Public
Records
Request

R007370-041222 4/12/2022 None Trying to locate Mr. Antonio olivero sr. He is the owner of the house at 7938 Jeffery AVE.
North Port Fl 34287 HE DOES NOT RESIDE  THERE.  THE  house is leased to own or
rented to a woman named Natalie? With 3 juvenile. 2 boys teens, and an 8 yearold girl. Have
noticed another teen it lately tall clean cut brown hair. Witnessed a possible drug deal tonight
early about 6:45 pm. Car pulls up 2 hand exchanges( white packet exchanged)Have noticed
other similar  interactions between other boy same.  issues. (Address numbers keep
disappearing  from house and mailbox.) Mother working?  The owner needs to know what's
going on. Do not know how to get hold of him. Plus the boys sit in the silver  Honda backed
up to the fence. They get in the car sit shut thr doors  5 10 min then get out. Happens day
and night. Always when mother is not there.( one boy does  not go to school.) The police
stop at this house every night. Know on door speak then leave. Well check I assume. Please
help contact owner and send to.police. we may be subject to reprisals.

4/13/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006963-022322 2/23/2022 None Hello, I would like to know if there is a planned Phase 2 for The Woodlands project
(Benderson Development) within Activity Center #4. Alternatively, I would like to know if
there is any additional industrial development planned within Activity Center #4 (Plantation
Blvd and Panacea Blvd). Thank you very much for your help.

2/23/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007059-031022 3/10/2022 None First International Title 5978 Panorama Ln North Port 34287 Owner Thomas and Cathleen
Tobyne Parcel ID 1001170005 File 211584-95  Closing 4/29/2022

3/10/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006494-111521 11/15/2021 OWNER aimee apollo aimeeapollo@hotmail.
com

TRYING TO FIND AGE OF MY ROOF 11/15/2021 Not Public
Records
Request

R007095-031522 3/15/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Attached is a file that refers to the 2/11/2022 request. Please provide information on who
made that R006890 request on 2/11/2022, details of meeting attendees (including Ashley
Bloom, City council members, EDC), and the related minutes/communications/notes, that
meeting related to which property, any other kind of meetings during February 2022 with the
Planning and Zoning division, etc.

3/15/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007093-031422 3/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the information received from the Planning & Zoning Department on April 15,
2019, by Dennis Dahm, of Michael Saunders DennisDahm@michaelsaunders.com, with
whom he met on April 14, 2019 day, and any subsequent information provided to him on
Activity Center 5.

3/15/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006784-012422 1/24/2022 Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail.
com

When I received the linda yates applications a few years ago, Ms. Yates included resumes.
Other documents were also attached, I think job description with salary. Can you please
provide those for the nine positions Ms. Carusone applied for. I don't see any dates on the
applications or any attached documents to show when Ms. Carusone applied for the different
employment. Thankyou

1/26/2022 Not Public
Records
Request
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R007151-032122 3/21/2022 Teresa Hannon hannonterry@yahoo.c
om

Concerning the rescent hacking of North Port's IT infracture, was a ransom paid and if any,
how much ? An outside IT consultant was called in, are they still there, and how much did
this cost?   How well is the system now protected? Why was the North Port ITsystem not
better protected and why not?KTXWKV

3/22/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006807-013122 1/31/2022 Tony Harris Tonyharris689@gmail
.com

Need MLS Data Sheets for three properties: 2401 Sahara Lane 4138 Birnam Terrace 4058
Birnam Terrace all located here in North Port, Fl 34286

2/1/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006786-012522 1/25/2022 John Gill jcgill89@gmail.com I'm inquiring about information about a code violation, Case # 22-53. I would like information
pertaining to how this violation was generated.

1/25/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006391-102821 10/28/2021 Erfan Farzaneh erfan-
farzaneh@outlook.co
m

Hello Thanks for your time and response . Could you at least provide the name of two other
guests (males)? In that case i can find out their opinion and comment by searching through
newspapers archives. Regards

10/28/2021 Not Public
Records
Request

R006794-012722 1/27/2022 Union Co-Chair
JoAnn Daniels

jdaniels2301@gmail.c
om

This request is a request in accordance with the Public Records Act, Chapter 119, Florida
Statutes, and the Public Employees Relations Act, Chapter 447, Part II, Florida Statutes.
Please provide the following information: Did the city employees receive a pay increase for
fiscal year 2022?  What was the increased percentage?  Was it an adjustment to the scale or
just an increase inside the scale?  If the reasonable costs will exceed $25, then please
contact me prior to making copies. If you are claiming a full or partial exemption to this
request, please state, in writing and with particularity, the basis for the exemption, the
statutory citation, and the reason(s) for the conclusion that the record(s) is exempt. See
Section 119.07 (1)(c-d), Florida Statutes.

1/27/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007152-032122 3/21/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Can you please supply any information on the following parcel ID's below? • Parcel
Number: 0997050001 – PRE-22-033, Arrieto  • Parcel Number: 0791080003 – REZ-
01-059, Talon Bay Rezoning • Parcel Number: 0791070007 - REZ-19-291 &
CPAL-19-290,

3/21/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006756-011822 1/18/2022 ANTONIO DA SILVA
JR

sjunior64@gmail.com I WOULD LIKE TO KNOW THE NAME AND PHONE# OF THE BUILDER OF OUR HOME
LOCATED AT 6295 DUNBARTON ST, NORTH PORT, FL 34291

1/18/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006810-020122 2/1/2022 Valdy Olender valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

will you provided NAME of the BOND COMPANY ? or you wants me make another request ?
(reference R006809-020122)

2/1/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006593-121221 12/12/2021 Thomas Miller tpmmm@earthlink.net Will there be a 2nd round of interviews for utilities director? If so which applicants are being
interviewed?

12/13/2021 Not Public
Records
Request

R006692-010622 1/6/2022 John Meisel jemeisel0204@gmail.
com

Can you please provide the incident number or numbers associated with the active case
from the NPPD that I can reference once the case is closed?  Thank you in advance.
Regards, John (Re: R006666-010322)

1/6/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007391-041422 4/14/2022 MRS Cynthia Kenner-
Brower

ideagirl116@yahoo.co
m

I would like the street address for property PID 1131208808. 4/14/2022 Not Public
Records
Request
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R007277-040422 4/4/2022 Hart Van Horn kidsareone@yahoo.co
m

What document does the City of North Port have that indicates its acceptance of the Sabal
Trace Alliance, Inc. as representative of HOA’s, neighborhood associations and members of
the community?  Does this document name the North Port Country Club Estates
Neighborhood Association (aka Country Club Estates) as being represented by the Sabal
Trace Alliance, Inc.?  Reference for your convenience – Ms. Elizabeth Wong and other Public
Works employees have met many times over numerous years accepting the "Alliance" as a
community representative, negotiating agreements and determining direction of real estate
development.   Notes - This is the THIRD request without prior response from,  Questions
posed to Ms. E. Wong - March 9-10, 2022 Confirmed and requested to Commissioner J.
Luke, March 10-11, 2022  This should be a "Readily Available Document" and routinely
available for distribution at meetings with the Sabal Trace Alliance.

4/4/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007278-040422 4/4/2022 Hart Van Horn kidsareone@yahoo.co
m

What document(s) exists that, in whole or part, contracts or provides agreements for the
Sabal Trace Alliance, Inc. to determine, negotiate, and execute agreements on the behalf of
the City of North Port?* What document(s) exists, on, prior to or about March 18, 2022 of
agreements negotiated and concluded by the Sabal Trace Alliance on behalf of the City of
North Port?**  For your convenience and reference –  *Ms. Elizabeth Wong and other Public
Works employees have met many times over numerous years accepting the Sabal Trace
Alliance, Inc. as a community representative, negotiating agreements and determining
direction of real estate development.  **On March 18, Notification was made to North Port
Country Club Estates that the Sabal Trace Alliance, Inc. negotiated an agreement for
development and construction on property/easement (approx. location – Appomattox Rd and
Kingsley Rd) of the City of North Port with engineer(s) for the Central Parc development.
Notes –  *This is the THIRD request without prior responses from,  Questions posed to Ms. E.
Wong - March 9-10, 2022 Confirmed and requested to Commissioner J. Luke, March 10-11,
2022 This should be a "Readily Available Document" and routinely available for distribution
at meetings with the Sabal Trace Alliance.

4/4/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007297-040622 4/6/2022 Lisa Salazar lsalazar@englemartin
.com

Fire which occurred within a hotel room at 12597 Tamiami Trail S, North Port 34287 (room
number unknown at this time) on March 3, 2022.  Any info is appreciated.

4/6/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R006823-020322 2/3/2022 Robin Saywitz robin.saywitz@gmail.
com

I am requesting, as part of a research project, the full names of the individuals on the city
council and the name of the mayor in 2017. I am also requesting the name of the city
manager before Peter Lear. This information is often available on city council meeting
minutes from that year and or in press releases related to the city manager's departure or
hiring of the new city manager. Thank you for your help with this matter!

2/4/2022 Not Public
Records
Request
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R006555-120321 12/3/2021 Greg Towle Gregory.Towle@deo.
myflorida.com

EMPLOYER: City of North Port EMPLOYER EAN:   CLAIMANT NAME : Nicole Galehouse
CLAIMANT ID: SS#: XXX-XX-XXXX  Employment End Date: 5/14/2021  Rebuttal requested
Claimant stated that reason for separation from company; “Despite having excellent
performance reviews and no disciplinary action, I was told that I was not managing my
division well”.   This is in reference to an unemployment claim. Some additional information
is needed to ensure reemployment assistance benefits are properly paid. Please respond to
the questions below regarding the claimant’s employment. You may respond via email reply
or by contacting Greg Towle 1-800-332-9341 ext 24274 between: 8:00 A.M. and 4:30 P.M.
Failure to respond in a timely manner may result in the employee receiving benefits to which
they are not entitled. This could affect your future tax rate and that of other employers.   1.

Last day the claimant actually worked: 2. Date of claimants separation: 3.
Who processed the separation? Name and title: 4. Was the reason for

separation due to the lack of work?   Yes or No 5. What was the primary reason for the
claimant's separation? Please be specific. 6. Were any prior verbal or written
warnings issued?   Yes or No If Yes, Dates? Were these warning written or verbal? 7.

Was the claimants separation due to his/her inability to meet performance
standards for reasons not involving misconduct or violation of company rules or policy?   Yes
or No

12/6/2021 Not Public
Records
Request

R006909-021622 2/16/2022 Technical Report
Writer Katie
Sutherland

katie@amrcfl.com I am wondering if you could please provide me with any information regarding hazard
mitigation or emergency responses that may have occurred at this site.  Address: 13871
Tamiami Trail  Parcel #: 0997002010

2/16/2022 Not Public
Records
Request

R007392-041422 4/14/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide emails of March 21, 2022 related to Activity Center 5 Received

R006957-022222 2/22/2022 Barbara Lockhart BML3220@gmail.com I am aware of the City's online software permit system; I am looking to receive actual paper
copies of the permits that are handed out as the software system does not contain all the
details that the permit paper copies do.  (reference R006952-022222: “Tree Removal Permit
and Building Permit to include permission for lot clearing issued to the following properties
by the City: 0981046249 and 0981046250 and 0981046248.”)

Waiting for
Clarification

R007013-030722 3/7/2022 Gabriel Murphy gabriel@gabrielmurph
y.com

All permit applications and associated inspection reports including all data stored for those
permit applications and associated inspection reports by the custodian of public records for
the period of January 1, 2000 to March 6, 2022. The data shall be furnished by the custodian
of records in the native form in which the applicable data is stored by the custodian of public
records.

Waiting for
Clarification

R006434-110521 11/5/2021 Valdy Olender valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

i am requesting above Jerome Fletcher contract as is written.  Power for request;   1. Section
24 Article I Declaration of rights in Florida Constitution.  2. city Charter "Preamble"
"government is democratic- responsive to electorate, community (people).....  Thx,  In peace,
honor, love, clean hands, spirit of liberty and good faith.  All Rights Reserved.

11/5/2021 Withdrawn

R006566-120621 12/6/2021 Blakemore Kearney bkearney@vectorrealt
y.com

Re: PSI Case Number 21-3238  Dated July 30, 2021  Request 3: Please provide information
related to public works completion of the tree work.

12/20/2021 Withdrawn

R007153-032222 3/22/2022 President Jeff
Dervech

JDervech@DervechR
E.com

Good morning. Can you please supply any public records on the following parcel ID's below?
Applications, Building Plans, etc.  Parcel Number: 0997050001 Parcel Number: 0791080003
Parcel Number: 0791070007  Parcel Number: 1002170010 Parcel Number: 0983080020

3/22/2022 Withdrawn

R006376-102121 10/21/2021 Eagle Fence STEPHANIE@EAGL
EFENCEFL.COM

SITE PLANS OR SURVEY 10/25/2021 Withdrawn

R006596-121321 12/13/2021 Ms.  Nicole Donnell nicole.donnell@cskle
gal.com

Certificates of Occupancy for each address on the attached document 12/29/2021 Withdrawn

R006390-102721 10/27/2021 Investigative Reporter
Peter Fleischer

Peter.Fleischer@wink
news.com

The number of overtime hours worked by North Port police staff by month every month since
January 2020 through October 2021

11/8/2021 Withdrawn
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R006332-100821 10/8/2021 Michael Ruiz michael.ruiz@fox.com Permits, receipts, or any other documents related to the establishment of a permanent
memorial for Gabby Petito on City of North Port property, or emails discussing such a
memorial.

10/13/2021 Withdrawn

R007356-041122 4/11/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide the attachment copies of the February 17, 2022 email from
AFriedman@cityofnorthport.com to  SWillson@

4/12/2022 Withdrawn

R007289-040522 4/5/2022 phelpsjimmyd@yahoo
.com

Personnel file for police officer, Guy J. TURCOTTE, from 1990s.  Please include record(s) of
discipline and termination.

4/14/2022 Withdrawn

R007243-033022 3/30/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com {;ease provide email correspondence about the parcel 1118010010 correspondence
between May 1, 2020 through December 1, 2021

3/30/2022 Withdrawn

R007245-033022 3/30/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide email records of Dlopez@Mcdhousing.com from September 2020 through to
date

3/30/2022 Withdrawn

R007121-031722 3/17/2022 Prasad Babu prasadbabu@aol.com Please provide  a) any Preliminary application meeting of February 2022
documents/communications in Activity Center 5 including for the parcels PP 0985030010,
0985040010, or 0984040010  or  b) any communications over the past 12 months pertinent
to PP 0985030010, 0985040010, or 0984040010

3/21/2022 Withdrawn

R006813-020222 2/2/2022 Jacob Baruch yelenaB1234@yahoo.
com

Blue prints for 20 Sun Valley Ct, North Port.. 2/2/2022 Withdrawn

R007017-030722 3/7/2022 Anthony Bernier tonybernier57@gmail.
com

Construction 3/8/2022 Withdrawn
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